THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

@)
. ‘ (18)
1 NOTES: . D)

OO NOUAGN

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

OPTS:100-70600
AIR CONDITIONING

OPTS:100—70690
EUROPEAN AIR CONDITIONING

ROUTING OF HOSES SHOULD BE NEAT & SECURED EVERY
14”/PROPER FASTENER. ALL HOSES SHALL BE ROUTED AWAY FROM

ROTATING OR MOQOVING MACHINERY COMPONENTS.
REF. DWG 06—101 FOR THRU—HULL INSTALLATION.

. REF. DWG 06—151 FOR A/C STRAINER & PUMP INSTALLATION.
. REF. DWG 09-651, 09—-702, 06—303 FOR A/C GRILL LOCATIONS.
. REF. DWG 06—102 FOR SHOWER SUMP INSTALLATION.

REF. DWG 06—303 FOR A/C PANEL LOCATION.
REFER TO WIRING DWGS. 07-425 & 07-430
FOR ELECTRICAL DIAGRAMS.

.REF. DWG. 01-251 FOR HOSE LENGTHS.
. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS.

PORT SIDE ISO VIEW

#27 WAS 1324573, ADDED #33, CHANGED DIMS SHEET 2

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08101 K 10026564
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
J | REWOVE TEMS 20421 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWGf 01-300 & WPATD QY ONTBM 22 | JF | 06/16,/08 | AVM | 0806528
K| TEM #1WAS 1750849, §2 WAS 1769421, 11 WAS 128090, sw | 04/01/10 - 10026564

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X=1 . X
X=x05  y=-x1/18
DO_NOT SCALE_DRAWING
CHECKED: A DATE: 07 /08,/03 | DRAWN: R | EE |DATE:06 /18/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON my AT DATE: DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
" KR +07,/08,/03 | DWG. TITLE:
WHALER » [PESON 5 BATE 07 /08/03 |AIR CONDITION  SYSTE M [T ReL Ecn No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG BATE: 10,/31,/03 0350309 08107 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO QTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08101 K 10026564
NOTES:

OPTS:100—-70600 AIR CONDITIONING
OPTS:100—-70690 EUROPEAN AIR CONDITIONING

DISCHARGE GRILL (2)

(FRONT CABIN)
/V—BERTH SECTION

<F

VENT ORIENTATION

LOC. CNTRL BOX

(4)
SECTION /
®
®
) v 2
4) CENTE% Ec§rrrzk
(4) | 3_
SEE DWE&M—SOO
TIE_CABI & TIE
s%gﬁnksa.s’g"g//’J
¢ / DISCHARGE GRILL
b INTO
/ ) ® (MID—CABIN) LoC. A/C UNIT
RETURN GRILL~ \(}\ X " R
(@7 [ |
4) “RLCS.
Lo @ : - (2)
= 25 BULKHEAD
W/AC OPTION
i 24—‘ -
|
] L 4
™ B
BELRG e <99
P/N & STANDARDS. ] iq)_
BASE CENTERED TO PLATFORM
DUCT DETAIL )
TYP. CONNECTION y
6 PLCS. py
overon NP e e i N T i
BHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
X =41 - -
o woE Xz [AIR CONDITION SYSTEM [NT RELEN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0350309 08101 5 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

NFORUATON COVIANED MUST NOT BE GOPED OF DISELOSED T0' OTHERS 68101 P DA
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10026564
NQTES:
Parts List
Item |Qty | U /M Description B.W.l. NO.
®© 1 1 EA. | A/C COMP, TURBO CRUISAIR 8K 115V/B0HZ R410A | 2014325
®OO 2 1 EA. | A/C COMP, TURBO CRUISAIR 8K 240V/50HZ R410A 2014376
3 1 EA. |A/C COMP, QC PKG (MICROPROCESSOR CNTRL UNIT) 826115
4 1 EA. |A/C COMP, GRILL 4" W/DA WHT 1105196
5 1 EA. | A/C COMP, GRILL 4X10 SNAP WHT W/FRM W/5" BCK 1743128
® 6 0 FT. |HOSE, AC/DUCT INSULATED 4" 124065
® 7 0 FT. |HOSE, AC/DUCT INSULATED 5" 266528
8 1 EA. |A/C COMP, PLENUM 5”X 6"X 6" W/INSUL 1760151
9 1 EA. |A/C COMP, BUSHING 3/4"MPT X 1/2"FPT PVC 1177138
o 10 1 EA. |CLAMP, LOOM 1.25" 1701321
® 11 1 EA. |A/C COMP, HOSE ADAPT 57HV PLAS 8K 1956871
12 1 EA. |A/C COMP, ADAPTER PVC EL 1/2 FPT X 5/8 HOSE 1733793
13 1 EA. |ELBOW, MARELON 3/4"MPT X 3/4"BARB X 90DEG 567958
14 1 EA. | ADAPTER, GENOVA 3/4"FPT X 3/4" BARB GREY 168369
15 1 EA. | VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 3/4”" 557959
16 1 EA. | BUSHING, PVC 1/4"FPT X 1/2"MPT SCH80 1105204
17 0 FT HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100
18 11 EA. |CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8” SS .505 263954
19 11 EA. | COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2°L X .045" X .465"RED 830968
@O —=26 43 TIE,—CABLE— " MED-NYLON-—BLk 157324
O]©) 21 25 —HE—CHP-BEK 1034-/64
O]©) 22 2 EA. |SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
23 14| EA. |SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2" PTH SC 1008812
24 4 EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1”7 PPH SC 1008689
25 4 EA. |SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" PPH SC 1213131
© 26 0 FT. HOSE, WATER A/C WHT 5/8" 1058957
® 27 1 EA. | ADAPTER, NYLON 1/2"MPT X 3/4"BARB 1738191
28 4 EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 3/4” PTH SC 1010735
29 4 EA. | WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
30 4 EA. | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-32 SC 1260728
31 .023| RL |TAPE, FINISH INSUL 2"X 72YDS 1124718
32 2 EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #B6A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008796
® 33 1 EA. |A/C COMP, DISPLAY Q3 BLK 1942926
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 |DRAWN: 2| £ £ [DATE:0g/1g/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. = 305CQ
WA LER TOLERANCES:  AWGLES =+ 5700 =+ 010 ' ’
o NIt X-iwe [AIR CONDITION SYSTEM [N R ECN Mo ToWS. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0350309 08101 2 o3




D L i e TS N L
WITHOUT NRITTEN' PERMISSION OF BOSTON WEALER, NG, 09402 C 1060318
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 22-K112-00 FOR TRIM & GRIND DETAILS. A [ #4 WAS 1008432, NOTE 2 WAS 05—114CO HJR | 07/17/03 RA 03-03-09
2. REFER TO DWG. 16—114 FOR CUTOUT DETAILS. B | #3 WAS 1411453; ADDED #6 AND #7 MRZ | 04/04/05 DJW 060544
C |CHANGED TO CURRENT ATTRIBUTED BORDER | JFH | 03/02/06 AVM 060318
3. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED AT INSTALLATION USING WHITE
SILICONE SEALANT. BARREL NUTS ENDS SEALED & SMOOTHED
OVER AFTER HINGES AND HANDLE SCREWS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.
ITEM|U/M DESCRIPTION MRP NO.
01 ] 1 | EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, ANCHOR LOCKER COVER 22—K112-00
02 | 2 [EA.| HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5"X 3" THINLINE 1617323 @
03| 1 [EA.| LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM SS 1781434
®| 04 | 6 | EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 3/8” POH SC 1690961 @
05| 6 |EA.INUT, BBL #10—-24 X 1/4” FH 1689417
06 | 1 |EA.| PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2"SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG 1781436
07 | 2 | EA.| GASKET, RBR BW-06 SLAM LATCH 1807488

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010
X=%1
XX =+ .03 =1/
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  H. wWOOD DATE: 05/09/03 [DRAWN: = | E |DATE:04 /29/03 |SCALE: NONE
NN
5°ST°”A LER APPD: K.RANIERI DATE: 05/09,/03 | DWG. TITLE:
Wk - ® |PESGN: L scHoz  [DATE: o5/09/03 [ANCHOR LOCKER COVER SUB ASSY.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP |INT. ENG:  M.GATICA DATE: 06,/09/05

BOAT MODEL

S05CQ

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

030309 09402

SHT. NO.

oF




D B e e N e
AT (D M1 SO g o s 07209 C__|07034060
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
A | MYE'O6: DELETE OPT:020—70255; MRZ | 05/05/05 _ 05—-04-09
B | ADD OPT: 100—70402| GD [11/28/05 RA 051141
C | DELETED OPT# 020—70011 SUW |07/09/07 RA 07034060
WIRE # [ AWG COLOR FUNCTION FROM TO TERM | TERM | LENGIH
#160 8 RED AUTOMATIC POWER SWITCH AUTOMATIC POWER SWITCH PORT TERMINAL BLOCK 5/16 RING | 5/16 RING 45"
#161 8 RED AUTOMATIC POWER SWITCH AUTOMATIC POWER SWITCH STBD TERMINAL BLOCK 5/16 RING | 5/16 RING 16"

@ # - STD.+ AND 100-70402 DELETE W/OPTS: 020-70405, & 020-79999
1.) WIRES TO BE 105" C, SAE J378/J1128, WITH TYE 2 STRANDING. GROUNDING WIRES TO BE TYPE 3 AND TINNED COPPER.
2.) ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRE INSULATION TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PRINTED ON IT: A: MANUFACTURER’S NAME
B: TEMPERATURE RATING (L.LE. 105" C) C; SAE J378/J1127  D: GAUGE (L.E. 10AWG)
3.) WIRES TO BE LABELED WITH SPECIFIED WIRE NUMBERS AT BOTH ENDS.
4.) BUNDLE WIRES SEPARATELY AND SUPPLY AS KIT.
5.) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4 010
I SRV
XX = 4. X
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
T DATE: 06,/03,/04 | DRAWN: R_A\/[LA _|DATEQ4/26/04 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;”A LER APFD: KR DATE: 06,/03,/04 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
A S DATE: 06/03/04 |AUTOMATIC POWER SWITCH WIRES [T ReL Ecn No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DFV. & MG, ENGINEERIG GROUP [INT. ENG:  SH DATE: 06,/03,/04 040150 0/209 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06102 L 08065289
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH NMMA, USCG STANDARDS, REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
& ABYC RECOMMENDED PRATICES. SECURE ALL HOSES EVERY 14", TYP. F | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 03/13/06 | AVM 060318
2. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS. MYE ’07: ITEM 1 _WAS 1, ITEM 3 WAS 2, ITEM 7 WAS 4
3. APPLY MARINE SEALANT TO ALL DRILLED HOLES JUST PRIOR TO G |TEM 8 WAS 8, ITEM 9 WAS 35, [TEM 10 WAS 4, AT | 05/02/06 | MG 0604117
COMPONENT, OR HARDWARE INSTALLATION. ITEM 11 WAS 23, ITEM 12 WAS 23, ADDED ITEMS 18 & 19
4. SEE DWG. 01—300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS. H | CHANGED PART NO. & DESCRIPTION FOR ITEM #3, SHEET 4. JC | 06/16/06 | AWM 060623
|| CHANGED PART NO. & DESCRIPTION FOR ITEM #4, SHEET 4.| Jc | 06/23/06| ME 060651
J | SHEETS 1, 2 & 4: ADDED ITEM #20; ITEM #10 QTY 2 WAS 6.| SL | 07/12/06 | ME 060623
K | REPLACED 30 EA ITEM 09 WITH ITEM 21, SHEETS 1, 2 & 4| SLJ | 03/21/07 | AVR |07023918
L | REMOVE ITEMS 11&12 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG. 01-300| JF | 06/18/08| AVR |08065289
SECURE VENT LOOP
AS SHOWN o
SEE DWG. 01-300 TIE
CABLES & TIE BLOCKS O
& STANDARDS
©0 -
? (8) PLCS |
1
) |
|
. BRACKET FOR HIGH ©
! WATER ALARM SWITCH
L ae || @0
16 20)(2)
; e
—— (10)(2)e
T )X ~ POSITION SWITCH
7 1 )“@2 HINGE AFT
14 J
1 (01
48 —H 2126 ©
o 78 - @ (2)©
| 9@
e
PLAN VIEW OF AFT PUMP STBD—AFT ISOMETRIC
[INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X=2. X
XX =+ .03 x=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 06/1 6/03 DRAWN: R | FE |DATE105/1 1/03 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON A APPD: DATE: DWG. TILE: 305CQ
77 KR 06/16/03 | & T
o |PESON: | DATE: 06 /16,03 |BILGE PUMP INSTALLATION FWD & AFT [T REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MR, ENGIVEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: MG BATE: 10,/27/03 0303509 06102 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06102 L 08065289

NOTES:
NOTE: V—-BERTH NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

SEE SHEET 3 FOR INSTALLATION VIEW.

SEE DWG. 01-300 TIE CABLES &
TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS.

/ @@@ : o LOOP%
! [ (45 a5 “ 1 —1/8" HOSE
e\ [lll-eoe eI 7

SECURE HOSES USING
TIE CABLES, TIE BLOCKS,
© AND SCREWS.

14 PLCS.

~‘{,‘.\\
© AN
0, /
FWD. @ i SHOWER _DRAIN
7/ :I' PUMP OUTLET A/C CONDENSATE &
\ ROTATION SHOWER DRAINS SHALL HAVE

—t 60° 3 "BELLIES” IN THEM TO
/ ‘ Alr»w_ \ — 17 PREVENT/COI\NTRUSION.
1 A/C DRAIN (OPT.)

@ W/OPT:100 7060
100 7069
/ @

SHOWER SUMP ASSY.

I FROM A/C
CONDENSATE

| [03)
DRAIN ADAPTER ——
SEE DWG. 08—101. |7(2>

(OPTS: 100—70600) @)
(100-70690)
STBD AMIDSHIP PLAN STBD VIEW AMIDSHIP 1SO
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: = | = [DATE:Qg/11/03 [SCALE: NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
~ g | SRR R B e 30500
WAL LR o x))i :::tt :(1]3 % =+1/16 |BILGE PUMP INSTALLATION FWD & AFT ['NIT. REL.ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MG, ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG 030309 06102 2 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
B T I S o O 06102 L |osoes2s9
NOTES:
ROUTE HOSES /
AWAY FROM V—BERT
CONTACT AREAS
-/7
STBD VIEW AMIDSHIP ISO W/V—BERTH
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: = | £ [DATE:pg /11 /03 [SCALE: NOnE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON M. UNLESS OTHERWISE_ SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 305CQ
AL R TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
) x); Zi ‘,(1)3 %=i 1116 [BILGE PUMP INSTALLATION FWD & AFT ['NIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

030309 06102

3 or4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: CURRENT ECD

AT A 6 G gl @ ms 06102 L |os065289
NOTES:
FPARTS LIST
ITEM QlY. u/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
STD. | OPT.
©[ 01 2 | = [EA.[ PUMP, BILGE 2000GPH 0125443
02| 1 | — [EA.| PUMP, BILGE 1100 GPH 1480094
©©[ 03| 3 | — |EA.| SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR MERCURY FREE 1849537
@[04 ] 1 | — |EA | SHOWER, SUMP ASSY 12V _800GPH W/MERC F | 1849858
©|05] 0 | — | FT | HOSE, WATER 1 1/8" BLK 1042076
©| 06| 0 | — | FT | HOSE, SANI 1.5" BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048
©[07] 2 | = [EA | CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"—1.5" SS .505 0256685
©| 08110 | — |EA. | COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2L X .045"X .465"RED | 0830968
©[ 09 [ 12 | = [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
0|10 | 2 | — [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" PPH SC 1213115
OO 130 EA|THE, CLIP—BEK 1031764
002136 EAHE,—CABEE " MED—NYEON—BLH 075732
13| 2 | — |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 256693
14| O | — |FT.| HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100
15| 2 | = |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8" SS .505 0263954
©O[16 | — | 1 |EA| LABEL, 1/2°X 1.5” A/C CONDENSATE 1751884
©0[17 | 1 | — [EA | LABEL, 1/2"X 1.5" SHOWER DRAIN 1745160
©| 18 | 1 | — |EA. | BRACKET, HDPE BW—07 HIGHWATER FLOAT SW 16DEG| 1840351
o[ 19 4 | — [EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.5" PTH SC 1172642
@[ 20 4 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25” PTH SC 1130053
@ 21]30 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PPH TEK SC W/EPXY | 1893323

BOSTON

1N

WHALER _/

FPRODVCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

BOAT MODEL

305CQ

DRAWN: = | EE |DATE:06/1 1/03 |SCALE: NONE MOLD NO.

DWG. TITLE:

XXX = £ .010

X=41x.1
XX =+ .03

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

030309

DWG. NO:

06102

BILGE PUMP INSTALLATION FWD & AFT

X
= 11/16

SHT. NO.

4 or 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
I LA Ehas Ehbil FE
C
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 702 D O 7 O 5 40 6 O
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REF. DWG 09701 FOR BULKHEAD INSTALLATION REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
A | ADD WASHER ITEM #19 FOR KEY SWITCH. | SL | 02/12/04 | ZAC | 040156
B | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 03/23/06| AVM | 060318
C | 0D RPUGENEN (TS & 0P 10 TEMS 17 & 16, HEE | CHAGED P TBIS 9 & 10, ST 2] SLJ | 08/16/06 | AVM | 060882
700 00001 BLANK—NO ENGINE D |NYE-08, CHANGED PNF & DESCR ITES 2 & 13. ADDED MTEMS 20 & 21 SLJ | 04/17,/07 | AVM |07034060
W/ CRUSING PKG.
700 00002  BLANK—NO ENGINE STD
W/ EUROPEAN CRUISING PKG. @ DELETE W/0PT: BULKHEAD *(INCLUDED)
700 00004 EURO SHORE POWER ’ CUT THRU (1756663)
W/ EURO CRUISE PACKAGE 100 70650 FOR AC OPTION
100 70650  CRUISING PACKAGE 100 70680 4
100 70682  EUROPEAN CRUISING PACKAGE @ OPT: 100 70650 HINGE. FASTENER
100 70680  EUROPEAN SHORE POWER @
020 79999  BLANK—NO ENGINE ,
030 70405 (NTL) BLANK-NO ENGNE  (03) OFTL 100 70880
{ T m @ OPT:100 70682 |
Thk ‘s 1
RN N DN FTE W/OPT:
) - — 100 70650
1.5—~ =— [1.0— = 100 70682
e ) o8 B
BUSS BAR LOC.’S
CENTER VERTICALLY
OPT 100 70650
100 70682 (
] PT: 020 79999
@ 020 70405©
100 70650 -
100 70682 —
@ OPT: 100 70650 \ 6PT: 700 00001
OPT: 100 70650 OPT: 100 70682 A 700 0000z ®
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1
XX =+ .03 X-11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
osron [CRECKE RAVILA DATE: 1(/17/03 |PRAWN:R_ LEE [DATE:10/06,/03 [SCALE: NONE ] BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER PP KK RANIERI |PAE 10/20/03 | OWe- TLE: 305CQ
® DESIGN: L‘ SCHOLZ DATE: 10/20/03 BULKHEAD SHOWER STALL SUB ASSY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 0FV. & W%, EnanezanG Growe [NTENG: M GATICA | P 10/31/03 030509 09702 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

CURRENT ECD

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09702 D 0/054060
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
ITEM S%T\CSPT U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
01| 1 | — |EA. |PANEL, BW305CQ—04 DC DIST 12V 1755705
®|02| — | 1 |EA |PANEL, BW305CQ—08 DC DIST12V W/BLOWER 1892958
03| 1 | — |EA. |PANEL, BW305CQ—04 AC DIST 120V 1755709
04| — | 1 |EA.|PANEL, BW305CQ—04 AC DIST 120V W/GEN 1755710
05| — | 1 |EA |PANEL, BW305CQ—04 AC DIST 220/507 1755713
06 | — | 1 |EA. |PANEL, BW305CQ—04 AC DIST 220V/50HZ W/GEN |1755714
07| 3 | — |EA.|BUSS BAR, DC GROUND 10—POSITION 1013614
08|16 | — |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008796
©| 09| 1 | — |EA. |PANEL, BW305CQ—05 DTS KEY SW 1796156
©| 10| — | 1 |EA [PANEL, BW305CQ—05 DTS KEY SW W/GEN FUEL |1796154
11| 6 | — | EA.|[SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” POH SC 1010552
12| 1 | — |EA. |BUSS BAR, SGL POST 3/8—16 1013606
®| 13| — | 1 |EA. |PLATE, PANDA GEN START PROCEDURES BW305CQ—08 | 1893776
14 112 | — | EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8” PFH SC 1010396
15| 2 | — |EA. |SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739
16 | — | 4 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/8” PTH SC 1734115
17 | — | 1 |EA. |PANEL, BLANK:BW305CQ—04 KEY SW 1764089
18 | — | 1 |EA |PANEL, BLANK:BW305CQ—04 KEY SW W/GE 1764091
®| 19| 4 | — |EA |[WASHER, NYLON 13/16”ID X 170D X 1/8" THK 1772258
©®| 20| — | 1 |EA |PANEL, HDPE BW305CQ—08 W/GEN CNTRL CUTOUT| 1893296
©® 21| — | 4 |EA |SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 3/4” PPH SC 1260447
sosTon o g | N RSOS MOES r  lge  R. LEE [P 10/06/05 [FAE NONE 1SRN
WHALER _J/ |"™™ "”i ’Xg;jf’/‘fs SULKHEAD SHOWER STALL SUB ASSY. (Wi RECEoN Wor ToVe T
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGNEERING CROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 09/02 2 9D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09302 A 060318
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 03/23/06 AVM 060318
A\ A/ A/ A\ % ue_ /\ \
=,
o /g//p(/
oo
S S
Ar, /%\4 T
Q N -
/O(
<
VXG0
 —
5
/O(O O/
<S> 7 S
%
<
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=1.1 X
XX =+ .03 X =2 1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:04 /28/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . APPD: DATE: DWG. THLE: 505CQ
WHALER o |DESTGN: DATE: COCKPIT FLOOR COVER SURB ASSY [T REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENCIVEERIVE GROUP |INT. ENG: DATE: 030509 09302




EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE- RESERVED. TS, DOCLMENT AN BWG. NO: REV. | CURRENT ECD
A T, R e 09433 060499
. REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
CENTER ON TABLE BOTTOM @
DRILL AND TAP
PARTS LIST
QTY.
[TEM STD.T OPT. U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
01 — 1 EA. |COCKPIT TABLE 22K29400
02 — 1 EA.|BASE, SURF BASE ALUM TPR MNT 2.25"DIA 1878022
03 — | 6 | EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 3/4” PFH SC 100/863
TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND_ TOLERANCES. PER ANGT Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
Noios  fexe
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: H. WOOD |PAE: 9/20/06 | ORAWN: HAL READ |PATE:07/18/06 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
wraLer J/ [ K RANERT [ 9/71/06]0ov e 305CQ07  [22K29400
o [PESON V. KNIGHT |°"& 9/21/06|COCKPIT TABLE SUB—ASSEMBLY [ REL EcN No: [DWG. No: SAT. NO.
PRODUCT 06V, & Wre. Enoneere srove [NTENG: M GATICA |PAE 9/20/06 060499 09433 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09305 C 09096279
NQOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED AT INSTALLATION USING WHITE REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
SILICONE SEALANT. A ADDED NOTE #1 HJR | 10/27/03 RA 030309
B | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 03/23/06 | AWM 060318
C REPLACED 1754887 WITH 1979260 SG 10/13/09 ST 09096279

CENTER STEPS
SIDE TO SIDE
ON SUPPORT LANDINGS

DRILL & TAP STEPS SIDE—VIEW

1/4—20UNC
FOR ALL SCREWS

ISO—VIEW PARTS LIST
ITEM | QTY. | U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
© 01] 1 |EA.| FRAME, BW305CQ—04 COMPWY STAIRS 2010 1979260
02 | 2 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, INTERIOR STEP 22-K125-00
03 | 12 | EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3/4" PPH SC 1305499
04 | 12 | EA. | WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4" sSC 1260595
NTERPRET_DINENSIONS AND TOLERANGES PER ANGI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=x
XX =+ .03 X =x1/16
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  RA DATE:11/03/03 |DRAWN:R DURHAM |PATE:09/30/03 JSCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
S0STON - APPD: RA DATE: 11/03/03 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
WHALER DESIGN: DATE: At INIT, REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NoO: SHT. NO
® : RA 10/31/03 |COMPANIONWAY STEP SUB—ASSY. |INIT. REL : - No: - No.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENEWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG:  RA DATE: 10,/31,/03 0350309 09305 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

(DEW DELETE W/OPT:
020—70405

020-79999

OPT. 020-70405
020-79999

AA
@m USE CLIP PROVIDED
\q "

\
() \

SEE DWG#01-300 TIE /®

\ |
CABLES AND TIE BLOCKS \/ )
&g /
/

(DSTD.+1 00—70402}

© OPT: 100-70017

P/N & STANDARDS \

\,

ARED

USE CLIP
PROVIDED

11

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AM 10066932
NOTES: REV. | DESCR "ESEEE BY DATE APPVD ECN NO
1. SEE DWG. 01—-201 FIXTURE LIST, - e - )
T6-109 FOR ALL CUTOUTS. AM [MYE 117, ITEM #40 WAS PN#1942931 | SLJ | 06/04/10 10066932
2. SEE DWG. 07—401 FOR WIRING DIAGRAM.
3. ROUTE WIRES TO AVOID TWIST OR KINKII\’I’G.
4. SECURE ALL WIRING/HOSES EVERY 14 (MAX.).
5. SEE DWG. 08—401 FOR SPOTLIGHT INSTALLATION
6. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS.
W/OPT. 100-70017 AR TEMPERATURE
@é ®@\>‘ & SENSOR INCL. W/#31
® STD & OPT: 100—70017+100-70402 (D
s || DEL W/OPTS:
10 E] 020—70405
020-79999 @ OPT:100-70683 %)
USE VENDOR NUTS
(DON'T OVERTIGHTEN)
o 43 » @sm.+100—7902
o ® () DELETE W/OPTS: W/OPT.0
ing > 020—70405 100-70017
X . ] y 020-79999
(o0ggg000g e 000000gog
ey A )

S 32)”

INCLUDED W/05, OR OPT. 100-70017
) ®©

OPT.
020—70011
020-70405 @
020—79999

™~CENTER IN SPACE AVAILABLE

@DSTD.+100-70402
© DELETE W/OPT;

100-70402
DELETE W/OPTS.
020-70405
020-79999

T TERPRET DENSIONS D TOLERANCES PER RSV 1251 ~__ - g .E .E ’”E@ © 020 7oa0s
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - - @D 020-79999
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 @

X=4+.1 X

XX =% .03 =X /16 @@a

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: Ra DATE: 07/09/03 |DRAWN: |4 READ |DATE:06/29/05 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
%’VA 1ER - APPDT KR DATE: 07/15/03 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 07/09/03 C O N S O LE S U B AS S E M B LY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEWEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 10,/31,/03 030309 09201 1 oF?




EDGEWATER, FLORDA, AL RIGLTS ARE RESERVED: THIS' DOCUMENT AND BWG. NO: REV. | CURRENT ECD
M R o 0 o i, B T 09201 AM_[10066932
® © Parts List [
ITEM STD|OPT.|OPT.[OPT.[ OPT.[ OPT.| OPT.[ OPT. u/M DESCRIPTION \ B.W.. NO.
101 EA. FIBERGLASS PART, CONSOLE 22-K117-00
® 2] 1 EA. STEERING WHEEL, 15.5" DIA SS 25DEG W/KNOB 1748025
® 3 11 —1 EA. STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR | TILT 0317032
o 4 1 EA. CONTROL, CNSL MNT DUAL N/HARNESS GEN II 1752912
ol 5| 1[-1]—1 1 EA. CONTROL, CNSL MNT DUAL DTS CANPAD GEN | 1849602
S| 6 1 EA. ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (DUAL LANYARD STOP) 1477983
o7 EA STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR 1 TILT 0447227
8|1 EA. DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419
9[1 EA.| STEREO, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIG DSPLY F/CMD6 BLK 1970759
® 10] 1 EA. COMPASS, FLUSH MT 3.75" BLK RAISED 1787335
1) 0 FT. HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8" 0124347
®24 EA- FHE—CABLE 6" 6 NYLON-BEK 0989672
32 EA TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
@04 EA- TRIM TAB, ASSY 12.38X 16 BW305CQ—04 1752715
15] 4 EA. WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
16141—H—4 4 EA SEREW,—TAPPING - HOA—X—+"—PPH-SE 1213131
®O®| 17| 4 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #GA X 1" PPH SC 1184548
@®o| 18] 14 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
POH? 1+ EA- PANEL, BLANK:BW305CQ—04 INST 1755695
@O0 20 1 EA. PANEL, BW305CQ—07 SW 1879103
21] 1 EA. RAIL, GRAB BW305CQ—04 COMPWY ENTRANCE 1756523
®| 22| 2 EA. SCREW, CAP #5/16—18 X 1" HEX HD SC 1007707
23| 2 EA. WASHER, FENDER 5/16" X 1.5" SC 1326180
24| 2 EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16" SC 1260611
o254+ —+1— 1 EA PANEL, - BW3056Q—04—INST-MERC-SC—1000 1755692
o028+ —— 11— EA. PANEL,—BW30568—04—MERG—SYSVIEW 1772786
®@BO0| 27| 1 |-1[-1 1 EA. PANEL, BW305CQ—07 SW_W/DTS 1879102
® |28 EA- PANEL—BW305€Q—04—INST-MERC—DUAL—ANALOG 1755694
©| 29 1 EA.| DOOR, ACRY BW285/305CQ—06 HELM ACCESS/BRKR 1838658
30] 1 EA. DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8" 0518878
®@®ee| 31| 1 —1]EA. ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT VESSEL VIEW 1890259
®[32] 2 | -2[-2 -2 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 2" POH SC 1010479
o33f2t—2—2 2 EA- WASHER,FLAT#4+60-5€ 1260754
o342 —2]—2 2 EA- NUT,—HEXNYLONLOCK—#10—24-S€ 1867772
®o| 35| 1 EA. PANEL, BW285/305CQ—09 CNTRL STA BRKR 1944490
o| 38 1 EA.| FUSE BLOCK, 10—-GNG BLADE-TYPE W/BLANK LABELS 1688102
37| 4 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8” POH SC 1008572
o038+ +— EA- PANEL, BW305CQ—05INST MERC-SYS VIEW 1008572
®0| 39| 1 EA. TRIM TAB, ASSY 12.38 X 16 W/INDICATOR 1779345
@BOoE| 40| 1 1 EA. STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 40 CM3 TILT (NEW) 1942930
ol 41 1[-1]-1 1 EA. SWITCH, START/STOP DUAL ENG KIT DTS 1781396
@E0| 42 1|1 -1 EA. PANEL, BW305CQ—07 SW N/IGN 1879104
e[ 43 EA. GAUGE, FUEL MERC FLAGSHIP 1032705
® 44| 1 EA. STEERING, NUT 758 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1815982
®LO[4511 EA- VIDEO—EQUIPMENTAUXILIARYINPUT-MA—AUX2 1849383
@O 4614 EA. CABLE, RCA AUDIO 23'W/MALE TO FEMALE CONN | 1839479
®| 47 1 EA. SPOTLIGHT, GOLIGHT HALOGEN 12V W/RF REMOTE | 1840023
@ 48] 1 |-1]-1 1 EA. STEERING, NUT M12-1.75 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1808064
2§80 5 EB9g°%0
sRe BEEaw
E§§ 8§8§gs8s
5 oh ol
Q o o O O O O
2osTon e S A TR T ot | 1 READ [WR00/06/05 PAMBNONE SR IPE 99
| A £ " [DWG. THLE: 505CQ
WHA ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ANGLES =+ .5 XXX = + .010
—_ O .>ix - i 183 % =+1/18 [CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY |[NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i ‘ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 09201 2 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
A LSO 1 L S R
C C
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 640 /‘ C O 6 O 3 W 8
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. USE PAPER & MASKING TAPE TO PROTECT SURFACE AREAS FROM EXCESS ADHESIVE REV. | DESCK. BY DATE [ APPVD. | ECN NO.
" PRIOR TO AND AFTER CAPPING. REMOVE ALL EXCESS ADHESIVE QUICKLY. A__ | MOVED V-BERTH NSTRUCTIONS T0 DNG 06-301,ChNG TMEDEL SHEET2 | RL | 08/07/03 | RA | 030309
2. ADHESIVE: "WELD—ON” (POLY—BOND) 2—PART SUMMER/WINTER BLEND B | 1/2" DIM WAS 3/4", 3/4” DIM WAS 1/2" | HAL | 10/07/03 | RA 030309
DEPENDENT ON SEASONAL CONDITIONS. C | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 03/14/06| AVM | 060318
- L/ H—D_I_
[|
\
B[ALL BEADS 3/4” HIGH, P/S] DECK BRACE
\ |— BEAD
~311/2” HIGH BEAD, 1/2” HIGH \
TOP OF TRANSOM ®
2 1/2” HIGH BEAD,
=== 1 ACROSS TOP OF
ANCHOR BULKHEAD
DECK ADHESIVE LOCATIONS
1/2” HIGH V7777 APPLY ADHESIVE TO DARK AREAS
BEAD P/S &
TRANSOM DETAIL )
1/4” HIGH BEAD
DECK APPLICATION DETAIL
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+1
XX =+ .03 $=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 7 /15 /03 | DRAWN: R | FF [PATE:07/01/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON — APPD: DATE: . 3 O 5 C Q
: KR : 7/1 6/03 DWG. TITLE:
MA‘ER ® DESIGN: LS DATE: 7/1 6/03 D EC K AD H ES ‘\/E LO CAT‘ O N S INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & HFG. ENGIVEERING GRoUP [INT. ENG: 113 BATE10/27,/03 030309 06401 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06850 G 08065289
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REF. DWG. 06—101 FOR THRU—HULL INSTALLATION. A UPDATE GENERATOR EXHAUST THRU HULL LOC/ RL | 08/14/03 RA 03-03-09
2. REF. DWG. 01—-251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS. B | ADDED #4 TO 8. #3 WAS QTY 4. ADDED NOTE #3| HJR | 10/01/03 | RA |03-03-09]
3. REF. DWG. 06—202 FOR UNDER PREP STATION. C_|ADD NOTE FOR ITEMS 6, 7,& 8 RL [ 10/28/03| RA  [03-03-09
_ D ADDED DETAIL FOR TIE BLOCK/WRAP; P/N 1031780 WAS 999672. SL [ 09/06/05 ME 05-06-30
4. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS. E DELETED PART# 1746049, ADDED PART# 1746048 GD | 12/09/05 ME 05-11-79
F | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 8. WAS 1010925| SLJ | 03/21/07 AVR 07023918
G REMOVE ITEMS 6,7,&8 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG. 01-300 JF | 06/18/08 AVR 08065289
A\ ) ~~
GENERATOR EXHAUST OPTIO
O "UNDER PREP STATIO
0 ////
ITEM Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1+ 0| FT[HOSE,—SANI-2" BLKPVC—149-SERIES 1746049
2 | 8 [EA[CLAMP, HOSE #24 17 x 2" SS .505 0256693
3 | 9 [EA[ COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045" X .465" RED | 0830968
4 | 1 [EA| CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2” x 1 1/8” SS .505 |0263954
5 [ 0 [FT[HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100
O 614 T1EATHE—CHPBH Ho5+H+64
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 —~ A A TIL_’ AARILE 147 1~ MVIAN DI 1NzZ170Nn
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 7 [ [CA T T, CADLE 1 LU INfCUN DLt 9o T70Y
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4 .010 OO 84— EA | SCREW, TAPPINGHF8AX—5/8PPHTEK-SE-W/EPRN—1893323
&:i:& §=¢1/1s ® 9| 0 |FT|HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 7/11/03 |[DRAWN: = | £ |DATE:O6/16/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON =y A= ; : 305C
: KR DATE: 7/14/03 | DWe. TITLE: Q
VAL LR DESIGN S oATE: 7 /14703 |DE C < D R AN A (S [ [INT.REL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFY. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROLP [INT. ENG: MG BATE: 10/31/03 030309 06850 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

(DEW DELETE W/OPT:
020—70405

020-79999

OPT. 020-70405
020-79999

AA
@m USE CLIP PROVIDED
\q "

\
() \

SEE DWG#01-300 TIE /®

\ |
CABLES AND TIE BLOCKS \/ )
&g /
/

(DSTD.+1 00—70402}

© OPT: 100-70017

P/N & STANDARDS \

\,

ARED

USE CLIP
PROVIDED

11

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AM 10066932
NOTES: REV. | DESCR "ESEEE BY DATE APPVD ECN NO
1. SEE DWG. 01—-201 FIXTURE LIST, - e - )
T6-109 FOR ALL CUTOUTS. AM [MYE 117, ITEM #40 WAS PN#1942931 | SLJ | 06/04/10 10066932
2. SEE DWG. 07—401 FOR WIRING DIAGRAM.
3. ROUTE WIRES TO AVOID TWIST OR KINKII\’I’G.
4. SECURE ALL WIRING/HOSES EVERY 14 (MAX.).
5. SEE DWG. 08—401 FOR SPOTLIGHT INSTALLATION
6. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS.
W/OPT. 100-70017 AR TEMPERATURE
@é ®@\>‘ & SENSOR INCL. W/#31
® STD & OPT: 100—70017+100-70402 (D
s || DEL W/OPTS:
10 E] 020—70405
020-79999 @ OPT:100-70683 %)
USE VENDOR NUTS
(DON'T OVERTIGHTEN)
o 43 » @sm.+100—7902
o ® () DELETE W/OPTS: W/OPT.0
ing > 020—70405 100-70017
X . ] y 020-79999
(o0ggg000g e 000000gog
ey A )

S 32)”

INCLUDED W/05, OR OPT. 100-70017
) ®©

OPT.
020—70011
020-70405 @
020—79999

™~CENTER IN SPACE AVAILABLE

@DSTD.+100-70402
© DELETE W/OPT;

100-70402
DELETE W/OPTS.
020-70405
020-79999

T TERPRET DENSIONS D TOLERANCES PER RSV 1251 ~__ - g .E .E ’”E@ © 020 7oa0s
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - - @D 020-79999
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 @

X=4+.1 X

XX =% .03 =X /16 @@a

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: Ra DATE: 07/09/03 |DRAWN: |4 READ |DATE:06/29/05 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
%’VA 1ER - APPDT KR DATE: 07/15/03 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 07/09/03 C O N S O LE S U B AS S E M B LY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEWEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 10,/31,/03 030309 09201 1 oF?




EDGEWATER, FLORDA, AL RIGLTS ARE RESERVED: THIS' DOCUMENT AND BWG. NO: REV. | CURRENT ECD
M R o 0 o i, B T 09201 AM_[10066932
® © Parts List [
ITEM STD|OPT.|OPT.[OPT.[ OPT.[ OPT.| OPT.[ OPT. u/M DESCRIPTION \ B.W.. NO.
101 EA. FIBERGLASS PART, CONSOLE 22-K117-00
® 2] 1 EA. STEERING WHEEL, 15.5" DIA SS 25DEG W/KNOB 1748025
® 3 11 —1 EA. STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR | TILT 0317032
o 4 1 EA. CONTROL, CNSL MNT DUAL N/HARNESS GEN II 1752912
ol 5| 1[-1]—1 1 EA. CONTROL, CNSL MNT DUAL DTS CANPAD GEN | 1849602
S| 6 1 EA. ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (DUAL LANYARD STOP) 1477983
o7 EA STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR 1 TILT 0447227
8|1 EA. DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419
9[1 EA.| STEREO, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIG DSPLY F/CMD6 BLK 1970759
® 10] 1 EA. COMPASS, FLUSH MT 3.75" BLK RAISED 1787335
1) 0 FT. HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8" 0124347
®24 EA- FHE—CABLE 6" 6 NYLON-BEK 0989672
32 EA TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764
@04 EA- TRIM TAB, ASSY 12.38X 16 BW305CQ—04 1752715
15] 4 EA. WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
16141—H—4 4 EA SEREW,—TAPPING - HOA—X—+"—PPH-SE 1213131
®O®| 17| 4 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #GA X 1" PPH SC 1184548
@®o| 18] 14 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
POH? 1+ EA- PANEL, BLANK:BW305CQ—04 INST 1755695
@O0 20 1 EA. PANEL, BW305CQ—07 SW 1879103
21] 1 EA. RAIL, GRAB BW305CQ—04 COMPWY ENTRANCE 1756523
®| 22| 2 EA. SCREW, CAP #5/16—18 X 1" HEX HD SC 1007707
23| 2 EA. WASHER, FENDER 5/16" X 1.5" SC 1326180
24| 2 EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16" SC 1260611
o254+ —+1— 1 EA PANEL, - BW3056Q—04—INST-MERC-SC—1000 1755692
o028+ —— 11— EA. PANEL,—BW30568—04—MERG—SYSVIEW 1772786
®@BO0| 27| 1 |-1[-1 1 EA. PANEL, BW305CQ—07 SW_W/DTS 1879102
® |28 EA- PANEL—BW305€Q—04—INST-MERC—DUAL—ANALOG 1755694
©| 29 1 EA.| DOOR, ACRY BW285/305CQ—06 HELM ACCESS/BRKR 1838658
30] 1 EA. DRAIN SLEEVE, FLUSH IMPACT 5/8" 0518878
®@®ee| 31| 1 —1]EA. ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT VESSEL VIEW 1890259
®[32] 2 | -2[-2 -2 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 2" POH SC 1010479
o33f2t—2—2 2 EA- WASHER,FLAT#4+60-5€ 1260754
o342 —2]—2 2 EA- NUT,—HEXNYLONLOCK—#10—24-S€ 1867772
®o| 35| 1 EA. PANEL, BW285/305CQ—09 CNTRL STA BRKR 1944490
o| 38 1 EA.| FUSE BLOCK, 10—-GNG BLADE-TYPE W/BLANK LABELS 1688102
37| 4 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8” POH SC 1008572
o038+ +— EA- PANEL, BW305CQ—05INST MERC-SYS VIEW 1008572
®0| 39| 1 EA. TRIM TAB, ASSY 12.38 X 16 W/INDICATOR 1779345
@BOoE| 40| 1 1 EA. STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 40 CM3 TILT (NEW) 1942930
ol 41 1[-1]-1 1 EA. SWITCH, START/STOP DUAL ENG KIT DTS 1781396
@E0| 42 1|1 -1 EA. PANEL, BW305CQ—07 SW N/IGN 1879104
e[ 43 EA. GAUGE, FUEL MERC FLAGSHIP 1032705
® 44| 1 EA. STEERING, NUT 758 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1815982
®LO[4511 EA- VIDEO—EQUIPMENTAUXILIARYINPUT-MA—AUX2 1849383
@O 4614 EA. CABLE, RCA AUDIO 23'W/MALE TO FEMALE CONN | 1839479
®| 47 1 EA. SPOTLIGHT, GOLIGHT HALOGEN 12V W/RF REMOTE | 1840023
@ 48] 1 |-1]-1 1 EA. STEERING, NUT M12-1.75 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1808064
2§80 5 EB9g°%0
sRe BEEaw
E§§ 8§8§gs8s
5 oh ol
Q o o O O O O
2osTon e S A TR T ot | 1 READ [WR00/06/05 PAMBNONE SR IPE 99
| A £ " [DWG. THLE: 505CQ
WHA ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ANGLES =+ .5 XXX = + .010
—_ O .>ix - i 183 % =+1/18 [CONSOLE SUB ASSEMBLY |[NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i ‘ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 09201 2 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
A LSO 1 L S R
C C
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 640 /‘ C O 6 O 3 W 8
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. USE PAPER & MASKING TAPE TO PROTECT SURFACE AREAS FROM EXCESS ADHESIVE REV. | DESCK. BY DATE [ APPVD. | ECN NO.
" PRIOR TO AND AFTER CAPPING. REMOVE ALL EXCESS ADHESIVE QUICKLY. A__ | MOVED V-BERTH NSTRUCTIONS T0 DNG 06-301,ChNG TMEDEL SHEET2 | RL | 08/07/03 | RA | 030309
2. ADHESIVE: "WELD—ON” (POLY—BOND) 2—PART SUMMER/WINTER BLEND B | 1/2" DIM WAS 3/4", 3/4” DIM WAS 1/2" | HAL | 10/07/03 | RA 030309
DEPENDENT ON SEASONAL CONDITIONS. C | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 03/14/06| AVM | 060318
- L/ H—D_I_
[|
\
B[ALL BEADS 3/4” HIGH, P/S] DECK BRACE
\ |— BEAD
~311/2” HIGH BEAD, 1/2” HIGH \
TOP OF TRANSOM ®
2 1/2” HIGH BEAD,
=== 1 ACROSS TOP OF
ANCHOR BULKHEAD
DECK ADHESIVE LOCATIONS
1/2” HIGH V7777 APPLY ADHESIVE TO DARK AREAS
BEAD P/S &
TRANSOM DETAIL )
1/4” HIGH BEAD
DECK APPLICATION DETAIL
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+1
XX =+ .03 $=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 7 /15 /03 | DRAWN: R | FF [PATE:07/01/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON — APPD: DATE: . 3 O 5 C Q
: KR : 7/1 6/03 DWG. TITLE:
MA‘ER ® DESIGN: LS DATE: 7/1 6/03 D EC K AD H ES ‘\/E LO CAT‘ O N S INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & HFG. ENGIVEERING GRoUP [INT. ENG: 113 BATE10/27,/03 030309 06401 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06850 G 08065289
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REF. DWG. 06—101 FOR THRU—HULL INSTALLATION. A UPDATE GENERATOR EXHAUST THRU HULL LOC/ RL | 08/14/03 RA 03-03-09
2. REF. DWG. 01—-251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS. B | ADDED #4 TO 8. #3 WAS QTY 4. ADDED NOTE #3| HJR | 10/01/03 | RA |03-03-09]
3. REF. DWG. 06—202 FOR UNDER PREP STATION. C_|ADD NOTE FOR ITEMS 6, 7,& 8 RL [ 10/28/03| RA  [03-03-09
_ D ADDED DETAIL FOR TIE BLOCK/WRAP; P/N 1031780 WAS 999672. SL [ 09/06/05 ME 05-06-30
4. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS. E DELETED PART# 1746049, ADDED PART# 1746048 GD | 12/09/05 ME 05-11-79
F | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 8. WAS 1010925| SLJ | 03/21/07 AVR 07023918
G REMOVE ITEMS 6,7,&8 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG. 01-300 JF | 06/18/08 AVR 08065289
A\ ) ~~
GENERATOR EXHAUST OPTIO
O "UNDER PREP STATIO
0 ////
ITEM Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1+ 0| FT[HOSE,—SANI-2" BLKPVC—149-SERIES 1746049
2 | 8 [EA[CLAMP, HOSE #24 17 x 2" SS .505 0256693
3 | 9 [EA[ COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045" X .465" RED | 0830968
4 | 1 [EA| CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2” x 1 1/8” SS .505 |0263954
5 [ 0 [FT[HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100
O 614 T1EATHE—CHPBH Ho5+H+64
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 —~ A A TIL_’ AARILE 147 1~ MVIAN DI 1NzZ170Nn
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 7 [ [CA T T, CADLE 1 LU INfCUN DLt 9o T70Y
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4 .010 OO 84— EA | SCREW, TAPPINGHF8AX—5/8PPHTEK-SE-W/EPRN—1893323
&:i:& §=¢1/1s ® 9| 0 |FT|HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 7/11/03 |[DRAWN: = | £ |DATE:O6/16/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON =y A= ; : 305C
: KR DATE: 7/14/03 | DWe. TITLE: Q
VAL LR DESIGN S oATE: 7 /14703 |DE C < D R AN A (S [ [INT.REL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFY. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROLP [INT. ENG: MG BATE: 10/31/03 030309 06850 1 o 1




INST’'L SEAT ASS’Y AFTER
CAPPING BOAT

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06205 AY 10077051

REVISIONS

DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
REPLACED P/N: 1771162, & 1072024 WITH 1971018, & 1971020 | DC 09/10/09 AVR 09086149
REPLACED 1396860 WITH 1950128 SG 10/06/09 ST 09096202
REPLACED 860320 WITH 2022732 SHT 7| SG 05/05/10 ST 10046796
MYE™11", QTY ITEMS 77 & 100 WERE 4, QTY ITEM 79 WAS 2 [ SLJ 06/04/10 10066932
NYE'11: ADDED ELCI f'S 101 & 102 #54 & 55 P/N'S WERE 0829416 & 0582445 | SBL 07/28/1 0 10077051

XDELETE PORT RAIL, ROD HOLDER, AFT

e

100-70459

OPT:100-70528
P/S

@ ROD HOLDERS, & DOWNRIGGER BALL
HOLDER WITH OPT.

NOWP
7 S MOUNT BALL HOLDER
AGAINST ROD HOLDER;
MOUNT TOE RAIL TO
ROD HOLDERS, THEN MOUNT
Q AGAINST GUN’L WALL SQUARING
ROD HOLDERS VERTICALLY.
A
6
O;/ \) KD P/S
e X
(4)(91)89 9)P/S
d
- FWD
*P./S/I <
—a
2 PLCS P/S 8)STED
7) PORT
TNTERPRET_DINENSIONS AND TOLERANGES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=1 X
XX = 03 ¥ =X 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: ga DATE: 08/07/03 |DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:06/17/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
A
B0s APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE:
WHALER < 0o/ EEEEE
o |PESGN: L schoz DATE: 0807703 |DEC K OUTEIT & STEC RN [T REL ECN No: [ We. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 10/31/03 0350309 06205 1 o7




B L B o 0 e T e
S O M T S o T o 06203 AY 10077051
NOTES: ® SE SUPPLIED HARDWARE
1.SEAL THE TOP OF #74 & #76 /.
WITH EXPANDING FOAM AFTER (x2) P/S (17)
INSTALLED.

FWD

LOCATE AS REQ’'D
@G0

1 OPTS:100—70650

® 100—70682
—

@OPT: 100-70017

° O~

@@ s7D.+100-70402 (2 PLACES)
@ DELETE W/OPTS:
020-70405
020-79999
@

® USE 3M FOAMFAST
SPRAY ADHESIVE
TO ATTACH FOAM

CS
:100—70650
100—70682

@@ DELETE W/OPT:

3020—70405, 020-79999

70 MoTOR (79)

@ STD- (2 PLACES)
DELETE W/OPT:
020-70405, 020-79999

BOSTON . INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATEi(g/17/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. _ 305CQ
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4 .1 . N
— O At Xorwe [DECK OUTHIT & STERN [WE R EN N oW o S G
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06205 2 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06205 AY 10077051

SUPPLIED W/ BLUE
(97)(98) RUBBER PORTION
@ TO PREVENT LOSS

TO CENTER /

OF BRACKET

020-70405
@ 020-79999

N\ v
—
SOSTON a INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:Dg /17/03 [SCALE: \ONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 20500
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=2.1 : :
PRODUCT DEV. & PG, ENGIVEERING G‘/PZZ/P =z x=xve [DECK OUTEIT & STERN |NT REL ECN No: | DWS. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06203 3 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06205 AY 10077057

ITEMS 12,47,48,61,
62 & 64 TO BE

. (47) INSTALLED AFTER
CAPPING

q STRIKE PLATE
"L INCL'D w/DOOR

PORT VIEW
( OF ITEM #51 )
STBD DIMENSIONS SAME

e w5

4

OPT:100-75753
100-75233

OPT:100-70680

INSTALL ON STRIKE CENTER

(N
“ INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE=O6/ 17/03 |SCA'-E= NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 305CQ
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 1 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1% 1 - -
S ——— 6‘/;[//’ XX = % 03 X=s1p6 |[DECK OUTFIT & STERN [N REL ECN No: | DWG. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06205 4 o7




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

06203

REV.

AY

CURRENT ECD

10077051

IPS.

Y
—\ENSURE IPS IS APPLIED DOWN SIDES

—\AND SECURED USING #8 PTH ,
SCREWS, LOCATED FORE AND Al-—l'\ ,
ENDS OF GUNNEL BOARDS.

\\\\\wA

)

INSTALL GUNNEL BOARDS USING
WEIGHT & CLAMP AS

REQ'D FOR PROPER ALIGNMENT
DURING SETUP.

TOP & INBOARD SURFACES
SHALL BE KEPT FLUSH.

110 VAC

. .

220VAC 50HZ

><

=000
N & & &SN
o e S
=Y =I=Y3]]
O) @ [ =00

GRN/YEL

1
1
1
Z1 11

Nu[@]n

Y~ [~
Z @ [ -
€ o &

<

X ]

PANDA VENDOR HARNESS

PANDA VENDOR HARNESS

I
220VAC HARNESS

TO SEAT CUTOUT

,_H

/—PLYWOOD PREFAB

m— |

°| PANDA
GENERATOR
CONTROL

BOX

(4)

@®@oo STD.+100—70402
DELETE W/OPTS:
020—-70405
020-79999

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

BSOSTON
WHALER

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING' GROUP

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.1 X
XX =1 03 X=X 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R CRAVEN [PATE:ng/7/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

DWG. TITLE: 505CQ

D EC K O UTF‘T & STER N INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:
0303509 062035

SHT. NO.
O OF/




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06205 7 AY 10077057

-
IS
N

BENCH SEAT
OPT. 100—-70459] )

PORT FOLDOUT < )

“ INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE106/ 17/03 |SCA'-E= NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. . 305CQ
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=11 . .
— @ , ol Xexie [DECK OUTFIT & STERN [N RELECN No: [OWS, No: SHT. NO.
' i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030509 06203 6 o 7




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06203 AY 100/7/70517
Parts List Parts List

ITEM[QTY]u/M DESCRIPTION BW.I NO. ITEM QTY]u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.. NO.
L FHRU—HULE, —PHAS 9" -—HFAD BARB WHT 1616457 @@ 50| 2 [EA CYLINDER, GAS SS 80PSI_20"—12" ATTWOOD 1950128
2 |1 [EA FITTING, RAW WTR OUTLET SS 1718983 @@ 51| 2 |EA. BRACKET, LIFT CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 2—HOLE 0995084
®[3 2 [EA RECEPTACLE, TROLLING MOTOR CONNECTION 1695360 521 1 |EA. INLET, SHORE POWER 125V/30A 1039213
4 | 2 [EA. COVER PLATE, WATERPROOF RECEPT 12V 1748027 @53 [12[EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747
51 |EA STERN SEAT ASSEMBLY 09-409 ®[54] 1 [EA INLET, MAIN BRKR SGL TOGGLE HOUSING WHT 2018357

® 6 [ 4 |EA ROD HOLDER, HDPE BW305CQ—04 UNDER GUN'LI 1764745 ®|55] 1 [EA. BREAKER, LEL SERIES IP 35 AMP 120V TOGGLE 2018363
7 [ 1 |EA RAIL, GRAB BW305CQ—04 TOE PRT SS 1754360 56 [ 1 [EA.| BRKR/TOGGLE, 2—POLE AC MED DELAY 20A (10-32) 0851295

8 [ 1 [EA. RAIL, GRAB BW305CQ—04 TOE STB SS 1754361 57| 2 [EA. CLEAT, 10" HIPRO HVY DUTY SS 1027010

9 [16 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" POH SC 1261163 58| 1 | EA. HOLDER, MAGNETIC SHORT 1746047

@[ 10 [ 40 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" PTH SC 1008739 59 | 2 [EA.]| BUSS BAR, TERM POST 2 5/16 STUDS (ANL FUSE) 1717497
®| 1112 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 17 PPH SC 1213131 @ 60| 2 [EA. COVER, BW 05 TERM POST 5/16 STUDS 1794323
12] 5 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #BA X 5/8" POH SC 1213354 61| 2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4" PFH SC 1008408
@O 13 [ 2 [FA.| HOLDER, ABS BW305CQ—04 FISHING ROD PRT WHT 1760624 o 62| 8 [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #5/16—18 X 1.25" PFH SC 1326164
@®| 14 |10 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” PTH SC 1008804 63| 1 [EA. INLET, SHORE POWER WHT 220V/50H 16A 0206276
15[ 2 |EA ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 5" WHT BWI 1016153 64 | 2 |EA. HOLDER, HDPE DOWNRIGGER BALL 1757720
@O0o[ 1612 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PPH SC 1010677 65| 6 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1" PPH SC 1008580
17 | 4 |EA. BRACKET, ALUM BW—03 UNDER GUNNEL 1752662 861 2 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.5” POH SC 1255462
®[18] 2 [EA SPEAKER, JL 6.5"COAXIAL 150W/40HMS 1877940 68| 6 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1 POH SC 1213040
@[19| 2 [EA.| LGHT, OVERHEAD FLUSH MNT WATERTIGHT RND WHT 2022732 70| 1 |EA.|  STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT 26' W/BHD FTG 1 HOSE 1275700
20| 8 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2" PFH SC 1010362 @ 71| 1 [EA.| FAUCET, WASHDOWN SPRAYER HEAD ONLY W/10” HOSE | 1760659

21[ 1 |EA LIVEWELL LID SUB—ASSEMBLY 03-416 | @@c| 72| 1 [EA. BRACKET, BW—07 LATCH STRIKE FLAT SS 1873366

22 [ 24 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507 ® 73] 1 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5" PPH SC 1010610

23| 2 |EA PLATE, DECK ACCESS 6” PRY—QUT SAND 1447432 ® 74] 2 [EA.]  PRE—CUT FOAM, BW305CQ—04 CLSOUT DECK/HULL 1763520

24| 1 |EA HATCH, UTILITY 13°X 23" WHT 0682302 @[ 75] 2 [EA| HOLDER, ABS BW305CQ—04 FISHING ROD STB WHT 1757719
@)| 25| 2 |EA FLANGE, RIGGING BOOT 2” BLK BLK 1818344 @ 76| 1 [EA.| FOAM, P/C BW305CQ—04 CLSOUT W/NOTCH 1766179
@ 26| 1 [EA DECK PLATE, DSL CHR W/VENT 45DG NCK 1971018 | @®@®| 77| 2 [EA.| STEERING, BLKHD 3/4” FITTING MALE TO MALE 1773917
@®®| 27 | 39 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #BA X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925 ® 78| 1 [EA.| ACC PART, MERC AUTO PWR SW 1777516
28| 2 |EA ACC PART, MERC OIL FILL KIT (DECK) 0733105 |@@®® 79 | 1 |EA.| STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 2’ W/2 HOSES | 1775376
@29 3 |EA ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW—05 LOGO 1799571 @O 80 | 30 [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 3/4" PPH SC SELF-TAP | 1781122
@) 30| 3 |EA ADAPTER, PLAS 1/4"MPT X 5/16"BARB BLK 1815708 ® 81| 3 [EA. BOOT, PVC TERM INSUL CAP RED 1689904
31| 0 |FT. HOSE, PVC CLEAR DRAIN 7/16" 1041490 @ 82| 3 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #BA x 3/4” POH SC 1213057

32| 9 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5” POH SC 1010438 @83 1 |EA LIGHT, NAV_STERN BASE COMBO_REMOV'BL _BOW 1119627

33| 9 [EA. WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769 @84 2 [EA. BOOT, CABLE 3" BLK 1043223
@] 34| 9 |EA NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786 ®85] 2 [EA BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330
@35 1 |EA DECK PLATE, WATER CHR W/VENT 45DEG NECK 1971020 ® 86| 2 [FA.| GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3" BLK 1574839
36] 1 [EA BOX, HDPE BW—04 TRNSM SHWR/DECK PLATE 1761022 @@ 87| 4 [EA.| FRAME, BN—08 EDGE GUARD SS 1887724

37) 2 |EA WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 @ 88| 4 [EA.| DRAIN, 1.5 90DEG BARB W/ADAPTER/NUT 1811879

38] 2 [EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772 @89 1 |[EA.| COVER, HDPE BW305CQ—06 DECK DRAINAGE PRT 1820278

390 1 |EA VENT, LOUVERED ABS BW-04 1754925 @ 90| 1 [EA.[ COVER, HDPE BW305CQ—06 DECK DRAINAGE STB 1817769

40| 1 [EA. LADDER, SWIM_3—STEP TELESCOP W/10" BRACKET 1589696 @@ 91| 8 |FA.| RIVET, POP/BLIND #1/8 X 3/8" ALUM 0192047
41[16 | EA. SCREW., TAPPING #14A X 1° PPH SC 1008689 @ 92| 1 [EA.| INLET, PHONE/TV CABLE COMBO WHT 0133694

42 1 [EA. RAIL, GRAB 7/8"X_14.5" SS W/5/16" STUD 1617315 @ 93| 1 [EA.| FOLDING SEAT SUB—ASSY (PORT) 09-413

43| 2 |EA. WASHER, FENDER 5/16"X 1.5" SC 1326180 @6 94 [18 |EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4" SC 1260595

441 2 [EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #5/16—18 SC 1007814 @®| 95|18 [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25" PPH SC 1260975

45| 1 [EA. SWIM LADDER SUB—ASSEMBLY 09—422 @ 96| 1 [FA.| STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLUE 1142348

46| 1 [EA. GUNNEL BOARDS SUB—ASSEMBLY 09—226 @{ 97| 1 |FA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x 3/4" POH SC 1008440

® 47| 1 |EA. DOOR, ACRY BW305CQ—04 TRNSM 1778711 @ 98| 1 |FA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
48| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.75" PFH SC 1334895 & 99| 1 [Ea.] NUT, BBL #10—24 X 3/8" TH CHR/BR 1040211

49| 1 [EA FISHWELL COVERS SUB—ASSEMBLY 09-401 @®&/100| 2 |EA.| STEERING, ELBOW BR 9/16" ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1790999
@)101] 1 |EA.[ INLET, ELCI HOUSING WHT 2018358

&@[102] 1 |EA.| MODULE, ELCI RND 2 POLE 120V 1970571

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE=06/ 17/03 |SCA'-E= NONE | BOAT MODEL

BOSTON
WHALER

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

- UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG.
® X =21

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

TITLE:

w-zx0 w=xwe [DECK OUTHIT & STERN

S05CQ

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

0350509 06203

SHT. NO.

/ OF /




TR Ko AL ROTS e R e b ) oo 10 N R
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 620 W W O 9 O 45 9 40
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. ALL HARDWARE TO BE EMBEDED WITH SEALANT. U [ITEM # 11 WAS 1772549, # 48 WAS 1788177 | SLJ [12/11/07| AF 07124795
2. REFER TO DWG. 16-601 FOR DECK CUTOUTS. V| WYE "2009" DELETED TEM 35, 34 WAS J1760938, J 36 WAS 1006804, SHEETS 4&5 | SLJ | 05/06/08| DH 08045158
W | CHANGED PART TO 9/16” FROM 5/8” | DGC | 06/04/09| AVR _ |09045940

RECEPTACLE
PORTION OF
WINDLASS

DETAIL Al

APPLY SEALANT
TO HATCH

HARDWARE
INCLUDED

DRILL RELIEF HOLE
FOR LATCH

=

(39) LAYOUT TRACK TO
MATCH CUSHION RAIL

PORTSIDE & HEA

LOCATIONS
™ DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145 * NOTE: USE PERMANENT LOC-TITE (RED) /@
TERPRET y
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. WHEN ASSEMBLING SWIVEL
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4+1 X
XX =% .03 x =2 1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
sosToN R CHECKED:  Ra DATE: 08/11,/03 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:Q7/O7/O3 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
APPD: KR DATE: 0g,/11,/03 | OWe. TILE: 505CQ

AL L LS o [PESON BATE: 05/11/03| DEC K OUTFIT F\W D [N REL EN No: [oWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & W% EnomezanG orowP [NTENG: 1 caTicA | PNE: 10/27/03 0350509 06201 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06201 W 09045940

ANCHOR LANYARD EYE BOLT
LOCATION

centered

i

1 [ o
27
° Q
! L
S
S -
)
CLEAT & NAV LIGHT LOCATION
PORT & STBD
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:(7/07/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. |—————— 305CQ
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 - TITLE:
o Al Lezye |IDECK OUTFIT  F WD [T R EON R0 [OWe No: SHT. No.

FRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

0350309 06201

2 OF5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV.
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 06201 W
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

09045940

7

/

FILL ALL CAPS BETWEEN
DECK AND LINER

FILL ALL
AND LINER WITH

IPS

PLACE FRONT
STANCHIONS CENTERED IN

REMAINING STANCHIONS
1O BE CENTERED AND
FASTENED ON LANDING
AS SHOWN, P/S.

SEE DETAIL
‘ LEFT

RADIUSED AREAS INSIDE
NON—SKID.

MOLD NO.

s s/ | MG RSB AR R AR e [T R CRAVEN ToRE07/07/05 oA NoneTE% FoE
BOSTON 3
WHALER TOLERRGES: WGLES = 5 o0 = £ 010 | OWo- TLE 305CQ
X=41 .
e wozw  x=xws [DECK OUTFEIT WD [N REL ECN NO:
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O 5 O 5 O 9

DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

06201 < s




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06201 W 09045940

BOW VIEW-BOTTOM OF PULPIT

ORIENT W/PLUG____ £22>=)
AT TOP "

,

0w o
@@

PORT BOW
SECTION VIEW—-STBD MIRROR IMAGE

s s g | WSO AR IR PR ATt Lo R CRAVEN [DRTR07/07/05 PARENONE ST [
BOSTON :
WAL ESD TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 xxx = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
X =11 - ‘
o At Xoryw [DECK OUTFIT  F WD [N REL EON No: [0WG. Ko SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030509 06201 4 o5




@

09045940

CURRENT ECD

REV.
W

06201

DWG. NO:

@

SISIS)

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

&) ©
e X 6 5
@O0 © OO 00 00 O®EE® 006 OO0

g
5
Parts List
TEM[QTY [u /M DESCRIPTION BW.I.  NO.
HEEES WINDLASS, REMOTE CNTRL HRC 1002 1883923
2 | 1 ]EA CUSH, BW305CQ—05 BOW 1781900 S —
31 3 | EA SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 9 98
4 | 1 |EA EYE, BOwW 3/8°X 2.75" 0697508 s Jgo
5 1 |EA LANYARD, CABLE ANCHOR 3/16” SS 1104595 5O
6 | 1 |EA HOOK, SNAP 5/16"X 3 1/8” SS 0819334 S
7|3 |EA CLEAT, 10” HIPRO HVY DUTY SS 0723437 z o
8 | 1 |EA DAVIT, ANCHOR SS W/ROLLER 340IB—01 1597319 g0 O
9 | 1 |EA.| CHAFE PLT, BW305CQ—04 POLISHED SS ANCH CHUTE 1753745 g 8 58
0] 1 [PR LIGHT, NAV LED SURF HORIZ MT SS 1888325 50 |=™
111 1 |EA. |  WINDLASS, RP/CHN ANTARES 1000W 12V 5/16” GYP 1883925 2DESO
1211 [EA RAIL, BW305CQ—04 BOW 17SS 1754359 U 0O
13| 4 |EA PORTLIGHT, ELLIPSE 6"X 16" SS N/TRIM RING 1849989 5 ;
14 |14 | FT. PORTLIGHT, GASKET 1/8” CLEAR ACRY TAPE 1837658 =z i
15| 4 |EA SCREEN, PORTLIGHT ELLIPSE 67X 167SS 1849987 2
16| 1 [EA ANCHOR LOCKER COVER SUB—ASSEMBLY 09—402 |
171 1 JEA HATCH, DECK 19.25X19.25 1028208 =]
RN SCREEN—DECK HATCH18X] 10 4 NN
19 | 30 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PPH SC 1008580 g -
20| 10 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1”7 POH SC 1008507 el D
21|32 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1.25” POH SC 1214741 — O
22| 8 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #5/16—18 X 1.25” PFH SC 1213289 z
23| 8 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PFH SC 1009950 z
24| 4 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 1”7 PPH SC 1010636 S X
25|22 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 E O
26 6 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #4A x 1”7 PPH SC 1010636 =2 gl
27| 1 | EA. BRACKET, BW—04 LATCH STRIKE FLAT SS 1764510 g2 N
8515 1C TRV RING, PORTLGHT 6 X 16~ THICK SS 84999 00
29| 2 |EA WIPER, MOTOR ASSY 65DEG 2”7 SHAFT N/PARK 1702211 f§§ §
30| 2 |EA NUT, HEX #5/8-24 PLATED 1751374 2=+ #
31 2 |EA. WIPER ARM, 18" PANTOGRAPH BLK (AM) 1756126 5§>"<><'|'><
32| 2 |EA. WIPER BLADE, 17" FLEX BLACK (AM) 1756125 ;g§ o
33] 2 [EA WIPER ARM, ADAPTER PANTAGRAPH SHORT 1756055 22 2
34| 1 |EA HORN, SGL CONCEALED W/SS GRILL/CONN 1837054 4Zn=S 3
51 41E HORN;—ORHE—SGE-SS—OVERLAY-SERIES84400—1 178425 N MM
36| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1”7 POH SC 1008507 ZEQ""Q
E SEREW,—FAPPING 6 S5 PFHSE 1760271 242 8
38| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 3/4” PPH SC 1010651 §§m
391.3 |EA TRACK, PVC RIGID 10" WHT 1617398 Egg
41] 2 |EA HARNESS, MOTOR AM WIPER 6" PIGTAIL 4—WIRE 1760173 Egg
42| 4 |EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #5/16-18 SC 1007814 ="
43| 4 |EA WASHER, FLAT #5/16" SC 1260785 o3
441 2 |EA. BRACKET, BW305CQ—-04 WIPER MTR SUPPORT 1762882 4 S
45| 4 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #5/16—18 X 2.0” PFH SC 1235290 \ §
46| 4 [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 17 PPH SC 1213131 §
47 4 |EA. TRIM RING, PORTLIGHT 6”X 16" THIN SS 1849991 Q 2
48| 1 [EA.| ROPE/CHN KT, QUICK 9/16"X 200°/5/16"X 25'RV1 1943404 "l N
49| 1 |EA. CHAFE PLT, BW305CQ—05 POLISHED SS ANGLE 1801786 N §
50| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” PFH SC 1008404 g‘ N
511 1 |EA ANCHOR HDWR, SS SWIVEL 1/4"-5/16" 1550LBS 1846735 '.;,§ N
52| 1 |EA ANCHOR, 25LB PLOW 1733352 8* §
S




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITIEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06202 AH 10046717
REVISIONS
REFER TO DWG. #16—601 FOR ALL CUTOUTS. REV. | DESCR BY DATE APPVD ECN NO
AD [MYE"10, #67 WAS 1850253, #68 WAS 1839479 | BH 8/27/09 RW 09066045
AE CI'M{DF[Lt 996371, & 1911342 WIH PN - 1971016, & 1971021 A'SO DELETED PN 109615 [ DC | 09/10/09 AVR 09086149
AF [MYE’10’, ADDED VIEW & ITEM #69. SHEFTS 4 & 8| SIJ | 09/22/09 JDS 09096228
AG |REPLACED 1750878 WITH 1978081| SG |10/15/09 | MAE 09106312
AH |DELETED 4EA #36, SHEETS 2 & 8] SLJ |04/28/101 ST 10046717
- OPT: 100—-75220 1 9
// @ 16 Vg@ STD.+ 100—70402 M
® 62) 5 55 DELETE W/OPTS:
@ 020-70405 @
1 % 5 N42)\_020-79999 ®
9 A0 ®
15 XN\
31
’ > S EE SHEET 4
5| @ FOR_DIMENSIONS
12
;
(14) (8)(47)
11 10 ~»®
1 (D Q\ ®\
43
ERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND~JOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 3 N
UNDESS OTHERWISE_ SPECIFIEDNQIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCI ¥
TOLERANSES:  ANGLES = + . XXX = + 4 1
A% L=z =52 S
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING N
CHECKED: RA DATE: 08 /05,/03 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:O7/23/O5 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
WHALER R 08/05/03 | T
o |DESGN: | g DATE: 08./05/03 | DE C K OUTFIT MI[DS | [NT.REL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WFG. ENGNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG BATE: 10,/31,/03 030309 06202 1 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 06202
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

AH

CURRENT ECD

10046717

OPT:100-70650
OPT:100-70682

FPROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

X=x03  y=-x118
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DECK OUTFIT MIDSHIRP

B0STON “ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATEip7/73/03 [SCALE: NN E | BOAT MODEL MOLD' NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. _ 305CQ
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XX = 1 .0t0 | DWG. TILE:
X=4.1
® + X _

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

030309 06202

SHT. NO.
2 OoF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06202 AH 10046717

MIDSHIP PORTLIGHT
TO BE INSTALLED
AFTER HEADLINER.

® SEE DWG. 08—205 SEE DWG. 06-850 @
(27) FOR P/N’'S AND FOR INSTALLATION
. INSTALLATION OF PREP OF DRAIN HOSE.

STATION PARTS

N

BOSTON . INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:O7 /23/03 |SCA'-E: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. . 30500
WHALES TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4.1
[ =

BRI Xexwe [DECK OUTFIT MIDSH P [N RELECN No: [oWe. No SHT. NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0303509 06202 2 ofrg

FPROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06202 AH 10046717/

VIEW LOOKING

AFT

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

J
3 i
ﬁ 33
23 n D
oo LPL ole| ——
1 NT—
43 8 @/r&
- INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:07/93/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 305CQ
177777V~ - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
® Sz Xezie [DECK OUTFIT MIDSH/|P [N RELECN No: Jowe: No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENOINEERING GROUP T

050309 06202

4 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06202 AH 10046717
— ~
~

TRACK & PARTS
INCLUDED w/DOOR

—
/ / /
/USE ADHESIVE
TO FASTEN \@*_ i 07
1 \
Wi
b
-
PLACE AFTER
/ DOOR & THRESHOLD ®
IN PLACE
INSTALL TRACK TO DOOR
AND PRE-FIT BEFORE
FINAL FASTENING. @
APPLY SIKA FLEX
/ ON CONTACT AREAS.
\ CATCH INCLUDED
w/DOOR
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:g7/93/03 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ
V77V - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=1 - -
.xx=§.03 Xosys |[DECK OUTFIT MIDSH)| P [T R EON No- [OWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIWEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 030309 06202 5 oF8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 06202
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

AH

CURRENT ECD

10046717

SEE PG.7 FOR
LOCATION

PEEL BACK RUBBER
& INSTALL SCREWS

PLATES TO EACH
LEG FASTENED TO
UNDERSIDE OF DECK

K DELETE W/ OPT:100—-70509

ES
“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE=O7/23/03 |SCALEf NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ
WHA vy = TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =+ .1 - -
Pro—— MZ/P XX = + .03 % =+ [DECK OUTFIT MIDSH]|P [INT. REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
‘ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 00202 5 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06202 AH 10046717

MEASURE FROM
EDGE OF BAG AREA

- INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:g7/03 /03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
SOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ
WHA vy = TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 : :
Pro—— MZ/P XX = + .03 % =+ [DECK OUTFIT MIDSH]|P [INT. REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
‘ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 00202 7 o8




10046717

CURRENT ECD

AH

REV.

06202

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

Parts List 5 ©
ITEM|QTY |u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.. NO. z
ooo® | 1 |28 |EA. RIVET, POP/BLIND #3/16 X 1" ALUM 0324715 £
0|2 |2|EA ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—QUT 5" WHT BWI 1016153 v
@ 3161EA RIVET, POP/BEIND—H/4—X—3/4"—ALUM 1007848
o H+1EA ACC—PART,—MERC—S—CRFTJUNC—BOX—6—WAY 1662444
@Aw | 5| 2 |EA ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4-WAY 1507326
6 | 1 |EA PEDESTAL, ALUM 6.5" FLUTED MILLENNIUM 1747428
711 EaA PANEL, ACRY BW305CQ—04 STB STRG POCKET 1755435
8 | 1 |EA SEAT, HELM BW—04 W/SLIDE MILLENNIUM 1756162
© 9T EA INSERF,—ABS—HAWSE—PIPE—2" Bt 1043165
10| 2 |EA.| BUSS BAR, 12—GANG 2SGL POST 5/16" STUD 250AMP 1138957 s o~
1] 1 |EA BUSS BAR, SGL POST 3/8-16 1013606 z 5O
12| 2 |EA CLEAT, 8" SS HVY DUTY HOLLOW BASE 1027010 § Z
13— +EA WINDLASS —SOLENOID,—LOFRANS—CONTROLBOX—12V 0798447 b 2 O
®[14] 2 |EA GROMMET,CABLE BOOT 4” BLK 1749738 58 O
o |15] 1 |EA BOOT, CABLE 4" BLK 1749736 3
o® |16 | 1 |EA BOOT, CABLE RING 4” BLK 1749737 i
17 ] 1 [EA. PORTLIGHT, 7”X 14" SLVR W/ TRIM RING 1758745 el g
@18 4 |FT. PORTLIGHT, GASKET 1/8” CLEAR ACRY TAPE 1837658 SO L™
19 1 |EA. RECEPTACLE, FEMALE 12V LONG THRD BLK 1287283 = nhlE o
20| 1 [EA. FIRE EXT SYS, ENG SHUTDOWN 3 CIRCUIT 12V 1756054 5O ™
21 1 [EA. RAIL, GRAB 7/8"X 14.5" 55 W/5/16" STUD 1617315 CEADN )
o[22] 2 |EA GROMMET, CABLE BOQT 3" BLK 1574839 n
0 23 1EA BOOT,CABLE 3" BtK 1043223 =
o 24 —+1EA BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BtK 1043336 2 L
25 1 |EA. HOLDER, ACRY BW305CQ-04 CUP 1757721 5 N
AOM)| 26 | 3 |EA DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT STRAIGHT NECK 1971016 g 2
AOM| 27 | 1 |EA.| DECK PLATE, WASTE CHR STRAIGHT NCK N/CLR CODE 1971021 o | —
28| 1 |EA DOOR, ACRY BW305CQ—04 COMPANIONWAY CMPLT 1754365 = >
®|29] 1 |EA THRESHOLD, HDPE BW305CQ—05 COMPWY 1808065 >
30 1 |EA STOP, SLIDING DOOR/WINDOW CHR 0765800 S —
31| 1 [EA TRIM, PVC BW305CQ—04 COMPANIONWAY 1756353 2| o
32+ EA CUSH, BW305€Q—05PASSSEAT W/ B/RBESTR 1781962 E —
33| 1 |EA. W/S, BW305CQ-04 1754353 E.
34| 1 |EA HARDTOP, SUB—ASSEMBLY 08-401 - 2
®© 35| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" PTH SC 1008705 g O
36 | 24 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" POH SC 1213065 <
oo 37| 6 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" PTH SC 1008804 ol.. X
o|38] 8 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 o |2 O
39| 2 |EA WASHER, FENDER 5/16"X 1.5" SC 1326180 z F N
40| 2 |EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #5/16—18 SC 1007814 s 18 N
@B+ 2TEA SCREW, TAPPING#H0AX—3/4"PTHS€ 1068762 ole
®oo | 42 | 24 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PPH SC 1172030 M. o
66 | 43 [ 15 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4 20 X 1.25" PFH SC 1213289 >§5 =
@ 44 = E’é" le’\l'_VV, I‘*I'\\JH:NE ﬂ'IU 4‘1' 1.5” PVH p>l ) 13’05788 gzﬂ -H
@ 4‘: 3 E’é" I‘CUI, FlL I‘HLUI‘! LU\./T\ #‘IG L“" o0 1'{\’\_'7-,2 Egl ><I|I><
N46T—=—EA BECK—PHATE—CAS—CHR—WAVERT{SHIOREY +H6986+5 SpR -
@WN| 47 | 15 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507 &3 =
48| 6 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” PFH SC 1008408 §§b_3 2
49| 4 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25" PFH SC 1259415 =3 49
©0® | 50 | 30 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769 SEwun o B
0o0® | 51| 30 | EA. NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786 ZQQ*? =]
52| 2 |EA. DECAL, BW LOGO 5.75” BLK/CHR (DRIP MOLD) 1745888 §;§ 2
53 |10 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10 —24 X 3/4" POH SC 1008440 5=
06 [54-—4—FA SCREW, MACHINE—1/4=20—X2"PPHSC 1008614 S
©0® | 55| 1 |EA.| ACC PART, MERC DUAL CNSL CMND MODULE KIT '06 1802840 %;g
56| 1 |EA DRAIN, HATCH 3/4"BARB W/NUT 9ODEG WHT 1058841 g;g
0|57 1 |EA BOX, ABS BW—97 FIRE EXT LONG WHT 1037480 £5F
©|58]| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4” PTH SC 1010917 3
0|59 | 30 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3” PPH SC 1008622 ® R
(AAe [66-]—2—1EA: ACE—PARTMEREJUNEBOX—SPACER 1851824 1 2
(aa)® | 6128 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2.5" PTH SC 1760271 §
®|62] 1 |EA MODULE, NRTHSTR DUAL S/CRFT GATEWAY 1797212 g
©|63]|12 |[EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 3/4" PPH SC SELF-TAP 1781122 Q %
(AB)o [64—3—EA BOOF,ENG—STARTER—RED 140509 h Q,
®[65] 1 |EA INLET, WATER W/PRESS REGULATOR WHT 1888069 Q $
®| 66| 1 |EA FITTING, NEPT 1/2"FEM X 15MM ELB SWVL 90DEG 1453935 ‘ 9
(Ao®| 67 | 1 |EA.| VIDEO EQUIPMENT, AUX INPUT MP3 W/FEMALE ENDS 1975651 2 t W
68| 1 |EA. CABLE, RCA AUDIO 20° W/EFX—2 CONN 1978081 5 N
69| 1 |EA FIRE EXT CABLE, MANUAL PULL 14’ W/HDWR 1974282 8* §
<
Q




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07214 W 08115616
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
Q MYE'08:DELETED OPT 100—70541. IT BECAME STANDARD | MBH 04/23/07 RA 07044233
1. SFLFFFRANLO AS\:\]' ; E-IEU2ELF$ AI?N E AV[\)/IEI)'_\’ITIE ngl?l:: AITI’L R MYE'08: PG 1 UPDATED WIRING; PG 4 ITEM #1 WAS 1807705, QTY ITEM | JAH 04/24/07 RA 07044231
’ . #5 WAS 7, QTY ITEM #7 WAS 3, DELETED ITEM #21, ADDED MEM #22
S DELETED OPT# 020—70011, SHEETS 1 & 2| SLJ |06/09/07 AVF 07034090
T |DELETE (EU) ENG OPTS SLJ | 06/27/07 | AVF |07064388
U |ADDED PN 1904056 POWER HARNESSES TKJ 7/13/07 AVF 07074421
V |ADDED 1 QTY TO ITEMS 15,16 TKJ 8/13/07 AVF 07064383
W  |REMOVED ITEM 10 FROM DWG TKJ 12/1/08 AF 08115616

Ele

P
INCLUDED W/CONTROL

OE
)=

|

@ ‘BZAT¥SRL‘: LANYARD STO!

OE ]
ul=:

12_voLT|

BATTERY

COMMAND MODULE SEE "DETAIL B"
WARNING!

ALL UNUSED JUNCTION BOX PORTS MUST BE CAPPED (SEALED) USING
WEATHER CAPS. FAILURE TO CAP UNUSED PORTS MAY RESULT IN
CORROSION LEADING TO IMPROPER FUNCTION.

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

OPT. 020—70267 250 CXL DUAL VERADO 4—-STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
OPT. 020—70272 225 CXL DUAL VERADO 4—-STROKE (DTS) MERCURY

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
P IS Rt
DO NOT SCALE_DRAWNG
CHECKED: R. AVILA |DATE: 7/18/03 |DRAWN: R C[|FTON [PATE:(7/18/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0OSTON > 7 |meeo: K. RANIERI |DATE: 7/18/03 |owe. TriE: 305CQ

Vv Lere DESIGN: DATE: it INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO

® L. SCHOLZ +7/18/03 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT DUAL VESSEL VIEW W/DTS [N REL © [DWG. No: - No.

PRODUCT DEV. & WFE. ENomezrme crove [NT. ENG: | SCHOLZ |OATE: 10731703 0303509 0/214 1 o4




OPT: 100-70017

DELETE W/ OPTS: 020-70267

OPT: 020-70272

FUEL TANK

FGRNE
@ —

\am— LT. BLU/BLK

USE WIRE PROVIDED &

T BLK] ROUTE TO BUSS BAR
‘\—«w LT. BLU/BLK

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07214 W 08115616
r- - - = 1

TAN/ORN WHT

\
LW/ OPTS. 020-70267, 020-70272 & 020_70298J

ENGINE

TRANSDUCER/

PADDLE WHEEL
STBD ONLY

OPT. 020-70267 250 CXL DUAL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY
OPT. 020-70272 225 CXL DUAL VERADO 4—STROKE (DTS) MERCURY

BOSTON S

WHALER _/

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 [ DRAWN: R CKIFTON

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

|DATE:O7/18/O3 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL

ANGLES = + .5' XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:

ot X=x16 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT DUAL VESSEL VIEW W/DTS [INT. REL.ECN No:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

MOLD NO.
305CQ
DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
030309 07214 S o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 07274
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

08115616

STBD BATTERY

DETAIL "B”

CUT TO LENGTH

POS NEG | |
Q) ()@
O
| |
\
\
| %% ]
‘ ORG RED
- - - - = PPL |
| \
TRIM TAB
CONTROL BOX
/ \ :
\
B | e
STBD [z
BOSTON . INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CIFTON  [DATE:07/18/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES, |—————— 305CQ
V. V¥ ] TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =+ E; XXX = + 010 [DWG. TITLE
® wxoxos  L=x116 [DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT DUAL VESSEL VIEW W/DTS [™NIT- REL. ECN NO: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUFP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

030309 Q07214

3 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO:

CURRENT ECD

NITHOUT WRITIEN PERWISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, NG, = 1 1 e 07214 W |08115616
NOTES:
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM | QTY. | U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
®RKOC| o1 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT VESSEL VIEW 1890259
02 | 1 EA | CONTROL, CNSL MNT DUAL DTS CANPAD GEN | 1849602
NEHO| 03 | 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC DUAL CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849607
04 | 1 EA |CAN LINK HARNESS ——
ROO| 05 | 4 FA |WEATHER CAP 1507342
06 | 1 EA | DEPTH/TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1738329
07 | 2 EA | JUNCTION BOX (4) 1507326
O] 08 | 2 EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE '06 1806644
09 | 2 EA |OIL TANK W/SENDER 1477926
W —ro——1 EA—PADDLE—WHEEL 477942
©| 11 | 2 EA |HARNESS, MERC DATA 30’ 1772366
©| 12 | 2 E |SIGNAL HARNESS 20’ 1778812
©] 13 | 1 EA |ADAPTER HARNESS 1772673
©| 14 | 1 EA |STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/ 12 1772668
VO 15 | 2 EA |ACC PART, MERC 90A FUSE ASSY 1784445
VO| 18 | 2 EA |ACC PART, MERC NUT NYL LOCK #1/4-28 CAD PLT 1785549
© 17 | 1 EA | SWITCH, START/STOP DUAL ENG KIT DTS 1781396
82 EA— T ACCPART, EXT HARNESS 5'MERCSTART/STOP 1788485
©f 19 | 2 EA | ACC PART, EXT HARNESS 15 MERC KEY SW 1790090
©| 20 | 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC ACC HARNES RELAY AUX POWER 1781346
v 1 EA—THARNESS, MERC —TOPIN—FEMALE —TO FEMALE ADP 849960
®| 22 | 1 EA |HARNESS, MERC DUAL V V IGN POWER 1891375
Q| 23 | 2 EA | HARNESS, CLEAN POWER 14’ DTS 1904056
sosTon g | WSO A0 IUENGE PR ot [ R CIITTON [PR0T/16/05 [PRE NoNe SRR
V)0 TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
———— 0 ot E=x16 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT DUAL VESSEL VIEW W/DTS '5”5- 5%’53 No: E)W%S?AL SHT. NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 4 ofF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 0751 2 A 1 003661 9
. REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. E=SERIES LAYOUT SHOWN ON SHEETS 5-8 A | ADDED NOTE 1 & SHEETS 5-8 FOR E—SERIES SETUP | SBL | 05/05/10 | HW  |10036619

4kW 24-inch Digital Radome

—

Reymearine

SR100 Weather

STHS Switch

12vDC
15A

@8 00

O LI T T T T T 11

)

12vDC
7A

ST70
Autopilot

To

Transducer

12vDC
10A

Fluxgate

° o
o °

Autopilot
Hydraulic Pump

@)

SPX-30 Course Computer

Cable Le9end

-Tra nsducer/Power

[ JseaTalk
I:ISeaTaIkHS
DSeaTalk2
=SeaTaIk"9 Spur
-SeaTaIk"g Backbone
-SeaTaIk"‘J Power
-NMEA 0183
-NMEA 2000
-ComPOSite Video
DVGA/DVI-D Video
I:IScanner/VHF

Contents

Page 1 - System
Overview

Page 2 - Helm Wiring
Detail

Page 3 - Console Wiring
Detail

Page 4 - Autopilot Wiring
Detail

Boston Whaler

System Overview

PrePared
03 JUN 2009 JGH

PAGE 1 OF 4
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y_14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4%1
XX =+ .03 X -x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: H. wooD DATE: 12/07/09 |DRAWN: = |__ . _J |DATE:11 /11/09 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - - - - 305CQ -
WA‘ER APPD: T. MELLOW DATE: 01,/06/10 DWG. TITLE:
» |DESIGN:  Ra DATE: 12/07/00 |ELECTRONICS NAV PKG 1 2” INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGWEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: g7 DATE: 01/27/10 0908610707512 1 8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 07512
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

CURRENT ECD

10036619

To SeaTalkHS Switch
Page 3

RESISTOR
autopilot backbone kit

A06036*
BLUE TERMINATING

1963055
V7

C120W Multifunction

Display

] I \ ST70 Autopilot Ray240
Control Head Speaker

Q o Revmarne
£\

S

\————

1850447
COMES W/ ST70 CONTROL HEAD

" SeaTalk"9 Backbone
Aogo3rs  A06028 To Page 4

*included in 1965756 Ray240

Handset

To Ray240
Page 3

To NMEA Terminals
and Power Page 3

! world leaders in marine electronics

Cable Le9end

-Transducer/Power

DSeaTaIk
SeaTaIkHS
DSeaTaIkZ
=SeaTaIk”9 Spur
-SeaTaIkng Backbone
-SeaTaIkng Power
-NMEA 0183
-NMEA 2000
-Composite Video
I:IVGA/DVI-D Video
I:IScannerNHF

Notes:

1. SPST switch connected
to normally open contacts.
Wired to course computer
using 20 gauge, 2 conductor
wire. Mount within reach
of the helm.

Boston Whaler

Helm Wiring Detail

PrePared
03 JUN 2009 JGH

PAGE 2 OF 4
" INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: = | _J [DATE:11/11/09 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 305CQ "o
ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 DWG. TITLE:

WHA ‘ ER TOLERANCES:

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

X =41

%-iw %X-:ws [ELECTRONICS NAV PKG 127"

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

0908610707512

SHT. NO.

g oF 8




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED QR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

07512

REV. CURRENT ECD

A 10036619

* SECURE ALL CABLES W/CABLE TIES

4kW 24-inch Radome

—

Reymerine

SeaTalkHS Switch

From Page 2 * l
C120W

[}

From Ray240

Speaker
Page 2

!!!ﬂ!! incl w’ﬂayﬂﬂ
From C120W

Page 2

—
51 NMEAO183-HS\)
AISDATA \
2] Not Connected

Ray240

B60

Cable Le9end

. -Transducer/Power
[Jsearalk

DSeaTaIkHS
DSeaTalkZ
=SeaTaIk"9 Spur
-SeaTaIkng Backbone
SeaTalk"9 Power
-NMEA 0183
-NMEA 2000
ComPOsite Video
DVGA/DVI-D Video
DScannerNHF

Notes:
1. Mount vertically

DGINAVIN
ot Connected

Boston Whaler

Console Wiring Detail

PrePared
03 JUN 2009 JGH

PAGE 3 OF 4
=
[i==i)
VESSEL VIEW
“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 |DRAWN: = | _J [DATE:11/11/09 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ _
/P 7 4 TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =+ ? XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: ,
X=4. - "
o ——— 6‘/?3(//’ XX =3 03 %:i 1716 [ELECTRONICS NAV PKG 127 [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 09086107 (07512 3 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 07512
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

A 10036619

Fluxgate

SPX-30 Course Computer

* SECURE ALL CABLES W/CABLE TIES

‘SeaTak, AP  Sealak™, JAUP

See Note 2

NUOERS SOlE SIS
O

R12112
(incl w/core pack)

Autopilot Hydraulic Pump

See Note 1

See Note 3

' world leaders in marine electronics

Cable Le9end

-Transducer/Power
DSeaTalk
|:|SeaTaIkHS
DSeaTalkZ
=SeaTaIk”9 Spur
-SeaTaIkng Backbone
-SeaTaIkng Power
-NMEA 0183
-NMEA 2000
-Composite Video
I:IVGA/DVI-D Video
l:IScannerNHF

Notes:

1. Course computer must
be mounted vertically
in a dry location.

2. Set SeaT alk"9 switch

to ON position to provide
] power to ST70 control
@ head.
0 3. Connect to dedicated
m earthing plate using flat,
From Page 2 L tinned 1/4” copper braid,
SeaTalk"9 Backbone g 4mm stranded or equiv't.
A06036" oot %31*
BLUE TERMINATING
RESISTOR Boston Whaler
Autopilot Wiring Detail
*included in 1965756 _8
autopilot backbone kit — PrePared
- 03 JUN 2009 JGH
RF Ground
12vDC PAGE 4 OF 4
BOSTON N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: = | ) [DATE:11/11/09 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 305CQ _
V17X~ TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4 .1 ” - "
————— 5‘/?3(//7 oot % =+1/15 [ELECTRONICS NAV PKG 127 [NT. REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 09086107 (07512 4 oF8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07512 A 10036619
n -
1: _nl 4r- n ('] E'h‘l'wm _ mﬂl@

k\_ FeL B

154

e aLE e

4 = TN ke
|
= R
C _
]
'_r 1
ot o
; ] A .
ikl
o k.
(AT bk
Y, B
g ; | 3 -
ue F, E'n-ls.lslw.m I " .ﬁ.- —_—
140, i | r e o
b . _] e -
| L T $ g =
A " I
b,

SRS oz W
- P

o . . Su _.-"._h
. . |::.
-
-
— %
-

N L. —
Lu-.'J.:

oS ILL At

Zahle Legend

-Tr;.' Azdice-Fawe-
|SLuTu 4
_lﬂ-if‘:.'. L sH
=1 aks
—cit 1 £
-S“au;.'T:: < Diyckbeaeie
-Erﬁ&Tﬂ iy Fimper
B o s
B4t ez
-_-GI'I:C!:H:E “dec
_I'..'l:!.ﬁ.'l".‘"-" ER Y T

|zea-menvh-

e S [T TR
ol
X EOPike, Moy 240,
HC Digital Faedsre
SwEArT Llvareies
Hedra. 2 =~

=peia

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: = | _J [DATE:11/11/09 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 305CQ _
VX~ TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 xXxx = + 010 | DWC. TITLE:
x;(< o ~$3 X-+1 [ELECTRONICS NAV PKG 1 2’ [INITREL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 10T SOALE. DRANING 09086107 (07512 5 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO QTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

REV.

07512 A

CURRENT ECD

10036619

®F _SERIES SETUP

I i lne = Ha

A
]
1

P P
[ |
FE S HE R

fuop b ElL
LT LT T Lol |

i kil

TCEIakHEF e Fapo s

202 Td R Eockd e

-ip
P Rk
nv T 1 —
_ |
. [ L
' | ]
[ . or
Swan - |
5 - N ,
' Pl o e S
' _ '\-_l _
= Mo
P LSS
P-: [
:%-3
. =
= o
I h -
:| 17 Adpdda?

", Tayn Ry W]

o ECE S .4

Ink & Inmaa=nr Al oo

SATR D

!_I-\..'\.rhl. [ SLT N

Cahle Legend

-_'.a'ln:lu-:-:'-'F“ch.-.E'
He=T=h
ZialakHs

_-H:ﬂ Iz k!

— i Spu-

-5-.':.11':.1 kraat Bkl v

-H.":ulr'llul':'!? 137 e

[ (R

B b s 200 an.

-:u-|||_u:j|,|_-"..'dw_
WA T T W

srarnnyHE

e

SPETax i pannidnl

13 ~caraly ap=- oo-lacds.
L N PR R P R B
wel o Meeae: Foaclo da
LU=l = o BTl bl ey
IR ]

E-wilihessrzar

]

W Sl Ray
=2 DAl Qip2n Amsy
=l Gkl

sz Ulke

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 |DRAWN: = | _J [DATE:11/11/09 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ _
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =+ 5’ XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: .
X =+ " "
Per———— /;W XX - 03 % =+ 116 [ELECTRONICS NAV PKG 127 [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 09086107 (07512 6 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO QTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07512

REV.

CURRENT ECD

10036619

®F _SERIES SETUP

RS 35131 R od e

L ===

. Raymarmne
- T i ! | iZable Legend
e - - B v cducer Foer
| e Terth
[ PP
M ane
s 3 =aq'_';.' Wk Sar
-5“#'.-.'I':.ik’-"? RIS YT
B i bt e
[ BT
B i 2o et
-:l.l'li.'l.liil.l: Wk
nn Az H:i'.i:"
E- Zite’ | [osar wr oz v dzs
oo | smanmenear
FrouF. »242 . r
s - .-: by “bdne
Bk A R Snyell i = ViAo e LK
Fram = = J' S E, )
barad L __-
| ‘_1 Lo
. e
-, o
- O,
=
SAMUVE: C Wik
BA L
L bols S, w - ik, Hay 248
TP I 1 - == DQlital FRadkrra
Tizrime: ol Top
TA
Tevles T =ara= 0 LUF 4
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: = | J [DATE:11/11/09 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. - 305CQ _
V1 Y TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5’ XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4+. ” . .
| r— /Pil//’ ot 03 % -+ |[ELECTRONICS NAV PKG 127 [NT. REL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 09086107 (07512 7 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO QTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07512

REV. CURRENT ECD

A 10036619

®F _SERIES SETUP

Calle Legend
-_'.a'ln:lucz'-'F“-:rH:'

. [ aecgule . | SusT:k
ks " 57 30 Sz a Dot & o= -l Bz atabess
| P Tos™ gt ’ 15012
o ) 13 1 T S
. He Mo -GEuTa k-1y Dockle e
. -FHHTH Lidyt Prae
//,,a‘ P retnn [
: ' "—*[:' B racs zecaesar.
Ao ka7
o - -En:h'uluch:il:e".-' Jup:
|'-\."l::.|:-\.'|:'-\." % WA
|H.'b-'|| nxtUHE
o
B BT REH R LT |
h:n wiali ;il s
Huzl= e H o radvi=xan.
HIEPECR I 7R Ra T oM amie
S TaEc T = —2l.na hned - 123K wos lor 12 v e o
'=-a|z «ng th:-_u-,e- . e e STE e Ind
i : : . e hzze.
LR ; - - LoLotre Tz derlzas
HA g A4+ ndng 14
— lrnzd 1 coppz-2ad,
Foem “agw —_— ST ATATTE Creuvk
4 g Zkop Swes y
C o'k iz
| Ll
e LI Eolll L F- T
®adnd == DKjlzal Qpen amary
TLEE: Al Dol
1<l fazord
Ry M =052 44 0
BOSTON . INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: = | J [DATE:11/11/09 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 30 5CQ —
V1 Y TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5’ XXX =+ 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=1. »» - -
S ——0 XX - 03 %=i’ 1/16 ELECTRONICS NA\/ PKG ’] 2 INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 09086107|07512 8 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 V 10077043
NQOTES: REVISIONS
100-76061 12" RAYMARINE ELECTRONIC/NAV PKG REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
100—76064 14" RAYMARINE ELECTRONIC/NAV PKG ] MYE™11 ,OPT# WAS 100-02256, SHTS 1,2 & 4 SLJ 06/24/10 10066932
100—02320 (EU) 12” RAYMARINE ELECTRONIC/NAV PKG V | CHANGED DESCRIPTION OF ITEM 41 SHT 6 | SG | 08/06/10 10077043
100-02321 (EU) 14” RAYMARINE ELECTRONIC/NAV PKG
100—76105 RADOME 4KW RADAR HD DIGITAL
100-02506 RADOME 4KW RADAR HD DIGITAL W/SAT. WEATHER
100-02256 AUTOPILOT X—30
100—76070 SATELLITE WEATHER
100—75669 SATELLITE RADIO
SEE DWG. 01—300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N &
STANDARDS
@% | 1 55 | 3
N ! 2
O (‘T
, —
88 -
£ (\l \
LT N 7]
3 H 3 e
RAYMARINE C120/E120 3
OPT’S: =
1
b5 ~ 157 100-76061/02320
TYp 5 3 100—76064/02321
100-03354/03355 3|
014 : 13
100-04524/04525 28 RS - 2
o3
7% \—///,/’“/ﬁ,
OTYP —
£’> O o] T (@
3
8 J’l L g \ 8
RAYMARINE C140/E140 K
5
®ﬁ Q @,
TYP @)
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. @
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 @ AUTO PILOT DISPLAY
X=4+.1 X _
XX =405 oy =E1/16 OPT:100-02255
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: AD DATE: 03/08/05 DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE:03/08/O6 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
WHALER R 03/23/05 | % T
» |DESIGN: VK DATE: 03/23/05 |F L FCTRONICS PACKAGE [NT REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG BATE: 03,/08,/05 050224 08600 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
B e T A S 1 Dot 0 Gns 08600 v__[10077043
NOTES: 00— o
1. SECURE ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS VIEW LOOKING AFT OPT:100-02256 e
USING HARDWARE PROVIDED. |

@d
OPT’S:100—02506
100—03354,/03355
100—04524 /04525

/COMPONENT LOCATION
\{| (UNDERSIDE OF

? HELM LOOKING UP)
J

HS NETWORK SWITCH

OPT:100—-76070
100—-02506

0PT:100-76061(7 )5
100-023203)
Q

OPT:100-76064
100-02321

WEATHER MODULE LOCATION
FWD BERTH, STBD STORAGE, AFT BULKHEAD

— (3)OPT:100-76064,/02321

I EaY=% @S '100-033547/03355
(4 )OPT:100-76061/02320

100-045247/04525

(USE FASTENERS PROVIDED) SUPPLIED W/#10

DEPTH SOUNDER
DSM 30 OR DSM 300

,ﬁi OPT&C
UNDER CONSOLE 100-76061
R100—76064

( 2 UPSIDE _DOWN ‘\!‘j

LOOKING UP 2 100-02320
" 100-02321
100—-03354
100-03355
100-04524
100—-04525

)
/<5>©OPT 100-02255 USE FASTENERS PROVIDED
-

WALL FWD

AUTOPILOT X30

[o=)

INSIDE VIEW OF STBD V—BERTH
STORAGE, LOOKING INBD

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: AL READ [DATE:03/0g/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NN UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.

WAL ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQO 060231

s X-:vw |[ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [N R EON No: [OWe. No: SHT. NO.
E DRAWING 050244 065000 5 o g

X =
XX =
FPRODUET DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SC

Z M+ |




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 V 10077043

PLAN—VIEW, TOPSIDE

Qs

%

PULL STRING

0 s
HARD TOP FRAME
HARNESS INSTALLATION

PULL WIRES THROUGH FWD. OUTBOARD LEG.
PULL WIRES THROUGH HOLE AT INSIDE TOP OF
FWD. OUTBOARD LEG, THROUGH TOP TUBE AND
OuT BOTTOM OF TOP TUBE, 2 PLACES, FOR
SPREADER LIGHTS.

sosTon sy | ST MOS0 M IR P it [ AL READ [PROD/00/05 [SRB NONE TR M
WA LLER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 500CQ
X =41 - -
o woE Xz [ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [N RELECN No: [OWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050244 068600 3 o g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG.

08600 V

NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

10077043

24” DRILL VERTICALLY
THROUGH HULL

&)

ATTACHED TO V—BERTH

@2
OPT:

<:&5 3/48 ——
OPT:100—
100—

3/88
100—76061/02320
100—04524 /04525

76064 /02321
03354,/03355

A MINIMUM
OF ONE
THREAD
SHOWING
ABOVE NUT.

SET.

AFTER DECK IS
] I

o |
ROUTE IN RIGGING TUBE;/;(Sk\
@

I——- TO RADAR

CONTROL BOX

INNERLINER

PLAN VIEW

10

55—

T\

—

1

ECHO

SOUNDER

cQ

\——OPFWOOf7606W/OZBZO

100—-76064,/02321
100—03354/03355
100—-04524/04525

/ gOMPASS—/

PARTS ARE

INSTALLED ON

BACK SIDE
GLASS
®

OF

OPT:1 OO*O2255

@ (& @

N
sosTon o | WS U0 SR PR it | AL READ [PO0/00/05 [SRB NONE RIS M
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
X =11 - -
o woE Xz [ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [N RELTECN No: [OWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050244 068000 4 o g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 V 10077043

OPT:100-76105 (RADOME) OR
OPT:100—02506 (RADOME/SAT WEATHER)|

HARDWARE

SUPPLED O e

DEL W/ OPT:

100-70683

7

/
OPT:100—76105 (RADOME) OR
OPT:100—02506 (RADOME/SAT WEATHER
COMPLETE PER OPTION & 100—70683 (SPOT LIGHT)

REFER TO DWG.08601 FOR

®OPT:100—-75669 (SAT. RADIO)— {3193
OPT:100—76070 (SAT. WEATHER) /

OPT:1 00—03354,/03355@)
100—04524/04525@2)

MOUNT FITTING FIRST
THEN DRILL OUT
CENTER W/ 3/8" BIT

o | WSRO M0 SR PR g | AL READ [PO0/00/05 [SRB NONE TR M
B0STON SO =y om0 [Dwe. TiTLE: 305CQ

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5
WHALER ® X ?33 X-+1 [ELECTRONICS PACKAGE [NT. RELECN NO: TDWS. No: SHT. NO.

XX =
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050244 068000 5 o g




MOLD NO.

SHT. NO.
6 oF B

DWG. NO:
08600

BOAT MODEL
305CQ

050244

|DATE:03/08/O5 |SCALE: NONE

FLECTRONICS PACKAGE [NT REL ECN No:

DWG. TITLE:

9

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: A|  READ

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

+ 1/16

XXX = + .010

A
.0

I+I+I§

ANGLES = + 5
X
DO NOT

PARTS LIST

MY ITEM Qry. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
<| [1 ] 1 |[EA.[RADIO, VHF RAYMARINE RAY 240 1781360
e 2| [ 2| 1 [EA.|MODULE, RAYMARINE HS NETWORK SW 1803076
. ™| [ 3] 1 |EA.|DEPTH SOUNDER, DSM300R DIGITAL SOUNDER MODULE | 1965594
g% 4 1 |EA.|DEPTH SOUNDER, DSM30 DIGITAL SOUNDER MODULE | 1971011
3—| | 5] 1 [EA.JAUTO PILOT, SMARTPILOT X—30 COREPACK 1965596
6 | 1 |EA.JAUTO PILOT, ST70 CNTRL HEAD 1965744
= | [.Z_ | 1 |EA.[NAVIGATION DISPLAY, RAYMARINE C120W 1968059
Z 8 | 1 |EA.[NAVIGATION DISPLAY, RAYMARINE C120W (EU) | 1971960
9 | 1 |EA.[NAVIGATION DISPLAY, RAYMARINE C140W 1965580
10| 1 |EA.[NAVIGATION DISPLAY, RAYMARINE C140W (EU) [1971962
11] 1 |EA.|TRANSDUCER, D/T B164 W/20DEG 50/200KHZ 1KW | 1965595
12| 1 |EA.|TRANSDUCER, D/T B60 20DEG 50/200KHZ 600W | 1963338
o| [13]6.6/FT.[HOSE, CONDUIT/UNSPLIT 1.5 FLAME RETARDANT [1817798
53| [14] 1 |EA.|BRACKET, HDPE COMPASS AUTOPILOT 1978254
=0 |15 1 |EA.[ANTENNA, SHAKESPEARE SATELLITE RADIO ANTENNA | 1757933
g 16| 3 |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #10 X 1" POH SC 1008507
17| 1 [EA.| ANTENNA, VHF 1710 N/CBL MNT 1792452
18| 1 [EA.[MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1815 SS QUICK—FIT 1792447
19| 4 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.25” POH SC 1010560
20| 1 [EA.|[FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16” CAB 0122853
21| 3 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 5/8" POH SC 1007822
22| 1 |EA.|RADAR, CABLE SEAL 1780436
o2& | | 23| 4 |EA.[BOLT, HEX HD #8MM X 50MM SS 933—A2 1963463
%5 | [ 24| 2 |EA.|PLATE, ALUM BW—10 4KW RADOME ANTENNA | 1971037
=20 | |25] 4 |EA.|WASHER, FLAT #5/16" SC 1260785
222 | [26] 4 |EA.|WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16” SC 1260611
5722 |27] 1 |EA.|ARCH, RADAR ALUM BW—10 RAYMARINE RADOME [1967293
=885 28| 1 |EA.|RADAR, RD424HD 4KW HD DIGITAL DOME N/CABLE | 2017573
BE5Z| |29] 4 |EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 2" PPH SC 1008614
sgsk| [30| 8 [EA.|WASHER, FLAT #1/47 SC 1260769
528s| [31] 4 [EA.[NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
223l [32] 1 |EA.|MODULE, SR100 SIRIUS WEATHER 1946747
22| |33 | 4 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
g% | 34| 4 |EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1.25” PTH SC 1737221
222E| | 35| 4 |EA.|WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
gEsc| [36] 4 [EA.[NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
2882| [37] 1 [EA.|NAVIGATION DISPLAY, RAYMARINE E120W US CHARTS | 1979879
38| 1 |EA.[NAVIGATION DISPLAY, RAYMARINE E120W EU |1981088
39| 1 |EA.[NAVIGATION DISPLAY, RAYMARINE E140W |1978652
40| 1 |EA.[NAVIGATION DISPLAY, RAYMARINE E140W EU |1980573
41| 1 [EA.|GPS, RAYSTAR 125 PLUS STNG/NMEA 0183 [2017188
42| 1 |[EA.[MOUNT, ANTENNA DECK GPS SS 0788711
43| 1 [EA.|CABLE, RADAR DIGITAL PEDESTAL EXTSN 10M 1963057

@@%8888@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@

_/

PROOUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

WHALER

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10207 V 10066932
NOTES: REVISIONS
: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. USE MERCURY INSTRUCTIONS & RIGGING TEMPLATE FOR HOLE LAYOUT v TMYE "“17°,DELETED TTEM #27, SHTS T & 2] 5w | 06/04/10 PP —
AND INSTALLATION, HARDWARE INCLUDED w/ENGINE. : :
2. MARK CENTERLINE OF TRANSOM FOR ALIGNING RIGGING TEMPLATE.
3. HOLES TO BE DRILLED PERPENDICULAR TO TRANSOM.
4, ALL THRU-TRANSOM FASTENERS TO HAVE SEALANT APPLIED TO BOLT SHANKS
& TORQUE TO 55 +/—5 Ib. ft.
5. ITEM #16 TO BE USED FOR PACKAGING PROPS.
6. LOWER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "ENGINE SIDE”.
UPPER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "MOTORWELL” SIDE. (EXCEPT VERADO)
00)
OPT
= st (17~
DO NOT INSTALL OR SUPPLY RIGGING HOSE: X
gg%gN\gHESETSEDEORIELDOWING FUEL/OIL HOSES, SHIFT/THROTTLE \
: CABLES, & ENGINE HARNESS SLEEVED
020-70405 & 020-79999 TOGETHER ONE SET PER ENGINE \\ STEERING HOSES
REF. DWGS. 10—401,501 < REF.“DWG. 10-401
O CXL
o
o NE =
e - ) J
- : &
0PT:020-704160) - oo
e
020—70405 (INTL) BLANK—NO ENGINE ] P < \
020-79999 BLANK—NO ENGINE . -
R eV
- *
P P OPT:
- A -~ DRILL THRU 17/32" DIA. 100-70017
STD.+100—70(117+100—70402 ~ . 4 PLCS. PER ENGINE. FUEL LINE PRIMER BULB(S)
@ TO PASS OUTSIDE OF RIGGING
, - HOSE AND SECURED TO EACH
END WITH TYRAPS
@ s. * u @©
OPT: 20-70416 LH FUEL HOSE PLUG (NOT SHOWN)
CAP FUEL LINE WHEN
¥SHIP PROPS LOOSE (40) OPT:020-70416 PRIMER BALL IS REMOVED;
SEE NOTE: 5. OPTS: 8%8_;%88
R REFER TO DWG'S: 100-70017
INTERPRET_DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANGES PER ANGI Y 145 STD. 07—206,401 FOR W}?ING DIACRAMS
: 10—401 FOR STEER/THROTTLE CONTROL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. OPT: 20—70416
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 0@ 10-501 FOR FUEL SYSTEM
oty Xesue STANDARD ENGINES— 020-70267 250 CXL DUAL VERADO (DTS) MERCURY
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
N CHECKED: RA DATE: 08/06,/03 [DRAWN: | £ |DATE:O7/28/05 |$CALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: KR DATE: 08,/06,/03 | DWG. TITLE: S05CQ

Wil L lhR . |DESoN: L SCHOLZ|PAE 08/06/03|E NG INE  INSTALLATIO N [N REL EeN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WFE. ENGWEERING GRouP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 10,/31/03 030309 10207 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO QTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

10201 V

DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

10066932

©

OPTION X

VERADO 4—STRK 34”7 @@

SEE NOTE 1,

ALL ENGINE
PACKAGES

PARTS LIST

=
=
=
3

u/M DESCRIPTION

EA. g A DIGITAL 0 SW
078, MERC—225EXL—BPTIMAX DIGITAL 25 SHAFT—SW

= TAL ochoLacT o
078, MERC 225Xt —OPTIMAX DIGITAL—25"SHAFT—SW

o B MERC—225CXt_EFt+ Sm“u‘i\E *64

U/D MERC—225XtL—EF—4=STROKE 04

ARG I
MERC—225CXL—OPTIMAX—DTS—GEN—1

©EREOO

0

0/, MERC 225XL_OPTIMAX DTS GEN
078 MER N

0/8, M

| do| N| & dn| & G| No| 1 |m

@

a4
pry

F‘ROP 15.75°X_15" SS MIRAGE PLUS LH

PG. 1

|

\

\

!
X" CELTERS
(SEE NOTE ABOVE)

STEERING, HYD CYL O/B MERC

+—EA
1 [EA
+—EA-
A
+EA-
L g
+—EA-
1 EA
+1EA
1 €A
1 |EA
12] 1 |EA |PROP, 15.75"X 15" SS MIRAGE PLUS RH
13| 2 | EA | PRIMER BULB, W/FUEL LINE
© p48featses—+ -
1514 [ EA-TBOLT, HEX HD #1/2—20 X 7 S5 SPCL
16| 2 | EA.| BAG, POLY 33"X 40"X 33GAL HVY CLR (NOT SHOWN)
17| 8 | FT. |HOSE, 2"ID CABLE COVER (OUTHOARD) BLK
(©) [18] 8| EA-| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4" PTH-SC 1068762
0 191 4 | FA | SCREW, TARPING JlnA X-5/8" PTH S 1010925
® [20] 4 Tealcup, supporT 1 'un"nu 1040336
21| 2 |EA PLUG. SLEEVE CAP 3/4 0D X 3/8"D 1043082
(® [22] 1 [EA[0/B, MERC 250CXL VERADO ED 1899611 0’0’0
(®)[23] 1 [EA[0/B, MERC 250CXL VERADO ED 1899608 GNP
0‘0 2411 {FA 10/B MERC 225CXL VERADO ED 1899606 o’o’o
XD [ 2511 | EA 1 0/B, MERC 225XL VERADO ED 1899605 006
(D) [26| 2 | EA.|ACC PART, MERC BOLT ENG MT 1/2-20 X 6.5" KIT 1778954
(VXE) 22— EA-| STEERING,—HYB—CYL—O/B-MERK 784177
28 [ 8 | FT. | HOSE, CONDUIT/EXPANDO—SHEATHING BLK 1.5” 158402
29| 1 |EA.[0/B, MERC 275CXL VERADO GEN 1 1849855
® |30] 1 [EA[0/B, MERC 275XL VERADO GEN 1 1849853
® BHHEA 1733104
® B2HEA 1733103
L B3 HHEA 1847742
L BHHEA 1847743
o 3511 [EA 1849856
G 3611 [EA 1849857
L BFFHEAS 4847735
OB HEA 1847736
(@) [39] 1 |EA[0/B, MERC 300CXL VERADO ED 1898467
40| 1 [EA.|0/B, MERC 300XL VERADO ED 1898465
41] 1 [EA[PROP, SS 14.50" X 17P LH ENERTIA 1893343
@ 42[ 1 [EA.[PROP, SS 14.50" X 17P RH ENERTIA 1849351

BOSTON 2

| /. TY 7

PRODUVCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERACES:  ANCLES = £ .5 00 = 010
X=4. X
XX =% 5 X =+ 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: @ | EE |DATE:O7/28/O5 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

ENGINE

INSTALLATION

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
505CQ

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
030309 10201 2 oD




T e, o e e o o £
Aol D M L g 8 B 0 s 08503 E_ 110046716
REVISIONS
NOTE EV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REF. TO DWG 06302 FOR DVD PLAYER LOCATION. A [TEM 14 LENGTH FOR BOTH OPT'S WERE 25, ADDED NOTE| AT |06/06/06 MG 060496
2. REF. TO DWG 07401 FOR WIRING DIAGRAM ITEM 7 WAS 1804801, ITEM 22 WAS 1846458
3. REF. TO DWG 07801 FOR HARNESS INSTALLATION. B lbeLten mems 1-4, 15, AND 17-19 RIW 04/24/07| RA | 07044240
C |ADDED PART 1936020 TO DWG TKJ[1/28/08 AF 07124827
D |ITEM #7 WAS 1893931, #22 WAS 1894255, DEL #24 AT 7/14/09 ST 09055987
oo E |ADDED ITEM #25, OPT QTY 1, #7 OPT QTY WAS 1 SLJ|[04/28/10 ST 10046716
A v
- KO) /&‘0
NQQ/ & PARTS LIST
ITEM Qry. QrY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
4 4 +—E BOX, RECEPTACEE/SWHEHP +—GANG—SHALEOW 0627745
% | — |EAT] RECEFTACLE, DUFLEX WHT TJOA 0324038
) + FAT COVERPHATE SCEPBUPEEXRECEPT—WHT 825838%
% 7= | T [EA T RECEPTACEE, EURO(ENGHSH—STD) 781243
5 1 1 |EA.| BUSHING, PLAS STRAIN RELIEF 7/8"0D BLK 1819901
6 | — 1 | EA.| CONN, COAX E&JRO TV ADAPTER "F” TYPE 0637058 ®
@@@ 7 1 | — [EA.| TELEVISION, 19" JENSEN 12V LCD HDTV 1967349
8 | 4| 4 |[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #GA X 1/2” PTH SC 1008796 @@
9| 4| 4 [EA| NUT, TEE #1/4-20 X 5/16” SS 0768564
10|16 |16 |FT.| HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 3/8” FLAME RETARDANT 1501832
111 1 1 | EA.| BRACKET, MOUNT OMNIMOUNT TILT TV 1774015
1211 1 |EA.| EXTENSION, CABLE A/V 25’ RCA W/MALE CONN 1756959
13| 2 | 2 |EA.| CONN, COAX 'F’ TWIST-ON 0864306
@ 142727 |FT.| CABLE, COAXIAL RG6 1000° WHT 1779735
@ TS = [ T [EA [ TECEVISION, 15" t6 tCD PAL 180480
16| 1 1 |EA.| PANEL, A/\/ BW—-06 OUTLET WHT 1819910
@ T = TEA T FTRAMEDEA=SERIES 3=GANGSUPPORTFRAMEGREY 106893289
@ 81 = TEA T SWITCH, BEANK TDEA=SERIES GREY 0893263
@ 91 — TEA T COVER PLATE, 1DEA=SERIES 3=GANG WHT 6975029
20| 4 | 4 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #W/472O X 1.25" PPH 1260975
21| 4 | 4 |EA.| WASHER, FLANGE #14 SC 1305762
O® 22| 1 [ 1 [EA.] BLKHD, P/B/VINYL BW305CQ—10 ANHLCK W/ENT 12V [1973733
231 1 1 |EA.| SHIM, HDPE BW—-07 TV MNT WHT 1839923
OO 2t T=1eAT TeEvSoON, 5 MAJESTIC TCD 1 W/ATSC TUNER [ 1936020
® 25| — 1 |EA.] TELEVISION, 19" MB QUART 12V LCD HD PAL 2021443

TERPRET DIENSIONS D TOLERANCES PER ST Y 1251
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = £ .5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1 X
XX =+ .03 Y =X 1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWNG
CHECKED: [) oY DATE: 05,/10,/06| DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE: 05/04/06 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: ; DATE: DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
VA LER KR, 05/10/06] 215 T
o [PBON v pg oAE 05,/11,/06] ENTERTAINMENT PACKAGE [T ReC Ecn wo: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGMEERING GROUP [T, ENG: 1 . BATE: 05,/11,/06 060496 08503 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT 15 THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09651 D 00318
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. SEE DWG. 01—201 FOR LIST OF APPLICABLE CUTOUT FIXTURES. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN_NO.
2. REFER TO DWG. 16—104 FOR CUTOUT LOCATIONS. A UPDATED V BERTH, #5 WAS QTY 1.5 & 2.7 FT HJR | 08/19/03 RA 030309
B MOV TO DM 12011759997, 1009950.22-K126, 746203, 1235508, 754363, 17543370, 1 T56736) REMONED SHT RL 09,/09/03 RA 030309
C ADD NOTE RL 09/24/03 RA 030309
D MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 03/23/06 AVM 060318
A/C RETURN GRILLE,
FOR OPTS:
100—70600, (AIR CONDITIONING)
100-70690, (EUROPEAN AIR
CONDITIONING)
©
IPS FROM BOTTOM
N DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIVENSIONS ARE N INCHES, |SO \/l EW
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010
X=4.1 X _
XX =+ .03 x=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 8/13/03 | DRAWN:R DURHAM |PATE06/17/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;”‘ IER APPD: R DATE: §/13/03 | DWG. TILE: 305CQ
o |DESON: L scHoz OATE: 8/13/03  |FWD. BERTH SUB ASSY. [N REC EcN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIMEERIVE 6ROUP |INT. ENG: MG DATE: 10,/31/03 030309 09651 1 &2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

NOTES:
PARTS LIST
QT Y.
ITEM STD.| OPT. U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
01 1 — | EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, FWD. BERTH 22—K116-00
02| 1 — | EA. | BASKET, TRASH 11 3/87X 8.25"X 12 1/8" BEIGE 0431098
05| 1 — | EA. | LID, HDPE BW305CQ—04 WASTE BASKET 17584356
04 | — T |EA. | A/C COMP, GRILL 10X8 RA PLAS WHT W/FILTER 1126929
@ 05| 3.1 — | FT.| HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1/2” FLAME RETARDANT 1501/82
o6 | 1 — | EA. | BOX, ABS BW—-305CQ—04 VBRTH STRG 1758434
071 1 — | EA. | LID, HDPE BW305CQ—04 VBRTH STRG 1758435
08| — | 6 |EA.| RIVET, POP/BLIND #1/8 X 3/8" ALUM 192047
sosron NP T AT i I [ O oz L
WHALER f TOLERANCES: ANGL;;E%EEB ‘Xg:if;fe F\/’VD.. BERTH SUB ASSY. [N REL EON No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0350309 09651 9 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 1 1 201 AB 081 05578
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
Vv |37 WAS 1034552 SWH | 5/11/07 AVF  |07044276
w Changed part # 1042084 , 1042068 to # 1877901, 1806032 | TKJ 7/2/07 AVF 07064382
X ADDED |PS TO THE CONSOLE DURING INSTALLATION | TKJ 7/09/07 AVF 07064404
Y UPDATED ITEM#52 DESCRIPTION FROM 25” TO 22" | TKJ 7/31 /07 AVF 07074459
Z REPLACING P/N 995522 WITH P/N 1961707, 1961534 | DGC 8/13/09 - 09025781
p. AA | MYE"10" ADDED ITEMS 68-70 SHTS 2 & 8, QTY #20 WAS 47| SLJ 09/08/09 09066051
W O® O AB | MYE'10” ADDED ITEMS 71-73 SHTS 5 & 8, QTY ,TEM 39 & 31 CHANGED| BC 09/09/09 ST 08105578
&
DRILL @13 HOLE P/S ) &
FROM MOTOR WELL SIDE D) >
ADD 2”7 TO INSIDE
MEASUREMENT WHEN
LAYING OUT OUTSIDE
HOLE CENTER, g
: ® : Q

? ¥

Q
¥ A

/géﬂ/”
“’ E@ ®

® SEE DWG. 16—501 FOR
DRILLING HOLE LOCATION

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 INSTALL ON 67 CENTERS
X =41
Nox0s  F=xe
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 08/20/03 [DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:03/12/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON m APPD: KR DATE: 08,/20/03 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
WHALER ® |DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE:08/20/03 |F INAL ASSE MBLY [NT REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEIWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 10,/31,/03 030309 11201 1 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 AB 08105578

PORT
STRD >OPT:W 00-70459

MATCH SNAP STUD
26) TO BOLSTER B/R

MATCH SNAP STUD

a ' S
(426) TO BOLSTER B/ (13) PORT, STD DELETE W/OPT:100-70459
o, o/

CLIPS SUPPLIED
W/CUSHION

SEE DWG 09
FOR CUSHION &
l STUD INSTALLATIO

~
S RWE;ASNE&%

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:08/12/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD  NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 30 5CQ
YA LR TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
® x;(< ot .(1)3 %=i s [FINAL ASSEMB LY [NT RE ECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MF6. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 10T SCALE. DRANING 030309 11201 2 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

11201 AB 108105578

FASTENING HEIGHT
OF DECK TO HULL
AT KNUCKLE—-P /S,

WHALER _/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

TOLERANCES:

ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010
X=x.1 X _
XX =+ .03 =1 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

W
DRILL #5¢ AND COUNTER SINK 6"
0.C. %" UP FROM BOTTOM OF DECK
FLANGE, CAULK SEAM W/MARINE SEALANT
sosTon s g | IS IS0 M0 SN AR ol | R CRAVEN [D206/12/0 P NONE 570 A0

305CQ

I__l NA'_ AS S E M B |_Y INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

030309 11201

SHT. NO.

S or8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
L e ae ERNLe 5 losios
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 AB 108105578
un
NANSNA) D @)
DEL. W/QPTSQU O 7T 9Z20Y
sosrox sy | s e g e [T R CRAVEN [PRE08/12/08 [FORE NonE [T IS [V
|/ /- VY= TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
RODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING 6‘/??0/’ P -i 0 =z [FINAL ASSEMBLY |NT RE ECNNO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 11201 4 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 AB 08105578

CENTER ACTUATOR

\
ARM ON W/S VENT \\\ MOUNT W/S SUPPORTS
SO VERTICAL BETWEEN

W/S & CONSOLE s
BEFORE FASTENING— .
w/ACTUATOR ATTATCHED i

PULL W/S VENT CLOSED

BOSTON N INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:08/12/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. , 305CQ
WAL ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
s X Xozyis [FINAL ASSEMB LY [N R EN No: [DW. N0 SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFE. EMGWEERING. GROUP 00 10T SCALE. DRAWING 030309 11201 5 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 AB 08105578
SEE PAGE 7 FOR
LEG STORAGE. A

FOLD VELCRO INTO CORNERS

IRy Te%f
SECTION A—A
®

SEE DWG 06—151
FOR BOTTOM STRUT

MOUNT P/N & LOCATION

— J)

)

COCKPIT FLOOR COVER

OE(52

(40)®

P.O.B./
SUPERGLUE

JOINT

TOP VIEW

BOSTON .

WHALER _/

PROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

ANGLES = £+ .5
X=4.1
XX =+ .03

XXX = + 010
X -
% =11/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R CRAVEN |PATE:08/12/03 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

FINAL ASSEMBLY

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

305CQ

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

030309 11201

SHT. NO.

6 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 AB 08105578

4 PLACES

@OPT\ONAL

OPT: 100-75842
M OPT: 100-75249

PRIVACY CURTAIN

INSTALL POST STOWAGE BRACKETS
THROUGH THIS OPENING IN V—BERTH.

NOTE: LOCATION DETERMINED AT FIRST
INSTALLATION.

[ 2
# c@ "~ Q_HULL LINER.
N

NOTE:

POST SNAPS INTO PLACE
IN BRACKETS, FOR STOWAGE.
WHEN NOT BEING USED.

/\/

A\

V—BERTH FWD PORT SIDE

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 [ ORAWN: R CRAVEN  [PATE:08/12/03 [SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - [ /12/ l NONE 305CQ
V /X TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =1 .1
®

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

XX = 4 03 Xz [FINAL ASSEMBLY [N REL ECN No: [DWG. No:

SHT. NO.

7 o8

030309 11201




CURRENT ECD

AB (08105578

REV.

11201

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

c 00
Parts List Z 4
ITEM[QTY[u /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO. '3_-:
EREN CAP, BW305CQ—04 RUB RAIL END STB SS 1756355
2 [ 1 EA. CAP, BW305CQ—04 RUB RAIL END PRT SS 1757792
3 2 [EA. RUBRAIL, PLASTIC CHAR 34.5° 1758816
4 | 2 |EA INSERT, RUB RAIL CHAR FLEX 34.5 1758823
5 1 [EA. CAP, BW305CQ—04 RUB RAIL TRNSM TRIM BLK 1756354
72 I | [‘[’ D =~ i E. [=add 0995
7 | 2 |EA PLATE, BW-97 B/U U—BOLT 1058999
8 | 4 | EA NUT, ACORN #5/8-11 SC 1062942
@ 9|2 [EA THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—07 X-LONG MALE 1877901 s —
@ 10| 2 [EA. THRU—HULL, MARELON BW-06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032 z 50
11| 1 |EA. | ACC PART, MERC DEP FINDER/TRANSDUCER TRNS MNT 1738329 3 N
12 1 | EA. ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942 2 g—
o[13] 1 |EA BOLSTER, BW305CQ—05 CKPT PRT AFT 1781898 o v
o141 1 |EA BOLSTER, BW305CQ—05 CKPT STB 1781899 5
O[15] 1 |EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—05 STERN SEAT B/R 1781904 z
@16 | 11]EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" PTH SC 1008739 » e
17| 7 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" PTH SC 1008754 W o o
18 |125] EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25" PFH SC 1259415 g O QB
19 |150]| EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.57 PFH SC 1010248 = "8 YS!
®@©| 20 | 57 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 3/4” PFH SC 1008408 EmMmz o
2112 | EA. WASHER, FENDER 1/4”X 1.25" SC 1260678
22 14 |EA. NUT, HEX #1/4—20 SC 1260694 w >_
23] 2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 27 POH SC 1261163 % J
24| 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 PTH SC 1008804 >
25| 4 |EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/8" SC 1259589 4 m
®@ | 26| 6 |EA SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 5
27 | 14 | EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595 2. E
28| 8 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #BA X 3/4” PPH SC 1010651 Py |.L|
©|[|29]| 8 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1”7 POH SC 1008507 N
30| 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 17 PPH SC 1010636 b U)
®||31] 1 [EA. ACTUATOR, ELEC LA12 130MM Stroke 4MM SPT 1974871 8 U)
1 | o [‘r—ay 2 A [N TIIATOD AL [V 14 166 L'L"
33| 1 EA. GENERATOR COVER SUB—ASSY 09-435 g_ <]:
34 1 |EA COCKPIT FLOOR COVER SUB—ASSY 09-302 -
35| 2 [EA. CYLINDER, GAS SS 130PSI 26"EXT X 16"COMP 1755451 §
36| 2 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 2.25" PTH SC 1051317 é J
®|[27] 2 [Ea.| FRAME, BW—08 EDGE GUARD SS 1887724 S <
38| 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PPH SC 1213081 « i
@®| 39| 1 |EA. BRACKET, SS W/S ACTUATOR MNT 1949288 by E Z
©O®| 40| 1 |EA CUSH, BW305CQ—07 SWIVEL SEAT ASSY 1847462 sl —
®|41] 1 |EA. CURTAIN, BW305CQ—04 MIDBRTH PRIVACY 1760129 § Z |_|_
®|42] 4 |EA. SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH BR/NI/SS 203786 @y
®[43] 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PPH SC 1010610 IHo @
®|44]| 4 |EA. WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 >_-25 =
®|45] 4 [eA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT #10 SC 1260645 %’f? *"*
@|46|17]FT. TRIM—SEAL, #X1058BT 3/4” X .625” SELF—ADH BLK 1780862 §%§ <<
@47 6 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.57 PFH SC 1215052 w2 o
®|48] 2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 17 PPH SC 1184548 8§ =
@49 | 1 |EA. DECAL, BW LOGO 5.75” BLK/CHR (DRIP MOLD) 17458838 éﬁh_g §
©®[50] 1 |EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—07 PASS SEAT BASE 1840002 -E—"ZAAA g
®[|51] 1 |EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—07 B/R L—SEAT 1839997 SEw &
®®([52]20]FT. GASKET, AQUA BLOCK 1/4"X 1/2"X 22’ 1819216 j@g*§ 5
®O@ (53| 1 [EA POST, TBL LEG FLUTED TPR 2.257DIA 1878023 §$cz> o
©0 Ft——£ S — e gz~ =
©0 55—+ P " L,
®0 5 = SEREH—IACHH e et 5’58
005 £ HASHER—FENBER—4- 0550 w %QE
0 = = e - 4 23
®0 BT+ HOTPER—HBPE—BW305 GF—CHPF—FBt +E4755
©© je) [ NV, T T TN ﬁU 1 J” L ’;’; ® %
B0 =331 FHERO— P —HEEK—E RS 0%E BH—BAE 0408945 4 N
@@|62 [ 1 [PR. BRACKET, TBL LEG CKPT TBL 2.25"DIA 1878025 ©
@63 | 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25" PPH SC 1010644 §
@|64 | 2 |EA CYLINDER, GAS SS 150PS| 26"EXT X 16"COMP 1878909 §
@@ jo) 4\ [ . —, T LA DL TLUSTT D C . = ‘;u jeaw) *Ar q g
@66 [2 [EA EYE, BOW 5/8"X 575  SS 1961746 h S
@67 |4 |EA NUT, HEX #5/8 X 11 _SC 1961534 g
@681 [EA. BOLSTER, BW305CQ—10 CKPT_PRT_AFT_HINGED 1977054 ﬂ A
®[69 [1 [EA BOLSTER, BW305CQ—10 CKPT_PRT_AFT CRNR 1977053 ‘ %
®@[70 |1 [EA BOLSTER, BW305CQ—10 CKPT STB 1977052 = X
®[71 1 [EA ] Screw, Cap #3/8-16 x 1.5 Hex HD SC 1742745 E§ §
®[72 (2 [tA. Wosher_Flat # 3/R SC 1260793 gt 8
®@[73 1 [EA Nut, Hex Nylon lock #3/8=16 SC 1007798 Q N
S
]




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11107 T 10046811
NOTES: REV. | DESCR nESEEE BY DATE APPVD ECN NO
REF TO DWG. 08503 FOR ENTERTAINMENT OPT. - - - .
Q ITEM #50 WAS 1839576 AT 7/14/09 BL 09066053
R | CHANGED NOTE FOR WOOD FLOOR PAGE 4 AND ADDED TRIM BC | 10/29/09 ST 09096279
s |ADDED ITEM 54 TO SHT 3 AND 5 SG | 11/05/09 | ST |09106336
n ”
T | MYE"1, ITEM #52 WAS PN# 1955118 SLJ | 05/20/10 | TCM |10046811
ITEM #25 INSTALLED UNDER
EVERY—OTHER FOLD OF LINER.
4 PER SIDE.
OPT. 100—-70509
®
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANGES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=41 X
XX =+ .03 =X 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R, AVILA DATE: 10,/08/03 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:08 /26/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
WHALER : K. RANIERI :10/08/03 . :
» |[PESGN: R AviLA DATE: 10/08/03 | INAL ASSEMBLY, INTERIQR [T REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGIMEERING CROUP [INT. ENG: 1. GATICA DATE: 10/31/03 030309 11101 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION. CONTANED NUST NOT BE COPED. O DISCLOSED, T0  OTHERS e e ST
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11107 T 170046811
NOTES:
DELETE V\//T 00-75753
100—75233
OFF WOOD FLOOR AND
CENTER IN DOOR
sosron e | R R RS T el [ o CAVEN PEGS 26/03 [PORE one_[eem wooes——Jwou
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
X=1 41 - -
o Nl Xoss [FINAL ASSEMBLY, INTERIOR [T R EON No: [OWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGIWEERIVE GROLP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 11101 2 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11101 T 10046811

NOTES:

5

MAKE SURE TO SCREW #29
INTO UPPER DECK PREFAB.

ITEMS #40 TO BE @
GLUED INTO HEADLINERS 1,2,6 & 7.

LAYOUT PATTERN FOR DRILLING USING
FIXTURE-MATCH TO HEADLINER.

@,

ITEMS #3, 4, 5, INSTALLED BY SCREWING

ON INSIDE AND TUCKING. PULL MATERIAL

BACK ON LINERS IN AREA OF NO STAPLES

AND FASTEN w/23 THEN RE—TUCK MATERIAL.

® PULL CLIP DOWN ON 3, 4 & 5 AND FASTEN
TO HULL FOR SNUG FIT WITH VALANCES.

®
soson o | T REOS M TR AR ott? e R CRAVEN PAR0n /0 PARENONE 1SR [
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
X=14 - -
f§ Xoxl Xosime [FINAL ASSEMBLY, INTERIOR [ REL EoN No: [oWe. Ko SAT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGIWEERIVE GROLP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 11101 3 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11101 T 10046811

NOTES:

POSITION & TEMPLATE
MTG. HOLE PATTERN
IN BOAT.

KNOB FACES AFT o Q APPLY "3M SCPM—44X" PROTECTIVE
o COVERING AFTER INSTALLATION
i : : SEAL EDGES W/CEDAR SILICONE CAULK. ©
T

DRILL & TAP
1/4—20UNC
6 PLACES

SECURE IN PLACE USING
SIKA—FLEX

(08

1—7/8" DIA THRU,
(AFTER ASSY.) CENTERED
BEHIND STEP BASE.
INSTALL DRAIN W/

MARINE SEALANT.

SO VIEW
SECURE FLOOR AND TRIM IN PLACE USING
SIKA-FLEX
APPLY "3M SCPM—44X" PROTECTIVE ®
COVERING AFTER INSTALLATION
SEAL EDGES W/CEDAR SILICONE CAULK.
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:0g/26/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ
AL TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=.1 . -
o Rt Xe=xwe [FINAL ASSEMBLY, INTERIOR [MT. RELECN No: [DWG. NG: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGINEERING GROLP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 11101 4 *5




10046811

CURRENT ECD

REV.
T

© O

11107

DWG. NO:

@@

©0

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

@@g®g®@® PO ®0 ©

Parts List
ITEM U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.Il.  NO.
1 EA.| CUSH, BW305CQ—04 HEADLINER COMPANIONWAY FWD 1756142
2 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—-04 HEADLINER CTR FWD 1756141
3 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—-04 HEADLINER CLSOUT PNL FWD 1756133
4 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—04 HEADLINER CLSOUT PNL PRT 1756135
5 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—-04 HEADLINER CLSOUT PNL STB 1756136
6 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—04 HEADLINER STB FWD 1756144
7 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—04 HEADLINER PRT FWD 1756143
8 EA. BULKHD, P/B/VINYL BW305CQ—04 ANCH LCKR 1756159
9 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—04 VALANCE STB 1756157
10 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ-04 VALANCE PORT 1756156
11 EA.| SPEAKER, COAXIAL 6.5 W/WHT CVR & WHT TWEETER 1690555
12 EA. TRIM, HDPE BW305CQ—04 HEAD ELECT ACCESS 1758108
5 A DOOR,—ACRY BWIOSCOQ=04—ACCESS HEAD/ELECT +H58+6
14 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—04 B/R VBRTH PRT 1756954
15 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—07 VBRTH CTR 1838744
16 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—-04 B/R VBRTH CTR 1756129
17 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—04 B/R VBRTH STB 1756955
18 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—07 VBRTH STB 1838742
19 EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—07 VBRTH PRT 1838741
20 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4” PTH SC 1010917
21 EA. LIGHT, DISCO W/SW 12V SAT/NCKL 1758432
22 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747
23 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25” PTH SC 1130053
24 E SEREW,TAPPING #6AX—PFH—SE +04+6354
25 EA. NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
26 EA. WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
27 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 3/4 PTH SC 1008762
28 | 1 | EA. SCREEN, DECK HATCH 18X18 1028224
29| 8 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 2.5” PTH SC 1760271
30| 1 | EA TRIM RING, HATCH 20X20 W/2” LIP 1756619
S+ Pty P/ CBW305CO=04BHCEACCESS HATCH 75999
32| 1 | EA PLY, P/C BW305CQ—04 CABIN SOLE/BILGE HATCH 1754369
33| 1 | EA PLY, P/C BW305CQ-04 CABIN SOLE FWD 1754370
34| 1 |EA FIBERGLASS PART, DINETTE TABLE 22—K126-00
35| 6 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1”7 PFH SC 1009950
36| 1 | EA POST, POWER RISE TBL BASE 14.5” — 29.5" GAS 1746223
37| 6 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 2” PFH SC 1235308
38| 1 |EA DRAIN, GRATE 1.75” MPT SS 1754294
39| 3 | EA BULB, XENON 12V/20W 1448471
40 | 29 | EA. CLIP, XMAS TREE 0188391
411 4 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 17 PPH SC 1008580
42 1 1 | EA. STAIRS, COMPANIONWAY SUB-ASSY 09—2305
43| 4 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 2” PPH SC 1008614
44 1 1 | EA. ROD HOLDER, HDPE BW305CQ-04 CABIN INT FWD 1764508
451 1 | EA. ROD HOLDER, HDPE BW305CQ-—04 CABIN INT MID 1764509
46 | 4 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2.5” PPH SC 353607
471 1 | EA LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 62”"N/BEND FOLDING 1604396
48 | 1 | EA. CLIP, POLE STRGE BLK MAST LIGHT 0590646
49| 2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10 x 1° POH SC 1008507
50| 1 |EA. CHERRY, P/C BW305CQ—10 HEAD BLKHD 1970125
51| 1 | EA. CUSH, BW305CQ-07 B/R VBRTH CTR W/TV 1838743
52 | 1 |EA. STEREO, AMP JL 400W 4/3/2—-CH CLASS D PWR AMP 2018792
531 1 |EA. PINE, 305CQ WOOD FLR TRIM 1978636
54 |18 | FT. FOAM, P/C BW—97 GUN’L WELD 17X 2" 1025097

NOTES:

oF 5

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.
11101

DWG. NO:

BOAT MODEL
INIT. REL. ECN NO:
030309

505CQ

INTERIOR

R. CRAVEN [DATE:0g/26/03 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

FINAL ASSEMBLY,

1/16

XXX = + .010

X =41
XX = 4 .03
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANGES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN:
ANGLES = + 5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

4

PROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

WAL LER

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06152 D 08065239
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL FASTENINGS INTO THE HULL MUST BE SEALED WITH REV’ %SC&MS RETARE BY osD/;I)E 03 AP;;/D. cE)ggz,'c\)l;)’
MARINE ADHESIVE SEATED FLUSH AND HAVE NO BURRS. > HJR /30/ A
2. USE DRILLING FIXTURES (SEE DWG. LIST 01-201) B MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 03/13/06 060318
3. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR ALL HOSE LENGTHS. C CHANGE PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 11. WAS 1010925 SW | 03/21/07 AVR 07023918
4. REFER TO 06101 FOR ALL THRU—HULLS AND DRAIN LOGATIONS. D | REMOVE MENS 9,10,&11 AND ADD NOTES T0 REFER DWG. 01-300 | JF | 06/18/08 | AVR |08065289
5. SEE DWG. 01—300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS.
Parts List
ITEM QTY U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.
1 4 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1°-2" SS .505 0256693
2 0 FT. HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SER 1746048
3 4 EA. CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25" SS .505 0256677
4 2 EA. PUMP, HEAD SYS MACERATOR 12V EPOXY 1718984
5 8 EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045"X .465"RED 0830968
6 0 FT. HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 1" 0196667
7 8 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5" PTH SC 1008747
8 2 FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1/2" FLAME RETARDANT 1501782
®—s 2 | EA TIE, GABEE 6 EGNYEON—BEK 8999672
O —2 & FIE,—CHP—BEK 1031764
OO|==T 2| EA— | SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8° PPH TEK SC W/EPXY 1893323
SEE DWG. O
“/A & TIE BLOQ & STANDARDS
,/\3
CORNER SECTION REMOVED
PORT SIMILAR
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X=+. X _
XX = % .03 x=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: Ra DATE: 0g,/18/03 | DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE:06/Q/03 |SCALE: NONE ] BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N - - ; 505CQ
WHALER APPD: p DATE: (0g,/18/03 | DWG. TITLE:
A o |DESGN: | scrowz DATE: 05/18/03 |FISH BOX PUMP OUT INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGNEERING GRovP [INT. ENG: o DATE: 10,27,/03 030309 06152 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORVATION CONTARED MUST OT B COMED. OF DISCLOSED 10, OTHERS o TR R
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 4OW H O 5 /‘ /‘ O 7
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED AT INSTALLATION USING WHITE REV. IDTEES@R#OQ T YT Tr T A s 013’1‘;504 A
SILICONE SEALANT. = BARREL NUTS SHALL BE SMOOTHED OVER G | MYE 06: 1 WAS 22-K11400, #3 WAS 1755428, #8 WAS| HJR | 05,/11/05 05-05-19
AFTER HINGES AND HANDLE SCREWS INSTALLED. 0732792, ADDED #10 & 11, BRACKET WAS AT 14' VPK
2. REFER TO DWG. 16120 FOR TRIM & GRIND INFORMATION. ITEM #09 P/N 1769583 WAS 1232156.| SL [12/29/05| ME [051107
3. USE LOC TYTE TO SECURE SCREWS.
4. CLEAN GASKET INSTALLATION AREA W/ DENATURED ALCOHOL.
5. 05105 LAMINATION DETAIL PARTS LIST
ITEM qQry. u/M™ DESCRIPTION B.W.Il. NO.
©| 01| 2 |EA.| FISHWELL COVER, PORT / STBD 22-K256-00
183 02| 6 |EA.| HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5°X 3~ THINLINE 1617323
18 — 43 WD ©| 03] 4 |EA.| LATCH, COMPRESSION 2.5"N/LOCKING SS 1781446
f @048 AT SEREW—MACHINE JHH0—24—4—3/8"—POHSE LESOGET
13 7 05 [18 |EA.| NUT, BBL #10—24 X 3/8” FH 1040187
518 . ©| 0618 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1/2° POH SC 1008432
® 35 (C kil
0 T~ 20 o 0 07| 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
\/ 08| 2 |EA.| BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL 90DEG 17W/STUD 1688166
©0[ 09 | 10| FT. | TRIM—SEAL, #X1568HT 3/4°X 1/16” SELF—ADH BLK | 1769583
© [10| 4 [EA.| PLATE, SHALLOW 2.5°W/1/16" LIP HDWR PKG SS | 1793455
© [11] 4 [EA.| CATCH, PAWL DEEP OFFSET SS 1791583
£ ) B FWD
BOTTOM—-VIEW g
USE RECESSES IN PART
TO LOCATE GASKET
TOP-VIEW
BOTTOM—VIEW
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
P PRV PORT. COVER SHOWN,
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  RA DATE: 06/16/05 [DRAWN: R |_E £ |DATE:042203 |SOALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: KR DATE: 06/16/03 | DWG. THLE: 305CQ
WA‘ER ® DESIGN: LS DATE: 06/16/03 F‘SHWELL CO\/ERS SUB AS SY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DV, & MF6. ENGWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: . GATICA |PATE: 10/31/03 030309 09401 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATON CONTANED NUST NOT BE COPED. OR DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS M od N PO
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09413 A 09066051
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A | MYE "10%, 01 WAS 1789218, 02 WAS 1702621, 03 | SLJ | 09/03/09 | gy | 09066051
WAS 1811362, 04 & 05 WERE QTY 12, 06 WAS
1811423. ADDED 08 — 14. QTY #7 WAS 12
THIS HOLE ONLY
FWD & AFT
OPT. 100—70459 Nor sHoun
PARTS LIST
ITEM | STD.| U/M DESGRIPTION BWI NO.
®| 01| 1 |ST.| HINGE ASSY, BW—09 FOLDING SEAT N/LEGS 1939538
®| 02| 1 |PR.| BRACKET, ALUM 235CQ—10 FLDG SEAT R/L 1965864
®| 03| 1 |EA. | BASE, HDPE 18.75 X 38 FLDG SEAT 1967631
®| 04 | 10 | EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4 — 20 X 3/4” PPH SC 1305499
®| 05|10 |EA.| NUT, BBL #1/4-20 X 3/8" TH CHR 1797625
®| 06| 1 |EA.| CUSH, 18.75 X 38 FLDG SEAT 1967630
®| 07| 8 |EA.| SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
®| 08 | 10 | EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3/4” PFH SC 1007863
®| 09 [ 14 |EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4" SC 1260595
®| 10 |14 | EA. | NUT, ACORN #1/4-20 SC 1357813
@| 111 1 |EA. | HANDLE, SS BW—-08 PULL 1878781
T ESOE AT FEATTGS| |12 | 2 [EA| SCREW, TAPPING fi8h X 1” PO SC 1213065
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 ®[ 13| 2 |EA. | WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769
ot Xesue ®[14 [ 2 [EA.[ ROD, THREAD #1/4-20 X 1.25” STUD SS 1705116
DO_NOT SCALE_DRAWING
CHECKED: A pALE DATE:  5/31/06 |DRAWN: A TUOSTO |DATE:5 /25,/06 |SCALE: NONE [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
%”’A LER > J [aeeD: ” DATE: 5/31/06 | DWG. TNTLE: 305CQ
o [PESION:  vex BATE: 5/31/06 |FOLDING SEAT SUB—ASSY (PORT) INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENEIMEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: o DATE.  5,30,06 060389 09413 1 or1




THIS DOCUMENT 1S THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. WFG. DEPT,
INFORMATION CONTAIED MUST NOT Bt COPED. OR DISCLOSED T0_ OTHERS e DA B
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06701 S 10046709
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. EEFS"I:_:R &TOTUDBVYI?IC OC1U_TQEI-§N(23$S ALL R | IVERTED THE POSTON OF WATER FILTER & CHANGED PT 1797944 10 189630 | TJ | 10/27/08 | AF  |08095530
2. USE TEFLON TAPE ON ALL -I-HR'EADED S CHANGED ITEM 11 TO 30 SHT 2. QTY #11 WAS 2. QTY #30 WAS 4 SG 04/12/10 MAE 10046709
CONNECTIONS.
3. TUBING & HOSE SHALL BE SUPPORTED EVERY
14” MAX. EXCEPT WHERE LAYING IN A TROUGH.
4. SEE DWG. 01—-300 FOR TIE CABLES &
TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS
\
REF. DECK ASSEMBLY
DWG. 06—201
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGT Y 14.5] Z
UNLESS OTRERISE SPECIED DNENSIONS AKC N »(l)%z's, / N Q'EJ{\E',;EEVATTEEHFNK
3 =4 .5 . =t Y
Py . AGAINST AFT STEP.
XX = + .03 X =+ 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: gy DATE: ¢ /18,/03 DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE106/09/O3 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
S0STON > J [Pk DATE: 5,18/03 | DWG. TIILE: 505CQ
WHALLER o [PESON: [ scroz BAE 51805 |FRESH WATER SYSTE M [NT. REL EON No: [OWe. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENGT M. GATICA DATE: 10/27,03 030509 06701 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06701 S 10046709

NOTES:

247 EA. SECTION REF. TO DWG. 06—151 FOR
WATER HEATER, WATER PUMP

LOCATIONS AND FASTENERS.
100—-70650 — -8

100-70682

DECK REF. SEE
DWG. 06—203 FOR

SPRAYER P/N & LOC'N.

sosTon s g | NETREOE ARG A it [ nAL READ DROR/09/05 PORB NONE_ ISR [0
WA LER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
X=2.d : -
o Rl Xesus [FRESH WATER SYSTEM [N RN wo [owe o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0350309 06701 2 oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06701 S 10046709
NQOTES: SEE DWG# 01-300 TIE CABLES &

TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS.

VANITY SINK DRAIN
THUR—HULL REF.
SEE DWG. 06—101

FOR P/N & LOC'N.

~F5— REF. DWG 09-603
&7 ¥

MAKE BELLY
IN HOSE

VANITY WATER
SUPPLY
\ N

F15) 2 pLCS

HEAD/ SHOWER
SUBASSEMBLY
REF. DWG 09-701

GALLEY REF. SEE
DWG.. 09-601
FOR COUNTER TOP
SUB ASSEMBLY

@ PREP STATION

GALLEY SINK DRAIN &
THRU—-HULL REF.
SEE DWG. 06—101
FOR THRU HULL

P/N & LOC'N.
sosTon oy | WG RSOS AR INCE FEAR i | W AL READ [ROG/0a/00 PR NONE SRR [
WA LER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
X=%1 - -
A Rt X-iue [FRESH WATER SYSTEM [WF R &N o (oW o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENSINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06707 3 ord




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06701 S 10046709

NOTES: Parts List

ITEMQTY|U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.

o 1|1 |EA TANK, WATER BW305CQ—04 — 60GAL 1753361

2|2 |EA BRACKET, PVC 2°X 2"X 1/4"X 6" BW-01 1547280

3| 0 |FT. HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8" 0124719

4 | O JFT HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.5” 0123844

® 5 | 4 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8" SS .505 0263954

e 6 | 2 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 17-2” SS .505 0256693

7 | 8 |EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2”L X .045” X .465” RED 0830968

® 8| 2 |EA FITTING, NEPT 15MM STACKABLE TEE 1453950

9 | O |FT. TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250" BLUE 1210160

10| O |FT. TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250’ RED 1210194

swo®| 11| 1 |EA ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM 1214832

® 12| 2 |EA ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM 1214840

®| 13| 1 [EA| FILTER, IN—LINE WTR SWIVL 1/2"MPSM X 1/2"NPSF | 1896340

e 14| 1 |EA. ADAPTER, SEATECH 3/8"F—15MM BRASS 1755691

eeed| 15| 3 | EA FITTING, NEPT 1/2°FEM SWVL BLK 1453984

® 16 | 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1" PPH SC 1008689

©/ 17| 1 |FT |TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE W/3M 9828 3/8"TH X 2"W 1497452

®ed| 18 | 5 |EA. ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"MPT—15MM 1542919

191 4 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25” SS .505 0256677

20| 2 |EA FITTING, NEPT 1/2"FEM X 15MM ELB SWVL 90DEG 1453935

O 230 EA FHE,—CABLE 6" 6 NYLON-—BEK 0999672

®F22 30 EA HE—CHP—BLK O3 1+764

®e| 23 | 5 |EA TEE, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM 1214824

®R0| 24 | 2 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PPH TEK SC W/EPXY 1893323

25| 1 |EA. ADAPTER, SEATECH STEM CHECK 1/2"MPT X 15MM 1210897

26| 0 |FT. HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 1" 0196667

®| 27 —+1EA FAUCET, —GALEY—W/—HANDLEENCKEL/CHR 1756063

® 28| 0 | FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 5/8” FLAME RETARDAN 1543875

®B| 29 A COUPLING, - ACETAL 1/2"MPT X1 /2"NPT 1021665

®®0| 30 | 5 | EA. CLIP, SEATECH FLOW BEND 15MM X 90 DEG 1475297

® 31| 4 |EA TAILPIECE, MARELON 3/4"MPT X 3/4"BARB 0567925

® 32| 0 | FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100

® 33| 1 | EA COUPLING, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM 1224526

@34 | 1 |EA.| FITTING, NEPT EL PUMP CONNECTOR 15MM STRAIGHT 1939505

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE:08/09/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON URLESS OTFERNEE. SPECFED DNENSONS ARt W NCXES, | 305CQ
wrALER J/ S e
o RIEdh Lexuw [FRESH WATER SYSTENM [T ReLEON No [oWG o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06701 4 o 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALLURIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
I D T IO, S gy s 10501 s |ososs2a9
1. INSTALL TANKS USING LIFTING EYES. REVISIONS
2. REFER TO DWG. #06—101 FOR ALL HOLE CUTOUTS. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO
3. REFER TO DWG. #01-251 (CUT LIST) FOR HOSE LENGTHS. NOTE: SEE MODEL SPACE FOR PAST REVISIONS
5. PRESSURE TEST COMPLETED FUEL SYSTEM IN ACCORDANGE w/ABYC S| REMOVE MEMS 31&32 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG. 01-300] JF | 06/16/08 | AF | 08065289
H—24-17, PSI TEST @ 3 PSI FOR A MINIMUM OF 11 MINUTES EACH TANK.
6. MARK FUEL PICKUP HOSES w/COLOR ELECTRICAL TAPE:
PORT HOSES—RED
STARBOARD HOSES—GREEN
CENTER TANK—YELLOW
MARK FUEL PICKUP HOSES w/COLOR ELECTRICAL TAPE:
7. DOUBLE CLAMPS ON FUEL AND VENT LINES.
8. SEFE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS

P/N & STANDARDS.

PAD LAYOUT
BOTTOM

THIS END
ONLY P/S

[TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS. AN TOLERANCES. PER ANG ¥ 145]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 4\
X=%1
XX=1 03  j=x1/16
DO_NOT SCALE_DRAWING
CHECKED:  Ra DATE:  05/09/03 |DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:O5 /01/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: KR DATE: 05,09 DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
WAL ER ‘ A
» [DESON: L scroz DATE: 05/09,05 |FLUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [NT. REC_ECN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WP, ENGIEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE:  10/31/03 030309 10501 1 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 103501 S 08065289

]

STARBOARD  MIDSHIP

POSITION TOP BRACKET VIEW
ON CENTERLINE OF TANK

10 TOP OF
STRAP AGAINST

FWDh I —— LINER ﬁA%

AGAINST FORWARD

POSITION  TANK ,
FACE IN SADDLE /

IO

~—

e —

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN |[DATE:05/01/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. - 305CQ
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1.1 - -
—] Q:;W “w =i 03 Xosme [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SAT. NO.
' i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030509 10501 2 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 S 08065289

B
P>
54

P/S

QZ
™

.

STARBOARD MIDSHIP
ISO—=VIEW

a P/S

e FWD & AFT

P/S (x2)

il

SADDLE TANK BRACKET
INSTALLATION

1) FORE AND AFT BRACKETS.

I2) STRAP.

FASTENING SEQUENCE:

A)FASTEN ENDS TO HULL.

B)SCREW MID SECTIONS
TOGETHER, THEN TO ENDS.

C)HAND TIGHTEN ALL

(/g

BOLTS.
\D i 3) TOP BRACKET.
a 4) TIGHTEN STRAP SECURELY.
“ INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATEZO5/ 01/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ‘ 305CQ0
V0= ] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DOWG. TITLE:
X =% . -
sy p——— miw, M=% 03 X-sme |[FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION |NT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0350509 10501 3 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

10501

CURRENT ECD

08065239

PORT MIDSHIP
ISO—=VIEW

REF. DWG. 06—202 FOR

FUEL DECK

PLATE ASSM’Y,

LOCATION AND P/N’S.

@@ BOTH ENDS

OF HOSES ALL

TANKS

% A
" INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN  [DATE:p5/01/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 305CQ
V) N = ] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 - -
| —0 Wit Xexvw [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [WT ReC EON No: oW W0 ST WO,
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050309 10501 4 o7




SECURE TO BOTTOM SIDE
®® ® OLDECK WALKWAY P&S
®

()
17K23 O 1 7523)®

g
=20

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 S 08065289
()
(HOSES MUST RUN DOWNHILL FROM FILL TO TANK)

ECK REF. SEE
PC.4 & DWG
06—-202

SEE NOTE: ©6
14115 |
E DWGNQI—300 TIE
CA S & BLOCKS
SEE NOTE: § © PN 19 ——
30 17 2532 P
OVER BRAC S 707 2 TO STBD DECK PLATE 147 MAX
i g
= O, e 7 ® >
. ¥
o g ® 18
Wy, - 17)23 = 27 023) ALl HOSES
3 @ ®
\ © SEE DWG. 01—-300 TIE
CABLES P/N & g
STANDARDS
3 N - TO VALVES IN STERN SEAT,
SEE NOTE: 6 & PG.—6
- INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN |PATE:05/01/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 305CQ
B A TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XxX = + 010 | DWG. TMLE:
® X o 1 Xosie [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [INT. RELECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEINEERING GROUP 00 NoT SCALE DRANING 030309 10501 5 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

10501

n8

CURRENT ECD

08065289

N

STERN SEAT \

ASSEMBLY, REF. \
DWG. 09—-409

FROM AUX TANK \
PORT SIDE

FROM

PORT TANK \

Hoses with red taped S

(J)ends indicate PORT. ‘
TO PORT/

ENGINE

To sTBD " Hoses with green taped

FUEL SELECTOR VALVES
REF. DWG. 09—-409 FOR

P/N’'S & LOCATIONS.

‘/ )

ENGINE @ ends indicate STBD.
FROM AUX TANK \ FROM
STBD SIDE STBD TANK
AFT VIEW OF
STERN SEAT PAN

p— | R AR T [ o CRAVEN e 51/ [FRE oNe e ol i

V /0 TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ

° wItd Xeswwe [FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [N RELECN No: OWG. NO: ST o

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 030309 10507

6 oF/




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
AT o 8 i 2 i 0 ons 10501 s _|osoes289
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l.  NO.
1 1 EA. TANK, FUEL — BW 75GAL 305CQ—-04 AUX 1753222
2 1 EA. TANK, FUEL — BW 110GAL 305CQ—04 SADDLE STB 1753221
3 1 EA. TANK, FUEL — BW 110CAL 305CQ—-04 SADDLE PRT 1753220
4 68 FT. TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE W/3M 9828 3/8"TH X 2"W 1497452
5 2 EA. STRAP, FUEL TANK BW305CQ—-04 SADDLE 1753679
6 4 EA. BRACKET, BW—97 ALUM 1/4"X 2"X 2”X 12" 1030428
7 2 EA. BRACKET, ALUM BW305CQ—-01 FUEL TANK 1754351
8 4 EA. BRACKET, ALUM BW280CQ—01 FUEL TANK 1523547
® 9 22 EA. BOLT, LAG 3/8"X 1.5" SS HEX HD 1009703
® 10 8 EA. SCREW, CAP #3/8—16 X 1.5 HEX HD SC 1742745
® 11 8 EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #3/8-16 SC 1007798
©® | 12 24 EA. WASHER, FLAT #3/8” SC 1260793
® 13 12 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5” PPH SC 1008697
14 12 EA. CLAMP, HOSE #24 17-2" SS .505 0256693
® 15 24 EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045”X .465"RED 0830968
® 16 A PN AATER—SS—5 A4 SH—STRAIGHT o488+
ROOO® 17 15 EA. CLAMP, LOOM 1.25” 1701321
18 0 FT. HOSE, FUEL 1.5” TYPE A CLASS 2 0123745
19 0 FT. HOSE, FUEL 5/8” ISO/CE 0947499
® 26 EA SEREW—MACHINE—HH0—24 I AP +Ho68+465
® 4 = NEF—HEX N HON—TOEK—H—24—5€ +56 2
® 22 12 EA. CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8” SS .505 0263954
CO® 23 56 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PPH TEK SC W/EPXY 1893323
® 24 28 EA. CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8” SS MINI 0123398
© 25 28 EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X.035"X.30"RED 0830976
@ 26 0 FT. HOSE, FUEL 3/8” TYPE A CLASS 1-15 ISO/CE/CARB 1884011
27 34 EA. CLAMP, LOOM 2" G32 1704652
® 28 34 FT. FOAM, BACKER ROD 7/8” DIA 1041698
®O 29 £ SPRINGENT—HE5X+H2—5S +HO4-+356
® 30 1 FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 3/8" FLAME RETARDANT 1501832
o® 21 . EA HE—CHR—BH B ey
o® 2 +5 A = BH—6—t6— OBt 09596
® 33 20 FT. FOAM, BACKER ROD 1/2” DIA 1041680
© 34 8 EA. WASHER, LOCK SPLIT 3/8” SC 1260603
®O 5 6 A EHP—SHPPORT— 4246720
© 36 6 EA. NIPPLE, BRASS 3/8"MPT X HEX 1244441
© 37 6 EA. VALVE, ALUM SWING CK 3/8"FPT IN 3/8"MPT OUT 1840272
© 38 6 EA. ADAPTER, BRASS 3/8"FPT X 3/8”BARB 1840146
BOSTON N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:5 /01 /03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DINENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. —=re—rr 305CQ
VAL TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( -t ? XXX = 010
® ol Xosame |[FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [N RELECN No: TOWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERING GROUP 030309 10501

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

/ OF ]




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
NITHOUT WRITTEN' PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, e, = e 09301 E 106103695
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
A | REVISE NOTE 1. # OF DRILL PLCS WAS 20. | HJR | 07/17/03| RA | 03-03-09
1. SEAL ALL FASTENER HOLES / CUTOUT OPENING , B | REMOVE DRILL PATTERN FROM LEFT SIDE OF COVER| RL | 09/09/03 | RA _ |03-03-09
WITH WHITE SILICONE SEALANT AT TIME OF INSTALL N. C | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION [TEM 03] SLJ | 03/31/06 | AVM_|0603107
D | CHANGED HATCH FROM ROUND TO SQUARE| DJW | 06/29/06 | DJW | 060722
E | ITME §02 P/N 1810635 WAS 1831250; #03 QTY 14 WAS 10. SL | 10/16,/06 | DJW | 06103695
PARTS LIST
QTY.
ITEM 575 T opT | Y/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
01| 1 — | EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, FUEL TANK COVER (MIDSHIP) 22K15600
02| 1 | = [EA.[ HATCH, UTILITY 12"X 16" WHT 1810635 ©@
(EXDX©)| 03 [ 14 | — [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PPH SC 1172030 ;
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
xZios Lz
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: _ H. WOOD DATE: ~ 5/08/03 TDRAWN:R DURHAM |PATE:04/28/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: K. RANIERI DATE:  5/09/03 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
WHA‘ER DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 5/09/03 : :
® : : : FUEL TANK COVER SUB-ASSY., (M\DSH\P) J05CQ-04 |'NIT. REL. ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGINEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: DATE: 050309 09301 1 o2




D T . S o T K T A
e e 10,1 Sl o o O 09301 £ |os103695
NO DRILL SECTION 46
PORT & STBD 36
91 26 23
: 1 16 38
( 7 -6 4
— — f — \ — —
.205¢ THRU,
16 PLCS. @
12
24
sosron sy | pSs g AR e [ DR [E0i/26/05 FRE None [ TR [
| /. VY ] TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
© e o1 e X =x1/16 |FUEL TANK COVER SUB-ASSY., (M\DSH\P), 3050Q-04 [T REL. ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. No.

FPRODVCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

030309

2 OFD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06302 X 09096219
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. APPLY SEALANT WHERE REQUIRED T |CHANGED PART NUMBER & DESCRIPTION OF ITEM # 6 ™ | 04/23/08 08045110
2. TIGHTEN ALL FITTINGS U |CHANGED PT#1784874 TO 1893023 & DELETED 1887138 TJ 2/24/09 08115644
3. REF. DWGS. 1755730, 1755731 FOR AC HARNESS V_ [ADDED #4(3, #1 WAS 175441,42 WAS 1759996, #21 WAS 1803882 AT | 7/13/09 09066053
W _[MYE 10", ADDED #47,#48, #5 WAS P/N 1894055 | BH | 8/18/09 09066045
X |DELETED ITEM # 48, SHEETS 1 & 4 | sUL | 12/09/09 09096219
/*\ ©(07) DELETE W/QPT: 100—70680
~
*(14)
©) _ .\g
*(:}
© o B
®
9 - ®
/@ . © > ®
NN @ (17) DELETE W/OPT: 100—70680
SUPPLIED W/HANGING LOCKER “3< >« _ DELETE W /OPT: \
SN 100—%)680 " GALLEY COUNTER TOP ASS'Y.
AN COVER PLATE INCL. REF. SUB—ASS'Y. DWG. 09-601
DELETE W/OPT:
10070680
WP SHARED RECEPTACLE
\ RATO R/STOVE
’ *Q@
SATELLITE RCVR LOCATION m
(03 *
DELETE W/OPT: 100-70680
BRKR, GFCI NOTE: DO NOT INSTALL REFRIGERATOR
PRIOR TO CABINET INSTALLATION.
Bevere w7/0PT:
100-70680
>k :EUROPEAN SHORE POWER
OPT: 100-70680
TNTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANGES PER ANGI Y 145 (4)*Q
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = +.010
X =41 X _
XX =+ .03 =X 1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: gp DATE: g/21/03 |DRAWN: R | EE |DATE:O71 403 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WNA 1R > 7 [apeD: KR DATE: g/22/03 | DWG. TITLE: S05CQ
» [DESGN: | schoz DATE: g,22/03  |GALLEY CABINET ASSEMBLY INSTAL| [MNT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEIVEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: 3. GATIOA DATE: 10,/31/03 030309 06502 1 o4




APPLY IPS TO UNDERSIDE
BEFORE INSTALLATION

APPLY 3/4" IPS TO
TOP

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06302 X 09096219
2 PLCS

DURING CAPPING

23)6 PLCS

(22)1/2” FROM BACKBOARD

3-3/4"

FROM SIDES

vd
TN
k 8*% PLCS
BOSTON INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: > | £ |DATE:O7W 403 |SCA'-E: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 30500
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =21 - -
o —————y———— X108 X=z16 |GALLEY CABINET ASSEMBLY INSTALL |'NT- REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE. DRAWING 030309 063502 2 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06302 X 09096219

CABINET, BW305CQ—-04 HANG LCKR CABINET, BW305CQ—-04 GLY UPR

REF. VENDOR DWG. 1759995 REF. VENDOR DWG. 1759996

\ACCES PLATE CUTOUT 5.5

\

NOTE: CUTOUTS PRECUT BY VENDOR

TOP VIEW

CABINET, BW305CQ—-04 GLY LWR
REF. VENDOR DWG. 1754417

ISO VIEW

OUTLET CuUTOUT

ATTACH TO
CTR PART
MICROWAVE REFRIGERATOR/STOVE
22— |- RECEPTACLE \ / RECEPTACLE / \
—— T —————— -_=rfr——————————- — — =T —————X" - —
| 'l R i/ |
c?:@ N ~ | I | —~ .
I\ ! [ I\ { [
I | |
I | |
I ! I |
I I I |
I | I |
I | I |
I ! I !
= | |' e== ' !
F==7 :|L| F=p - :|L| F=H
I I I |
| ! | !
I I I |
Il | Il |
I [ I |
Il | Il |
I [ I |
IIL_l ________ e U | el — e | I IJ-_l ________ e U '
FRONT VIEW RT SIDE VIEW
GRAB RAIL LOCATION RECEPTACLE LOCATIONS
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: = | = [DATE:Q7{4(3 [SCALE: \ONF [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 305CQ
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .0fo | DWG. TITLE:
p——— G‘/PZ(/P X i 0 X=z16 |GALLEY CABINET ASSEMBLY INSTALL |'NT- REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE. DRAWING 030309 063502 3 or 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION GONTANED MUST NOT BE.COPED'OF DISCLOSED T0- GTHERS R IV DA
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06302 X 09096219
PARTS LIST
STD. OPT.
ITEM Qry. | QTv. [ u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
®|01] 1 | — |EA.|CABINET, BW305CQ—10 GLY LWR 1970941
®[02| 1| — |EA.| CABINET, BW305CQ—10 GLY UPR 1970940
03] — | 1 |EA.| REFRIGERATOR, 2.0 CF AC/DC 220/50 779462
04| 1 | — |EA. | REFRIGERATOR, 2.7 CF 1658368
@OOD (05| 1 | — |EA.| STEREO, CLARION AM/FM CD/SIR/XM SAT CMD6|[1970760
@®|06| — | 1 |EA.| MICROWAVE, ORIGO 0Q.5CF 220 SS 1943861
@G |07 1 | — |EA.|MICROWAVE, SHARP 0.8CF SS 800W CAROUSEL 1884843
08| 3 | 1 |EA.| BOX, RECEPTACLE BOX ONLY 145128
08| 2 | — |EA.|RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX WHT 15A 324038
10| 2 | — |EA.|COVER PLATE, SGL DUPLEX RECEPT WHT 258384
11] 1 | — |EA.[|RECEPTACLE, GFI DUPLEX BLK 15A 602854
12 AT RECEPTACEE—GERMAN—STO—MOSAIC—WHHSNAPON—EVR 477496
13| — | 1 [EA.[ FRAME, SUPPORT 2—GANG GRID ONLY 1212851
14| — | 2 |EA.|RECEPTACLE, GEWISS SGL USA/EURO 1458462
15| — | 1 |EA.|COVER PLATE, 2—GANG MODULE CHR 1212935
16| — | 1 [EA.[ BRKR, 8000—SERIES 2P EURO GFCI 975052
®e®|[17] 1 | — |EA.| BASE, HDPE BW305CQ—06 MCRWV BLK 1839520
18| 2 | — [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" POH SC 1213065
19| 1 | — |[EA.[ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 5” WHT BWI 1016153
20| 6 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PFH SC 1008390
@ | 21[ 1| — |EA.[CABINET, BW305CQ—10 H/L 1970939
22| 3 | — |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25" PPH SC 1213263
23| 6 | — |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739
24| 4 | — |EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5 PFH SC 1215052
25| 4 | — |EA.| WASHER, FLANGE #14 SC 1305762
®®|26| 6 | — |EA.[WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769
®|[27]10[ — [EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25" SC 1260678
®®([28)10] — |EA.|NUT, LOCK #1/4 20 SC STD PATT 1009786
® | 29 [+66 FATSOPPORTPHAS RICSING BW=97"WHT—6" 043587
30[ 1 [ — |EA.|RAIL, GRAB BW305CQ—04 GLY 1760360
®®|31] 6 | — |EA.[|SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25" PPH SC 1260975
32| — | 1 |EA.|BASE, HDPE BW305CQ—04 EURO MCRWV BLK 1763516
33| 2 | — |EA.|SCREW, CAP #5/16—18 X 1.25" HEX HD 1742748
®|34| 2 | — |EA.|WASHER, FLAT #5/16" SC 1260785
®[35] 7 | — |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25” PFH SC 1259415
0|36 — | 1 [EA.|BOX, 8000—SERIES 2MOD SURF MNT WEATHERPROOF 975060
37 2—TEA SOvER F‘LATE, ‘v‘v’ALL 2 ?v‘uCD'u'LL MOSAIE WHT(SNAPGN; H775T2
38 2 EI:‘\. rr\l'\lvlr_, UQ QTI |_r_ \IVI\JQI‘\I\.;} \Q;“APU;“ \./UVr_r\} 1477504
@®[39]| 6 | — [EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1" PPH SC 1008689
40| 1 | — |EA.| BRACKET, ALUM BW280CQ—01 FUEL TANK 1523547
@ |41] — | 2 |EA.|RECEPTACLE, GERMAN STD MOS WHT(SNAP CVR) LVT 1787551
Q@O[42| — | 1 |EA.|DVD, JENSEN 12V DIN 1893023
®|43] 1 | — |EA.|SUPPORT, ALUM BW305CQ—07 PRT AFT—MID DK BRACE | 1891852
©|44| 1 | — |EA.[SUPPORT, ALUM BW305CQ—-07 PRT FWD—MID DK BRACE | 1891851
OBRH45 T EATDVD, —StEEVE FOR DVD3M 1887138
®[46| — | 1 |EA.[CABINET, BW305CQ—10 H/L W/DVD 1970938
®[47] 1 | — [EA.[CABLE, CLARION USB INPUT 3’ 1973247
@T48T1 AT CABLE JUMPER—STEREO—HUMINATION 97404
- INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 |DRAWN: = | £ [DATE9714(03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 305CQ
V70~ - TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =4+ ? XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
wily E-swe |GALLEY CABINET ASSEMBLY INSTALL [NT e &N o [ove 1o S
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING. GROUP 00 NoT SCALE. DRANING 030309 06302 4 ord




T T e N
e L i o g 0 s 09601 £ |09035798
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.

1. USE SILICONE AND SEALANTS AS REQUIRED.

TEM CHANGE: 2 WAS 1090703, #7 WAS 1129899, RELOCATE SWITCH #10 RAL | 08/21/03 | LMS 030309

2. TIGHTEN ALL FITTINGS CHANGE NOTE ON MOUNTING. RC | 10/20/03 RA 030309

A
B

C MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER 03/23/06 | AWM 060318

* D ROTATED STOVE TO SHOW CURRENT INSTALLATION ™ | 07/12/07 | AVF 07124791
O E

BLK WIRE FROM 0 \ ADDED VIEW OF WIRING DIAGRAM FOR LEVER SWITCH | DGC | 06/08/09 | AVR |09035798
/ STOVE - — \

,,,,,,,,,, /ﬁiiiJ‘
L :7 | *note: #14 cover switch & cut out for lever switch

BUTANE STOVE

W/STORAGE CASE

STD.

DELETE W/OPTS: 100—70650

100-70682

ELECTRIC STOVE
CRUISING PACKAGE OPT: 100-70650

EUROPEAN CRUISING PACKAGE
OPT: 100-70682

ITEMS (10,11,12,13,14) OPTS:
100—-70650 & 100—70682

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
o . PR ®-MOUNT w/SUPPLIED BRACKETS & SCREWS.

DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING

[ pa BATE: 08,/01,/03 ]ORN R LEE [DATE:07/08/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: R DATE: g ,/04,/03 | DWG. TLE: 305CQ

MA‘ER ® DESIGN: L. SCHoOLz|DPATE: 08/21/03 GALLEY COU NTER SU B ASSY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: G BRTE: 10,/31/03 030309 09601 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO:

REV. CURRENT ECD

e e R 0960 - |0s03579s
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
meM | arv | o u/M DESCRIPTION BW.L NO.
011 1 — |EA. | COUNTERTOP, GALLEY 22-K127-00
® 02| 1 — |EA.|STOVE, BUTANE SGL BURNER BLK EXPRESS I 1760074
05| — 1 |EA.| STOVE, ELEC 1—BURNER CARIBBEAN COOK TOP 110V | 1494418
04| — 1 |EA.| STOVE, ELEC 1—BURNER CARIBBEAN COOK TOP 240V | 1494459
05| 1 — |EA.|COVER, CORIAN BW305CQ—04 SINK GLY 1756127
06| 1 — |EA.| COVER, CORIAN STONE BW305CQ—04 STOVE 1756128
® 07| 1 — |EA.| HOLDER, STOVE 9" PORTABLE BUTANE EXPRESS I 1760075
08| 1 — |EA.| FAUCET, GALLEY W/HANDLES NICKEL/CHR 1756063
09| 1 — | EA. | DRAIN ASSY, FLUSH MNT V\//1” HOSE BARB 0886200
10| — 1 |EA.| SWITCH, HINGE ROLLER LEVER 15A SPDT 1132760
1171 — | 2 |EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #4—A X 17 PFH SC 1010321
12 — 1 |EA.| CONN, FQD 14/16GA SEALED 1041201
13| — [1.3|FT.| WIRE, 14GA AWG BLK INSUL T|N/CPR 1000140
14| — [125/EA.| HEAT SHRINK, TUBING BLACK 3/4—"X 4’ 0999839
15| 4 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.57 PTH SC 1008747
16| 1 — |EA. | SHELF, HDPE BW305CQ—04 STOVE BUTANE 1759546
sosTon o g |WEESGREROS N0 EMES R ol LD R LEE [PR07/06/05 FRE NONE 1SRN
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4 .010 - TITLE:
WHALER o ‘)&:3& %=§1/16 CALLEY COUNTER SUB ASSY. [T REL ECN No: [DWS. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0350309 09601

2 OF 2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATION CONTANED WUST NOT BE COPED OR DISCLOSED. T0 OTHERS e TR E
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09435 H 060499
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.

®12’ EEEEEASTSENDEVég ;l—?,:ljl_8 BZOZELT_E\AD 8,:TG|F\[:]”S\I'|I')A|_DLE;]A(\:|)I;\]S'US|NG WHITE E ITEM #08 P/N 1769583 WAS 1232156, SHEETS 1 & 3. SL 01/12/04 ZAC 031232

. MYE 06: #1 WAS K129-00, DELETED #3, #4 WAS QTY 15 HW

SILICONE SEALANT. BARREL NUT ENDS SHALL BE SEALED AND SMOOTHED F 45 WAS #1755031 ADDED ITEMS 1(;#11#& NOTE 5 HJR | 05/12/05 050519
OVER AFTER HINGE SCREWS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. 4 -
3. TREAT GASKET AND INSULATION AREA W/DENATURED ALCOHOL. G MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 03/23/06 /:;/é\ﬂ 060318
4. REFER. TO DWG.12—101 FOR LABEL LOCATIONS. H MOVED COCKPIT TABLE ASSY FROM 11201 HJR | 1 1/21/06 060499
®5. 05118 LAMINATION DETAILS
o) @
USE WHEN TABLE IS STOWED m/@(@
\_J
OPT:
DML OTHERIISE SPECIRED DIMENSIONS ZRE I INCHES. ISO TOP VIEW
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=1 1
X-x0s =t/
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING R P
CHECKED: RA. DATE: 6/16/03 |DRAWN: R LfF [PATE 05/29/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL WOLD NO.

BOSTON > J [PD KR DATE: 6,16,/03 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ 22K25700 ®

Veoib L. » [PESON  Ls. DATE: 6/16/05 |OENERATOR COVER SUB ASSY. [N ReEL ECN No: [owe. No: SAT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG ENGINEERING 6RoUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE:  10,/31,/03 0303509 09435 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09435 G 00499
NOTES:

DIMENSION TO CENTER

IMPORTANT
OF GASKET PLACEMENT. SEE NOTE FOR
BT - GASKET PREP ¢2% ®

ZJ‘ i QQgigdg )t ITEM #6

§
2
#
f LINE UP TO DETAIL
,—IN MOLD PART
2 PLCS.
: KD
=== [I[SEE NOTE 4. /
B ':l"i- FOR LABEL INFO.
-

FLUSH W/ EDGE

1 CUT INTO 3" PC.
®20

7
v
| N A N ) L N X N J
Zgj START GASKET)
HERE

VIEW ON BOTTOM

s w | DiEseRer owesows o ToLcrucEs eER il ¥ 145 | DRAWN: R L EE [PATEI05/29/03 [SOME: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON 3
WHA ‘ ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE: 305C 22K25700 ®
X=%1 : ’
® XX =§ 03 %=¢ 1116 [GENERATOR COVER SUB ASSY. [INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIWEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 09435 I




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO:

CURRENT ECD

AT P RS e e 09435 i |os0499
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
TEM | gy’ /M DESCRIPTION SWI NO.
®| 01 1 | EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, GENERATOR COVER 22—K257-00
02 | 3 | EA. | HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5"X 3" THINLINE 1617523
©® O3 T6—TEATSEREWMACHINE—#+0—24 H2—POH—SE Ho054352
©] 04 | 9 | EA | NUT, BBL #10-24 X 1/2" TH 1040204
©| 05 | 2 | EA. | LATCH, COMPRESSION 2.5"N/LOCKING SS 1781446
06 | 2 | EA. | BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL 90DEG 0.70" W/ STUD RT 81/67/6
07 | 4 | EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
©| 08 [15.5 FT. | TRIM=SEAL, #X1568HT 3/4"X 1/16” SELF—ADH BLK 1769583
®©| 09 | 9 | EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 17 POH SC 1010446
®| 10 | 2 | EA. | PLATE, SHALLOW 2.5"W/1/16" LIP HDWR PKG SS 1793455
ol 11 | 2 | EA.|CATCH, PAWL DEEP OFFSET SS 1791583
®| 12 | 1 |EA. |POST, TBL LEG FLUTED TPR 2.257"DIA 18/8023
®| 13 | 1 | EA.|BASE, TBL FLUSH MNT ALUM TPR SOCKET 2.25"DIA 1878021
®| 14 | 1 | EA. | COCKPIT TABLE 09—-433
®| 15 | 6 | EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.75" POH SC 0135744
®| 16 | 6 | EA. | WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25” SC 1260678
®| 17 | 6 | EA.INUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
®| 18 | 1 |EA. |HOLDER, HDPE BW305CQ—-07 CKPT TBL 1847989
®| 19 | 7 |EA. |SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25"7 PTH SC 11300583
®| 20 |[.33| LY | VELCRO, DUAL LOCK CLR 2"X 50YD W/ADH BACK 0198945
®] 21 T | EA. | CAP, PLAS TBL FLUSH BASE 2.25” 1878024
R INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: = | EF  [DATE:05/99/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
sosow (N il S DS o N o (o 3050 20K25700 ®

WHALER _/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

X=+ 41 X
XX =% 03 ¥ =11/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

030309

GENERATOR COVER SUB ASSY.

DWG. NO:

09435

SHT. NO.
S oF3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

-
REF. DWGS. 07-425, 07—-430
AND VENDOR INSTRUCTION
FOR WIRING; ALSO NOTE 4.

TO GEN EXPANSION TANK

HOSE SUPPLIED
FROM VENDOR

S T S e ) T e
C C

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 84 W O ‘ O 8 O 6 5 2 8 9

1. REF. DWG 06—151 FOR MAJOR COMPONENT P/N & LOC'S. REVISIONS

2. REFER TO DWG. #01-251 (CUT LIST) FOR HOSE LENGTHS. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE__| APPVD. | ECN NO.

3. REFER TO DWG. #16—501 & #16—601 FOR HOLE CUTOUTS. F__ | CHANGED PNf & DESCRIPTION ITEM 22 , SHEETS 2 & 3. WAS 1010925 | SLJ | 03/21/07 | AVM__|07023918

4. ITEM #27 TO BE INSTALLED ON POSITIVE CABLE POST OF STARTER. G | ADDED PANDA GENERATOR COMPONENTS | SLJ | 03/21/07| AWM [07023918

5. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES P/N & STANDARDS. H [ MYE”O9” ITEM#18 WAS 1040344 | SLJ | 05/12/08 DH |08045124
|| REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWGf 01-300 | JF | 06/16/08 | AVM | 08065289

REF. DECK DWGC.
06—203 FOR P/N

Y

1\

/7

i
Y

—//
xm CEN SEAWATER INLET

RE_PLUMBED FROM VENDOR FUETLO FEEB FROM GEN OPTS:100— 70650 CRUSING PKG
IN DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 . — :
UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFED DIMENSONS ARE IV INCLES, FUEL RETURN 100-70682 EUROPEAN PKG.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=+. X _
XX =% .03 x =2 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R, AV|LA |DATE: 07/14/03 [DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:Qg/11/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON b,
WHALER APPD: K. RANIERI |OATE: 07/14/05 |owe. Tiiie: 505CQ
A o [PESGN: [ SCHOLZ |PAE: 07/T4/05 |CENERATOR INSTALLATION [N REL ECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINVEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: DATE: 050309 O84W O W OF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08410 08065289

OPTS:100—-70650 CRUSING PKG.
100—-70682 EUROPEAN PKG.

DECK, REF. DWG 06—203
FOR VENT/COLLECTOR BOX
P/N & INSTALLATION

REF. DWG. 06—151
FOR COMPONENT
P/N'S & LOC’S

REF. DWG. 06—101
FOR THRU—-HULL "
P/N'S & LOC'S

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:Qg/11/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ
YA 4 v TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1%.1 . :
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING 6‘/;(//’ =105 =+ |GENERATOR [INSTALLATION [!NT. REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 08410 5 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

e e e e G
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08410 08065289
Parts List
ITEM|QTY U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l.  NO.
CI 1 | EA. SYPHON BREAK KIT, W/Z” 1703710
2 |12 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #36 7/8”*2.75” SS 505 0417717
S |16 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8" SS .505 0263954
o®| 4 2 | EA. ELBOW, MARELON 1°MPT X 1”"BARB X 90DEG 995555
G| 5 2 | EA. ADAPTER, MARELON 1.5"MPT X 1°FPT 1792799
© 6 | O |FT. HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 17 196667
®| 7 0O |FT. HOSE, FUEL 5/W6”LOW PERM A1—15 USCG A1 \SO/CE 1884062
®| 8 O |FT. HOSE, FUEL 5/8” TYPE A CLASS 1 \SO/CE 123778
9 O |FT. HOSE, FUEL 1.5" TYPE A CLASS 2 0123745
10| 4 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693
© 17 1 | EA. ELBOW, BRASS SQ0DEG 1/4"MPT X 5/16"BARB 1218239
12112 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #O4M W/4”*5/8” SS MINI 0417998
Or+5127E TE—CABCE 4 tGNYLON—BK +H65+789
141 0 |FT. HOSE, \/ENT/BLOWER 4”7 10563370
15112 | EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2”L X.035"X.30"RED 0830976
16| 32 | EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT W/Z”L X .045"X .465"RED 0830968
© 171 0 |FT. HOSE, EXHAUST 1.5” HW 1759847
® 18 | 2 |EA. CLAMP, LOOM 2” G32 1704652
© 19| 0 |FT. HOSE, WATER 1/2” HVY DTY (HEATER) 0995688
20| 1 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—-24 X 3/4” PTH SC 1008705
21 1 | EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
22| 2 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #SA X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
23| 1 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4” PTH SC 1010917
©| 24| 2 | EA. ADAPTER, BRASS T/4”MPT X 5/T6”BARB 0708305
25| 2 | EA. BUSHING, BRASS 1/4"FPT X 3/8"MPT 0171322
O 26T—+—EA FBRGLS PART, BWCP=97 ELBOW 2"X 90DEG +662090
321 1 | EA LABEL, NO STEP (LEXAN) 1744726
® 271 1 |EA BOOT, ENG STARTER RED (NOT SHOWN) 0140509
o®| 28 | 1 |EA. VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 17 0581355
o®| 29 | 1 |EA. ADAPTER, PLAS 3/4"MPT X 1/2"BARB 9O0DEG 1894576
BOSTON N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:0g/11/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES,. - 305CQ
177/ V¥ = -] TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( - i ? .xx)>(< =+ .010 . ‘
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG G‘/PZ/P XX =+ 03 $=x116 [GENERATOR INSTALLATION BITBSE%OECS NO: E)ng"ﬁo SHT. NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 3 oF3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATION CONTAIED, NUST NOT BE COPED" OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e DA D
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. /‘ 240 W C /‘ OO 6 69 2 6
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. CLEAN ALL DECAL & TAPE LOCATION SURFACES W/ A THEM FS 6 & 7. GTv 67 WAS 30 sL [ a/13/048 | ZA¢ Toa-oi-ts
DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO APPLICATION. B | UPDATED DRAIN THRU—HULL LOCATIONS| GD | 12/09/05 | ME | 05-11-79
C | MYE'11: ADDED IEM #S 8—11 SBL | 06/09/10| ST | 10066926

CUT TAPE AT END

N

OF STYLE LINE POSITION TOP PARALLEL
®O0RA0 10 TOP OF BRIDGE WING
4
D oRG) R ® port /) OO &=
POSITION BOTTOM /——— ST
PARALLEL TO RUB @OR@ OR(® sTBD =
RAIL, [

PARTS LIST y 4
ITEM QrY. u/™m DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1 1 [EA.] DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 29" RED PRT (DRIP MOLD) 1752941
2 | 1 |[EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 29" RED STB (DRIP_MOLD) 1752942 A
3 | 1 [EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 29” DK BLUE PRT ( DRIP MOLD)| 1752943 —
4 | 1 [EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 29” DK BLUE STB ( DRIP_MOLD)| 1752944 |
5 | 2 |EA.| DECAL, BW—04 305CQ GRY (DRIP_MOLD) 1753740
®| 6 | 61[FT.[ TAPE, SOLID 1" DK BLUE W/GRY PIN STRIP 1754510 ——
®| 7 | 61[FT.[ TAPE, SOLID 1” RED W/GRY PIN STRIP 1754509 g 2
8 | 1 [EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 29” BLK PRT (DRIP_MOLD) 1752948 ,,(,)
Y ey DT W e e 9 | 1 [EA.] DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 29” BLK STB (DRIP_MOLD) 1752949 “Z
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. 10| 2 |EA.| DECAL, 305CQ BLK DRIP MOLD 2026279
TOLERANCES: ANGLEifi'?’ XX = £ .010 11]61]FT.] TAPE, SOLID 1”7 BLK W/GRY PIN STRIP 2026289
Xoios  g=xi/e
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: A SCHULTE |PATE: 10/8/03 DRAWN: | READ |DATE:08/20/03 |SCALE:NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . APPD- DATE: . . 3 O 5 C Q
K. RANIERI 10/8/03 [owe. Tme
WHALER o [PESN: | SCHOLZ [P~TE: 10/8/03 CRAPHICS | OCATI|IO NS [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEY. & W5, ENGmEERNG Grove [NTENG: N GATICA |PME: 10/31/03 030309 12401 1 o 1




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09226 F 09066051
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REFER TO DWGS. 22—K118-00 & 22—-K119-00 FOR TRIM & GRIND INFO. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. ALL COMPONENT CUTOUTS & FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED USING F MYE”10”, MOVED ROD HOLDERS HJR | 07/17/03 RA 030309
WHITE SILICONE SEALANT AT TIME OF COMPONENT INSTALLATION. B MYE' 06: ADDED CUPHOLDERS TO HAWSE PIPE | MRZ | 05/05/05 MG 050430
3. REFER TO DWG. 16—119 FOR COMPONENT LOCATIONS. C | MEM #03 P/N 1799571 WAS 1591643. SL | 07/26/05| ME 050247
D | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 03/23/06| AVM | 060318
E | #05 WAS 1007764 SLJ | 09/03/09| RW | 09066051
\_\~ ,
=1 E
L 2] TOP—VIEW, PORT
(02)
> =)
o =155 S
i
Q TOP—-VIEW, STBD.
@ LAYOUT MIRROR IMAGE OF PORTSIDE
®
mem | ST0- MRP NUMBER
QY. U/M DESCRIPTION
01 1 | EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, GUNNEL BOARD, PORT 22—K118-00
02| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, GUNNEL BOARD, STBD 22—K119-00
© | 03] 4 |EA.[ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW-05 LOGO 1799571
04 |12 | EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—-20 X 1.5” POH SC 1010438
® | 05|12 |EA.[NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
06 [ 12 | EA.] WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
08 | 8 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” POH SC 1008507
09| 2 |EA.|HAWSE PIPE, BW—05 SS W/CUP HOLDER 1789215
TTERPRET DIENCIONS 7D TOLFRANCES PER AT ¥ 145 10| 2 | EA.| DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
wodwm XK=z
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R AVILA DATE: 06,/18/03 | DRAWN: R £ [PATE:04 /2103 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON = APPD: K. RANIERI DATE:  06/18/03 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
o T L schoz ~ 06/18/03 [ICUNNEL BOARD SUB ASSY. [INT. REL ECN NO: [ DWG. No: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIMEERING 6#OUP [INT. ENG: 11 GATIOA DATE: 06,/02,/05 0350509 09276 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATION CONTAIED NUST NOT BE COPED OR DISCLOSED 70 OTERS i DA By
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 8 5 O 2 C O 9 O 8 6 O 9 8
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1.ALL SNAPS FOR SECURING THE CANVAS A | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 03/22/06| AWM | 060318
ARE SUPPLIED WITH EACH KIT B | Add note to pg 4 for weather curtain kits. | AVF | 2/18/08 AVF  |08024946
2. PLACEMENT OF SNAPS SHALL BE C | Changed 1936561 and 1936562 to 1975465 and 1975464 | SG | 8/12/09 | AVR |09086098
MEASURED FROM CANVAS PATTERN
AFTER SECURING TO TRACK
8 \
DETAIL A X
VALANCE SLIDES INTO \Z\
TRACK, VISOR OR
CURTAIN ZIPS INTO
VALANCE
VIEW OF UNDERSIDE
9 _ (LOOKING AFT)
VIEW OF TOPSIDE
(LOOKING AFT)
FWD VALANCE
BLK OR BLUE) AFT VALANCE
PART OF ITEM 1-2 (BLK OR BLUE)
PART OF ITEM 3
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4%.
XX =1 .03 X =11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 10,/30,/03 |DRAWN:F BENSON |PATE:08/19/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = “BPD: SATE: . 505CQ
: KR : 10/30/03 DWG. TITLE:
WA‘ER ® DESIGN: LS DATE: 10/30/03 HAR DTO P CAN\/AS AS SY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENGT MG DATE: 10,/30,/03 030309 08502 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFC. DEPT,
INFORMATON CONTANED.MUST NOT BE_COMED' OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e B Py
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08502 C 09086098
NOTES:
100-70525
100-70525 /) (BLK OR BLUE)
BLK OR BLUE) WEATHER CURTAIN
WEATHER CURTAIN HARDTOP
HARDTOP
100-70525
BLK OR BLUE)
WEATHER CURTAIN
HARDTOP
SEE NOTES FOR
SNAP LOCATION
ON WINDSHIELD
100-70525
BLK OR BLUE)
WEATHER CURTAIN
HARDTOP
sosron sy | WEET OIS A EMES AR it [ £ BENCON [PRO6/10/05 PRBNONE ISR [
WAL ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE: 305CQ
o Rt X-xuys [HARDTOP CANVAS ASSY [N R ECN No: [OWG o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGNEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 08502 2 oF4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08502 C 09086098
NOTES:

(HARDTOP FRAME REMOVED) (06)07)

STARBOARD — \
3 PLCS BRIDGEWING p o\ W S o
(TYP) /

PLAN—VIEW,
UNDERSIDE P

%
%
DETAIL € HARDTOP SUB ASSY
VIEW SHOWN FOR REF. ONLY
SEE DWG. 08—401 FOR DETAILS
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: £ BENSON  [DATE:(8/19/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

~ | MRS SRR I 305C0

WHA‘ER ° x); :i :[1)3 % =+116 [HARDTOP CANVAS ASSY [INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 08502 3 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

REV. CURRENT ECD

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08502 C 09086098
NOTES:
Please note the following Weather Curtain Kits:
Kit #1975465 CANVAS, 305CQ CURT BLK
Includes 1755470, 1775475, 1755476, 1762568, and 1762570. ©
Kit #1975464 CANVAS, 305CQ CURT BLUE
Includes 1755477, 1755478, 1755479, 1762569, and 1762571. (C)
PARTS LIST
ITEM S%T\O(PT u/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
01| — | 1 |[EA.| CANVAS, BW305CQ—04 H/T VSR CURT BLK 1755470
— | 1 |EA. | CANVAS, BW305CQ—04 H/T VSR CURT BLUE 1755477
02| — | 1 |PR.| CANVAS, BW305CQ—04 H/T SIDE CURT SET BLK 1755475
— | 1 |PR.| CANVAS, BW305CQ—04 H/T SIDE CURT SET BLUE 1/5547/8
03| — | 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW305CQ—04 H/T DROP CURT BLK 1755476
— | 1 | EA.| CANVAS, BW305CQ—04 H/T DROP CURT BLUE 1755479
04| — | 1 |EA. | CANVAS, BW305CQ—-04 H/T CONN BLK 1762568
1 | EA. | CANVAS, BW305CQ—04 H/T CONN BLUE 1762569
05| — | 1 |EA. | CANVAS, BW305CQ—04 H/T DROP CONN BLK 1762570
T | EA.| CANVAS, BW305CQ—04 H/T DROP CONN BLUE 1762571
06 | — |5.2|EA.| TRACK, PVC RIGID 10" WHT 1617398
07| — | 55 | EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4” PFH SC 1010370
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: £ BENSON  [DATE:08/19/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
2y (BRI TRE o me 30500
WHALER s X :_;t g %=; e [HARDTOP CANVAS ASSY [INT. REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MG, ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 08502 4 oFd




T T, O e e R L
O e S 08401 AE_|1006699
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REFER TO DWG 16121 FOR CUTOUT DETAILS REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. ALL FIBERGLASS HOLES DRILLED FOR TRACK AND FRAME MOUNTING AD | DELETED ITEM #19 FROM SHT 5 OF 5| SG | 06/21/10 | MAE |10066961
SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE AT ASSY. AE CHANGED PT# 1761590 TO 2018093. ITEM #07 SHT 5| SG 06/23/10 MAE 10066991

3. OUTRIGGER HANDLES NEED ADJUSTED BY 180deg.

ALIGN HARDTOP FRAME ®
COVERS

W/ TROUGH AND

INSTALL (22) PORT
(18)(4)

*OPT:100—-70683 3

CENTER FUSE BLOCK
IN ACCESS OPENING.

1718«

W

DETAIL "A”
SEE SHEET 2
@@ WEATHER CURTAIN TRACK,
2 PLACES. OPT: 100-70525 (WEATHER CURTAIN)

U

OPT:

8 TYP. SCREW CENTERS FOR
TRACK, (EXCEPT AT RADIUS)

DELETE ALL W/
OPT:100-705089

ce

3¢ THRU, FOR OPT: 100-70517
RADIAL OUTRIGGER SOCKETS
(USE HARDWARE PROVIDED)

NOTE:

#8 & #9 SHIPPED LOOSE

(02) STD. FRAME

—0909

100-70525

DRILL PILOT HOLES AND
MOUNT STRIP ON INSIDE
EDGE OF ALUM. TUBING

INSTALL STBD
@) PLAN—-VIEW,
UNDERSIDE
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X=4+.1 X
XX =% .03 =X /16
DO_NOT_SCALE_DRAWING
CHECKED: gy DATE: g /6,03 DRAWN: R DURHAM  |DATE:07/22/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON > 7 [P R DATE: 8,6,/03 DWG. TITLE: S05CQ
WHALER »  [PESBN: [ sonoz DAE: 9/20/03  |HARDTOPR SUB-—ASSY | [NT REC ECN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIMEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: . GATICA DATE: 113,03 030309 08401 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

08401

REV.

AE 110

CURRENT ECD

066991

NOTES:
DETAIL "A” Q @ @
FRAME
ALUM.
FRAME
X
\ /
N /
\ 3
DRILL & TAP 1,/4—20UNC | 103 ()@o
THREAD INTO T—TOP FRAME ‘ ADD WITH OPT:700-00009
10 PLACES. LOCATIONS ARE o — ; 700-00021
INDICATED ON FRAME AND MUST \
BE TEMPLATED TO HARDTOP.
(SEE NOTE—2, SHT.—1) N
SEAL ALL SCREW HOLES 0@
W/ WHITE SILICONE CAULK STERN / NAV LIGHT
SEAL BASE AT WIRE
ENTRANCE & SCREW HOLES
W/ WHITE SILICONE CAULK
@SPOTLIGHT 24
OPT: 100-70683
PLAN—VIEW, TOPSIDE
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANGES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM  [DATE:07 /22 /03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
BOSTON SN UNLESS OTHERWSSE SPECIFIED DINENSIONS. ARE IN' INCHES. [ 305CQ
AL TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX =  .010 - TITLE:
o Rt Y-z [HARDTOP SUB—ASSY. [NT R ECN NG [OWS NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 08401 2 0F5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. No: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO QTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 8 40 w AE W O O 6 6 9 9 W

NOTES:

SEE_ DWG. 09201
FOR REMOTE LOCATION
@ OPT: 10070683
@
(03) PORT & STBD , 302
(See Note 3) Z

PORT & STBD /@
OPT: 100—70517 ONLY) CUT BOLT TO FIT

DECK THICKNESS

®

~2
HARDTOP FRAME
\ -
USE HARDWARE INCLUDED
SPREADER LIGHTS '
NS \\
\w““\\\‘\\““ AN
REFER TO "DECK OUTFIT, MIDSHIP”
DWG. NO. 06—202 FOR INSTALL'N. OF
THE HARDTOP / FRAME SUB-ASSY.
ONTO THE DECK.
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM [DATE:07/02 /03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. |- 305CQ
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = & .57 00X =  .010 - TITLE:
o Rt X-iue [HARDTOP SUB—ASSY. [N R EN o Towe No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGIVEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 03503509 08401 3 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 AE 10066991

NQTES:
1. SEAL COVERS AFTER WIRES AND HARDTOP ARE INSTALLED, P & S.

12" LOOP

o _~—ToP TuBE ST
14GA |PULL WIRES
BLU/GRN 14GA ®
BLU/GRN BLACK | OUT 6 FT.
1 4GA V 14GA BLK
BLACK = 14GA GRY/WHT
8GA RED
8GA BLK
STEP-C
PULL WIRES
OuUT 1 FT.
FWD OQUTBOARD LEG
APPROX. 6 FT. P/s
OF STRING
\ X Q0
. BLU/GRN
AN STEP—A
) 14GA N\, POUUL_ll__ 1W5|RII:;$
BLACK ¥ .
z &
= 14GA BLK
HARD TOP FRAME STEPD 14GA GRY/WHT
HARNESS INSTALLATION 85% 70 H on BGA RED
A—PULL WIRES THROUGH FWD. OUTBOARD LEG. BLU/GRN 1&%@ BCGA BLK
B—PULL STRING THROUGH OPPOSITE FWD. LEG. )
C—PULL WIRES THROUGH HOLE AT INSIDE TOP OF N\ (’
FWD. OUTBOARD LEG, THROUGH TOP TUBE AND — >
OuUT BOTTOM OF TOP TUBE, 2 PLACES, FOR
SPREADER LIGHTS.
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM [DATE:07/02/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECITED DIENSIONS ARE N INCHES. |-0e—r 305CQ
WA‘ER . X =1 X __' _ INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
® XX = 1 .03 X=216 [HARDTORP SUB—ASSY.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENSINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 03503509 08401 4 o5




MOLD NO.

oF 5

SHT. NO.

DWG. NO:
08401

10066991

CURRENT ECD

®
©

g

REV.
AE

BOAT MODEL
305CQ

®

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

0350309

08401

DWG. NO:

@@ © @ 0206

|DATE:O7/22/O3 |SCALE: NONE

©e o

HARDTORP SUB—ASISY.

DWG. TITLE:

CICISITIelelEICIC)

g
55

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | PRAWN: R DJRHAM

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

+ .010
/16

XXX = +
X -
x - X

I":I+I§

ANGLES = + 5
X
DO NO

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED QR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

)
Reea

PARTS LIST

ITEM u/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
01 EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, HARDTOP 22-K120-00
02 EA. | FRAME, BW305CQ—04 H/T BRUSHED FINISH 1753743
03 PR.| OUTRIGGERS, GRAND SLAM TOP MT ADJ W/ERGO HNDL 1939156
04 EA. | TRACK, PVC RIGID 10° OFF WHT 1783352
05 EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4" PFH SC 1010370
06 EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.75" PPH SC 1008606
07 EA. | LIGHT, SGL DOME SURF MNT SS WHT/RED W/SW 2018093
08 PR.| OUTRIGGERS, TELESCOPING 15'SILV/SILV W/BAG 1775383
09 EA. | OUTRIGGERS, RIGGING KIT PREMIUM BLK CORD 1683760
10 EA. | WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25" SC 1260678
1M1 EA. | LIGHT, NAV A/R 24"VERT MNT FOLDING 1751342
121 2 EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
131 2 EA. | ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—QUT 5” WHT BWI 1016153
14112 EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 5/8" PPH SC 1010677
15| — EA.

16| 2 EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
171 1 EA.| PANEL, BW255CQ—-04 SWITCH HARDTOP 1754877
18112 EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2" PTH SC 1008796
1Q 1 =A =TI Pa ANNLANL 4 4 /9™ 1A ;) 1041400
™ T 7. [ T COO, INTCOIN_ T 170 LA gy = ) = rTo T T TOJ
20 2 EA. | SPOTLIGHT, HALOGEN 12V FLOOD 55W WHT 1885625
21 1 FT. | HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 3/8" FLAME RETARDANT 1501832
22| 1 EA. | COVER, ABS BW305CQ—04 H/T WIRING PRT 1759985
23125 FT. | CORD, NYLON 1/8" WHT 1033372
24 | 1 EA. | HARNESS, BW305CQ—04 H/T 1755725
25| 1 EA. | COVER, ABS BW305CQ—04 H/T WIRING STB 1759986
26| 2 EA. | TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
27| — EA. | SCREW,MACHINE #1/4-20 X 2.25"PPH SC 1747589
28| 8 EA. | WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
291 8 EA. | NUT, ACORN #1/4-20 SC 1357813
30| 1 EA. | FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE—-TYPE W/BLANK LABELS 1688102
31| 4 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.57 POH SC| 1008515
32| 29 FT.| TRIM—SEAL, #X1333BT SELF—ADH BLK]| 1232156
33| — EA.| FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATO 15A 0266007
34| — EA. | SPOTLIGHT, GOLIGHT HALOGEN 12V W/RF REMOTE | 1840023
35| — EA | RADIO, VHF EXPLR 725 TRACK BUDDY 1962806
36 | — EA.| RADIO, VHF EXPLR 725EU TRACK BUDDY 1962805
37| — EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8” POH SC 1008572
38 | 1 EA.| RAIL, BW305CQ—08 HARDTOP SS 1894054
39| 4 EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4" PPH SC SELF-TAP| 1781122
40| 1 EA. | LIGHT, NAV A/R LED 30"VERT MNT FLDG W/DEUTSCH| 1948715

NOTES:

_/

PROOUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGINEERING GROUP

WHALER

BOSTON




THIS_DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07801 O 10016448
NOTES: REVISIONS
» REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. ISNESQFLiIEEATTéENEaiLEV/EIBL%YI\? O, 02,,03 & AT ON 147 MAX CENTERS. O [TTEW § 06 WAS 1839946, 10 WAS 1878823, 15 WAS 1860947 SLJ |01,/28/70] TCM (10016448
: 18 WAS 0184713, 20 WAS 1820253, 21 WAS 1830252
2.ALL TERMINAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CORROSION SEALED USING T—9 SPRAY.
3. MAKE CONNECTION AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE ABOVE
NORMAL ACCUMULATION OF BILGE WATER
4, SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS.
©opPT: - =
©OPT: 100-75233 (18 ===\ RCA
== N /
GFI RECEPTACLE _- ~
~ Yo r o
STOVE /)\ 7 \
~ COAX ,
MICROWAVE Z
REFRIGERATOR /
Z
\ /
| /
DVD PLAYER | »
X\ /7~ nc N
MDP
TRANSFORMER
BATTERY CHARGER s Y
7
OPT: 100-70650 /
OPT: 100— 70682 %
POB® //
‘ G HEAD
P RECEPTACLE
4 OPT: 100-75753 ¢
OPT: 10075233
// (9)0r(5) OPT: 100-70680
(STD)
SHORE 110 INLET
CABLE v/ INLET
WATER HEATER
A/C WATER PUMP
BATTERIES GENERATOR
ENTERTAINMENT
ONLESS, OTHEWSE SPECIED. DMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, A/C LAYOUT
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=1%.1
XX =+ .03 X -x1/16
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: Ra DATE: 9/04/03 |DRAWN: {4 READ |DATE:06/19/05 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: R DATE: 9,/04/03 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
WHALER DESIGN: L. ScroLz DATE: g/00/03 |HARNESS INSTALLATION [NT REC ECN No: [oWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 10,/21,/03 030309 0/801 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 07801
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

CURRENT ECD

O 10016448

NOTES:

PORT FWD SPEAKER

REFRIGERATOR

STEREO

1\«\

® STEREO AMPLIFIER

®RCA CABLE ROUTING
PORT FUEL SENDER

SPEAKER / COURTESY LIGHTX e N

C.0. MONITOR
LIGHT

LIVEWELL LIGHT \®~

&

CENTER FUEL SENDER

O,

PORT FISHBOX PUMP

PORT TRIM TAB /

PO
BILGE CTSY LIGHT
MACERATOR PUMP

FRESH WATER PUMP
RAW WATER PUMP
LIVEWELL PUMP

GEN. FUEL TANK

DC LAYOUT PORT

TELEVISION
OPT:
OPT:

STBD FWD SPEAKER

100-75753
100-75233

sosToN sy | WEETMOSOS M UERER A it [ 1 READ [PR06/10/05 FRBNONE TR MR
BHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX =+ 010  |DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
X=4.1 N "
o Ko Xesie [HARNESS [INSTALLATION [N RELECN No: TDWS. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0350309 0/801 5 o g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07801 O 10016448
NOTES:
MDP P2
CABIN GROUND BUS
FIREBOY MODULE
‘ MACERATOR PANEL
X WASTE LEVEL PANEL
STBD FUEL SENDER
WINDLASS /DECK SPLICE
®
©)®
©
(15) GENERATOR ®
OPT: 100-70650
100-70682
SHOWER SUMP PUMP
FWD BILGE PUMP
MAIN DC BREAKER PANEL
STBD FISHBOX PUMP
D/C LAYOUT STBD STBD BATT (-)
FIRE EXTINGUISHER \ \
BLOWER STBD TRIM TAB
FUEL SPLICE
® EMERGENCY PUMP/ AFT BILGE PUMP
sosTon sy | WEETMOSOS MO UERER A it [ 1 READ [PR06/10/05 B NONE TR MR
BHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
X =41 - -
o .xx=§.03 Xeziis [HARNESS INSTALLATION [N RELECN No: [OWe: No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0350309 0/807 2 o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07801 O 10016448
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
ITEM STD OPT. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
®| 056 EA e —CHP—BLr 1031764
02100 EA | TIE. CABLE 6" L6 NYLON BLK 999672
WINDSHILD WIPERS 05 1 [EA.| HARNESS, BW305CQ—04 AC 220V/50HZ | 1755731
©®[06] 1 EA.| HARNESS, BW305CQ—08 DC 1898517
071 EA.| HARNESS, BW305CQ—04 W/S WIPER/CBN LIGHTS | 1755733
/ 08| 1 EA.| CABLE, BATT SET BW305CQ—04 1755716
®[09 1 [EA.| CABLE, BATT SET BW305CQ—08 GEN 1941330
o101 EA.[HARNESS, BW305CQ—08 QUICK WNDLS/NAV| 1896690
OO 100 —EA | TIE._CABEE " MED NYLON BEK 0157321
CONSOLE SPLICE 1230 FT | HOSE, 2'ID CABLE COVER (OUTBOARD) BLK | 1042399
1336 FT | CORD, NYLON 1/8" WHT 1033372
14 1 EA.| TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
o615 1 |EA.| HARNESS, BW305CQ—08 DC CRUISE PKG | 1895884
DCER T EA- | HARNESS, BW3056Q—07AC 20V ENTERTAINMENTPKG| 1846456
12V LIGHT D6 EE; T EA. | HARNESS, BW3056Q—07AC 220V ENTERTAINMENT PKG| 1846457
WINDSHILD VENT 0o 18 1 [EA.| EXTENSION, CABLE A/V 25 RCA W/MALE CONN | 1756959
© 19 [ 25| 25|FT.| CABLE, COAXIAL RG6 1000’ WHT 1779735
©D 20| 2 | — |[EA.[ HARNESS, BATT CHARGER CRANKING 35A | 1970228
©® 21| 2 | — |EA.| CABLE, JUMPERS BATT CHRGR GROUND | 1977386
@22 — | 1 |EA.] HARNESS, BW305CQ—08 DC_ 12V TV | 1895207
BATTERY SWITCHES
ENG, TERMINAL BLOCKS
BATTERY TERMINALS (08—
GENERATOR
OPT: 100—70650
100—70682
svsron < [ s e g g g [P READ [OEGR/ 15703 FORE NONE_ [T e
WA LER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
X=4+1 L "
® .XX=Z.03 %=i1/15 HARNESS ‘NSTALLAT‘ON INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGNEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 07801 4 oF G




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07801 O 10016448

NOTES:

WINDLASS

PORT NAV LIGHT \

SPEAKER
PORT COURTESY

TO WINDLASS RELAY/
MAIN GND BUS

TO WINDLASS RELAY/
MAIN GND BUS

©

PORT NAV LIGHT

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: | READ [DATE:0g/19/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO-.

BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
WA LER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
® X’;Z?BS Xosys [HARNESS [INSTALLATION [NT.REL ECN No: TDW. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT OEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 0/807 5 o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07801 O 10016448
NOTES:
B )
I

RIGGING TROUGH:
FROM HELM OVER SHOWER STALL
STUB OUT INTO OVERHEAD
PANEL AT T—TOP PULLSTRING

FWD TUBE TO RUN FROM
POINT "A” TO POINT "B”

.

VIEW FROM BOTTOM

RIGGING FOR CUSTOMER WIRING

RIGGING TROUGH:
FROM TRANSOM
TO FRONT OF CONSOLE AREA

sosTon o g | NI RN A0 SR A it L READ [PR06/19/05 B NONE TR MR
WA LLER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
X=4.1 " "
o Ko Xesio [HARNESS [INSTALLATION [N RELECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 0/807 6 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 AF 10066932
NOTES: REVISIONS
’ REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. SEE DRAWING 06—102 FOR BILGE PUMP INSTALLATION.

2. FUEL PUMP & EXPANSION TANK SUPPLIED W/GENERATOR

@OIL TANKS, P/S
@ OPT: 100-70017

B>
p/s (01)

AE MYE-10, ADDED ITEMS 62 — 64 SHT 5 & 7. DELETED ITEMS 10, 36 & 37. | SLJ | 01/28/10 TCM  |10016448
#09 WAS PN #1747374. ADDED CHARGER WIRING DIAGRAM, SHT 5

AF _MYE'11", TEM §55 WAS PN# 1807922, OPT 100-70084 & 100-70089 SLJ | 06/04/10 10066932

W/OPTS:100—70600

100-70690
EXPANSION TANK

HOMEAY
(20

STD.

AN

OPT:100-70680

/

STD
(4)

OPT:100-70650

: 77 STRANER :
(04) 0PT:100-70682 (25 4p(55) (30)(4) (2) ®® (15)
(39@ (5604)*(0s) ( g

W,/OPT:100—70600
W,/0PT:100—-70690 @13) OPT:100-70680

STD.

MACERATOR PUMP

14 ) DELETE W/OPT:

100—70400
(29)(4)

(%) W/OPTS:
100-70682
100-70650

W DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145 4 4 4) (4) (4)
UNLESS. OTHERWISE SPECED DMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, ( )( ) opT 100@24) © (30)
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 :100—

RS D) AFT _PLAN VIEW

XX =+ .03 =X /16

DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: Ra DATE: 0g/18/03 |DRAWN: R | EE |DATE:06 /02/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
wraLer J [ - T g813/a5 [ TITE 305CQ

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE:  10,/27/03 030509 06151 1 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

06157

REV.

AF

CURRENT ECD

10066932

7

;: I€1A§r

——118—

FLUSH TO
STRINGER 4
/ a
7 T
- 73
GEN.| | FUEL }5, =il | |
: N -
(2 . XFMR b?
- @ 2 e (D~ D~ o /m j;
(4 PER TRAY) .
12l ®[ ]© =685
L :a;l; | !
m ! ) 2 = & \
-y . & ST ) % WASTE |51 I\ CL
N\ ; é 2
= R | E@

féfi

WATER
HTR.

/7777 /’_/_'//7ﬁ
W

2TYPJ‘© o B~ i
48TYP— ]

T,
L)

70

]

7

22—

X
Nl—

STRANER &4 31 @
===
- INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI v 145 | DRAWN: R | = [DATE:pg /02 /03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ
V o/ TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
.X = .1 bl ) " "
R e st witds X-xwe |HULL OUTFIT & EQUP'MT LOC'NS AFT [T REL EoN Ror [owe. o SR
’ ‘ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06191 > o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED GR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 AF 10066952

NOTES:
1. SEE DRAWING 06—102 FOR BILGE PUMP INSTALLATION.

SECURE SUPPLIED FUSE TO HARNESS IN

VERTICAL/UP POSITION TO PREVENT
WATER INTRUSION

®STD+ 100-70402 STD. BATTERY

VO®(53) DELETE W/OPTS:020—70999 LOCATIONS

@(3) 020—7/0405
®(43)(3)

POSITION FORWARD AND

YEMR INBOARD TO RADIUS |

N

GEN.

® OPTION
100—
70650 FV\ D
[ == 2S5 WASTE 1= (F_
/I STBD 1 1§ 7
. N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [DRAWN: = | = = [DATE:0g/02/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. |- —rrer 305CQ
1/ /A ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( - { ? XXX = + 010 : : ’ , ‘ '
e aztdy F-rws [HULL OUTFIT & EQUP'MT LOC'NS AFT [N REL Eov No: owe o ST .
‘ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06197 3 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 AF 10066952

SEE AUX.™B”

@B12” MINIMUM BEND RADIUS FOR LOC.

SEE DWG. 10-401 FOR

WIRING DUCT INSTALLATION
1 1

STBD. VIEW 1S0.

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 |DRAWN: = | £ [DATE:0g/02/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ
WHA Yy - 4 TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4 .1 3 ) - -
rm— A3l X-xwe |HULL OUTFIT & EQUP'MT LOC'NS AFT [T REL EoN Ror [owe o SR
‘ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06151 4 o7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

FOAM TAPE

CENTER ON FLAT AREA
OFFSET FROM TRANSOM

APPROX. %" P/S.

PORT VIEW

ISO.

DOUBLE TAPE 2PLCS

™E

SELECTOR SWITCHES)
SETTINGS FOR AGM

BATTERIES

s Y
E‘_ | & @ @ ©
NEG POS\ POS POS
v 9
e d JUMPER SULPPLIED
= o W/ CHARGER

BATTERY CHARGER

i

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06157 AF 10066932
CHARGER INTERNAL
WIRING VIEW W/GEN OPT:
100—70650
@ STD. 100—-70682
BATTERY CHARGER BATTERY CHARGER

SELECTOR SWITCHES|

(@

—D»\ |——

3%\ ‘«

LT

140

(o]
m
=z

1# aals
Z# aals

DRAWN: R | E & |DATE:06/02/03 |SCALE:NONE

sosTon n | e aupisons o roees ez e 169 e
77777V = - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
X =41 ! ’ : :
o XoE Xozas |HULL OUTFIT & EQUP'MT LOC'NS AFT [ REL Eon no: [owG. Ro: SAT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENENEERING GROUP = 030509 06151

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

O OF/




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 AF 10066932

WINDLASS SOLONOID INSTALLATION

STBD. ISO. VIEW

AFT VIEW @3 THRU HULL

— FOR WIRE PASSAGE.
SEAL W/ URETHANE
N SEALANT.

SOLONOID PROVIDED W/WINDLASS
[

[

BOTTOM SURFACE OF TRIM TAB PLANE 4
TO BE FLUSH (COPLANAR)
WITH HULL SURFACE.

ATTACH USING ADHESIVE (454647

APPLY TO TOP
OF ANCHOR LOCKER BULKHEAD
AND ALONG CONTACT SURFACES

(P/S).

®

(38) 2 PLCS., P/S
(1) INSIDE/(1) OUTSIDE

DRILL & TAP
3 PLCS.

BULK HEAD #44 TO ALSO
BE "SEALED” USING WHITE
SILICONE SEALANT (FORWARD
SEAM ONLY) ONCE
ADHESIVE HAS CURED.

TRIM TAB
INSTALLATION

REMOTE HOLDER SUPPLIED
@ W/WINDLASS REMOTE
©(50

ANCHOR LOCKER
BULKHEAD INSTALLATION

WINDLASS REMOTE & HANDLE HOLDER INSTALLATION

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 |DRAWN: = | £ [DATE:0g/02/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ
m‘ Yy - TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4.1 3 ) - -
grm—— A3l X-xwe |HULL OUTFIT & EQUP'MT LOC'NS AFT [T REL EoN Ror [owe o SR
‘ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06151 5 o7




CURRENT ECD

10066932

EV.
AF

DWG. NO:

061517

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED QR DISCLOSED TO QTHERS

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

UG
G)

@®

® B® BHEo

:
®
BB @88@%@ ® @O

£ .
@8@@8@@@@é

3 @ %
BBEBecrcec0860506

SHT. NO.

oF /

PARTS LIST ~
ITEM EE 8”:;[ U/™M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
01] 2 | 2 |EA.|TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL | 1477926
02| — | 1 |EA.|TANK, FUEL — BW 15GAL 305CQ-04 DIESEL 1753223
03] — | 1 [EA.|MUFFLER, BW—08 LIFT 1.5"IN 1.5"0U 1880430
04| — | 1 |EA.|GENERATOR, 4.0 KW DSL PANDA 220V/50HZ SS BASE | 1894573
05| — | 1 |EA.|GENERATOR, 4.0 KW DSL PANDA 120V/60HZ SS BASE | 1883341
06| — | 1 [EA.|STRAINER, MARELON 1.5” WATER INTAKE 1135748 |||s —
07| 1| — [EA.|PUMP, WASHDOWN 4.0GPM W/DEUTSCH 1938910 2 g 0
08| 3 | 1 [EA.|HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 BLK NYLON W/SS RODS 1809093 |||a o
091 1 | = |EA.|BATTERY CHARG/ER, 25A PRO;I'ECH 12/25I 5 BANK 1890766 |[i= %O
YU I AT CUINVLIINTLTN, TU/LUANIT 22UV / JUTTL  VW/ T AUNANY T UOoLo 77979
11] 1 [ — |EA.|[VACUUM GEN, W/IND PNL VAC HEAD SYS 12V 1658525 g
12| 1 | — |EA.|HEATER, WATER 6 GAL 120V W/75—210T&P W/HX 1978848 zZ o
13| — | 1 |EA.|HEATER, WATER 6 GAL 240V W/75—210T&P W/HX 1978849 ||l & | O
141 1| — [EA.|PUMP, HEAD SYS MACERATOR 12V EPOXY 1718984 ||[2 © & ™
15| = 1 |[EA.|[A/C COMP, PUMP SEAWATER 115V SUBMRSBL 1212240 ||| 8 f%
16— 1|EA.|A/C COMP, PUMP SEAWATER 220V SUBMRSBL 1733794 || ™ [z ©
17 — | 1 |EA.[FILTER, IN—LINE WATER STRAINER 3/4" BARB 1105774
18| — | 1 |EA.|FILTER, IN—-LINE FUEL/WATER SEPARATER 1524065 |||w| =
19| — | 1 |EA.[FIRE EXT, AUTOMATIC/MANUAL FE—241 CG2-125 1974281 ||| & =
20| — [ 1 [EA.|BLOWER, BILGE 4" #240M W/O CONN 1587104 (| =f £
211 1 | — |EA | TRANSFORMER, ISO 3.6 KVA 120VAC 1752430 I | <5
22| — | 1 |EA. [TRANSFORMER, ISO 3.8 KVA 220VAC/5OI:!Z ; 1752431 |||3 | S
Ejr ?’; f. EZ CtEAT II’DPE BW—02—BATTERY-—BOX—WHT : HoHE662 5 =
25| — | 1 |EA. [ STRAP, FUEL TANK BW305CQ—-04 DSL 1753360 § "i
26| 4 | 7 | FT |TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE W/3M 9828 3/8"TH X 2"W 1497452 |[|8|] >
27| — 1 1 |EA | SHIM, HDPE BWZ”8OCQ/OR 00 HALON EXTINGUISHER 1399889 § <
L0 = A DVLT, LAY J/ TU L oo OO0 TITHE TUUI TO0OU —
29|24 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10 X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747 |ff =3
30| 4 | 8 |[EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 17 PTH SC 1008739 [yl =
31[22| 41|EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1" PPH SC 1008689 ||| I =
2T 6TEATSEREW—TAPPING—#8A—<—4+—POH-SE 245665 o=
33| 4 | 6 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2” PTH SC 1008754 ||| X (2 <
34| — | 2 [EA.|TANK, BRACKET BWCP270-97 2°X 2°X 6" 1/4 ALUM | 1030469 |[|Z |~ —
35| 1 [ = |EA.| PUMP, FRESH WTR 3.5GPM_W/DEUTSCH 1945201 ||| % 2
38| 4 | — |EA. | WASHER, FLAT #5/16" SC 1260785 ||| =22 =
39| — | 2 |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1" PTH SC 1008804 "éf? o
40| — | 1 |EA.| SHIM, HDPE BW-04 DSL FILTER 1758078 §5§><|><
411 1 | — |EA/|TRIM TAB, ASSY 12.38X 16 BW305CQ—-04 1752715 ||| o2 e
42120] — [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5" PPH SC 1008598 g% Z
43| 4 |15 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT 1/4” SC 1260769 |||9Zw -3 =
44| 1 | — |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, ANCHOR LOCKER BULKHEAD 22-K157-00 §B+|+|+|g
45].25| — |GL.[ ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT A 1555564 ||| 250 2 2
46 1025 — |GL.|ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT B 1555572 ||| g2 ~ 2
471 1 | — |EA. | ADHESIVE, AUTO MIX NOZZLE 16.5" 1128610 g§§ g
48| 1 | — [EA.| HOLDER, HDPE BW—04 WNDLS REMOTE N/BASE 1755739 ||| 3%,
49| 2 | — |EA.| HOLDER, HDPE BW—07 ANCHOR WNDLS HANDLE 1000W | 1884959 ||| g
50| 2 | — [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2" PPH SC 1213107 %ﬁ%
51| 4 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1" POH SC 1213040 ||| 232
52| 2 | — [EA.| BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL 1.5" BOX 1755426 Q
53| —| 1 [EA.| STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12’ 1772668 ®§
54| 2 | — |EA.| RUBBER PAD, BW FUEL TANK 2"X 6" 1042407 ||| 3 2
55| — | 1 |EA.| AUTO PILOT, TYPE | PUMP 12VDC 1718176 N
56| —| 4 [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PPH SC 1008580 g
57| — | 4 [EA.| GENERATOR, MOTOR MOUNTS SS P4 (40 OR 45) 1874989 Q %
58| 1 | — [EA.| BUSS BAR, SGL POST 5/16” 0795583 h i,
59| 2 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507 N 3
60| 3| — |EA.| BOOT, ENG STARTER RED 0140509 ‘ A
61| —| 1 [EA.| FIRE EXT CABLE, MANUAL PULL 14" W/HDWR 1974282 Et g
62| 1 | — |EA. | BUSS BAR, 4TERM MINIBUSS 1185024 ggt 5
63| 2 | — |[EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925 Q N
64| 1 | — |[EA.| CABLE, JUMPERS BATT CHRGR GROUND 1977386 §




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG.

DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 BO W C O 6 O 3 T 8
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. USE PAPER & MASKING TAPE TO PROTECT SURFACE AREAS FROM EXCESS ADHESIVE REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
REMOVE ALL EXCESS ADHESIVE QUICKLY. A | UPDATE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS | RAL | 08/26/03| RA 030309
2. ADHESIVE: "WELD—ON” (POLY—BOND) 2—PART SUMMER/WINTER BLEND B | ADDED FOUR MORE AREAS TO ADHESIVE LOCATION, SHEET 2 | SLJ | 04/19/04 | ZAC 040405
DEPENDENT ON SEASONAL CONDITIONS. C | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 03/14/06 | AVM | 060318
3. REF. DWG. 16—104 FOR FWD BERTH CUTOUTS.
v APPLY ADHESIVE TO DARK AREAS * DRY FIT V—BERTH FOR COVERED AREAS.
[ALL BEADS 3/4" HIGH, P/3)
V—-BERTH ADHESIVE DETAIL
§-
FWD ISO VIEW
{ ]
\/
PLAN VIEW
V—BERTH ADHESIVE LOCATIONS
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010
X=4.1 X
XX =% .03 x =2 1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING ~
CHECKED: gp DATE:  0g/70/03 |DRAWN:R | FF |DATE:08 /01/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
WHALESR < LEVISH .
® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE: 08/20/03 ‘NT \/,BERTH & SHO\NER ‘NSTALLAT‘ON INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODVET DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: . GATICA DATE: 10/31/03 030509 0630 W 1 oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 063501 C 0603818

NOTES:

4. REF. DWG. 09—701 FOR SHOWER STALL/VANITY SUB ASSY.
5. REF. DWG. 16—106 FOR SHOWER STALL/VANITY CUTOUTS.
6. DOOR SECTION TO BE ATTACHED AFTER SHOWER STALL
IS DRY FIT TO V—BERTH FOR PROPER ALIGNMENT.
RUN A BEAD OF SIKA FLEX ADHESIVE ALONG SHOWER STALL FLANGE.
PLACE DOOR SECTION IN V—BERTH FEATURE,
SQUARE DOOR SECTION TO V—BERTH FLOOR. ]
MAKE ADJUSTMENTS TO STALL TO MATE WITH DOOR PLACEMENT. 77777222 APPLY ADHESIVE TO DARK AREAS

PLACE FASTENERS ALONG ACCESSIBLE AREAS, |ALL BEADS 1/2” HIGH
TILT STALL AND APPLY LOWER FASTENERS.
APPLY SHOWER STALL ADHESIVE IN —_ \\

DESIGNATED AREAS AND RE—SEAT STALL.
REF. DWG 09—701 (SHT 3) FOR MORE INFORMATION.

s

>

PORT SIDE ISO VIEW

™N
€
~J
AN

SHOWER STALL ADHESIVE LOCATIONS

s o | NEEET o A TommEs Per A g [PV R LEE [ONE08/01/05 [SAE NONE [ B0 MEOES
BOSTON .
A LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
X=11 - -
® ™ot £ =218 [INT. V=BERTH & SHOWER INSTALLATION [N REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEINEERING 6ROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06301 2 OF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 63 O W C O 6 O 3 /‘ 8

NOTES:

REF. DWG. 06—701 FOR FRESH WATER SYSTEM.
REF. DWG. 08—203 FOR WASTE WATER SYSTEM. WD BILGE
REF. DWG. 06—102 FOR BILGE PUMP INSTALLATION

. REF. DWG. 08—101 FOR AC SYSTEM. PUMP  DISCHARGE

. REF. DWG. 09—651 V—BERTH SUB ASSY. SINK DRAIN —

AC WATER RETURN

N
0 ©®N

SUMP

AC DUCT DISCHARGE HOSE

FROM HEAD

HEAD

(RECOMMENDED) INSTALL LAST SHOWER DRAIN

FOR EASE OF COMPONENT ASSEMBLY

FRESH WATER

SINK DRAIN
osro o g |G s A meR e e R LEE PIRos/01/0 PO NN RS [
BOSTON .
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
X=1 4 - :
® ol X =218 (INT. V=BERTH & SHOWER INSTALLATION [N REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MRS, ENEINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030509 063501 3 oF3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

OB

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
o e .5 R R OO 06303 Q09066053
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
P CHANGED FUEL ACCESS HATCH FROM ROUND TO SQUARE DJW | 08/31/06 DJW 060722
\ Q 18 WAS 1761345419 WAS 1761352,420 WAS 1761349,21 WAS 1761351430 WAS 1761348 AT 7/14/09 BL 09066053

_MOUNT 6”7 IN

FROM EDGE

D

APPLY ADHESIVE

MOUNT #28-3"

MOUNT 6" IN
FROM EDGE

APPLY ADHESIVE

TO SCREWS
£
TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES FER ANGT ¥ 14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XX = + .010
X=141 X
XX =% .03 x=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING o
CHECKED: KR DATE: 9/02/03 |DRAWN:R CRAVEN |PATE:08,15/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
3°ST°NA ZER = APPD: KR DATE: g/02,03 | DWG. TILE: 505CQ
W 15 » [DESGN: L scroz BATE: 9/03/05 |INTERIOR, MID—CARBIN ASSEMBLY [ REL ECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENENEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 030309 065035

10/31/03

1 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06303 Q 090660055
NOTES:

1. SEE DWG. 06—401 FOR ADHESIVE LOCATIONS.
2. SEE DWG. 10—401 FOR STEERING/THROTTLE CABLE ROUTING.

©

12 F\”

BRACKETS INCLUDED ‘

WITH PANELS o /@
'\\; “Z
D | @ 7,
= MOUNT 3”7 DOWN

) - é@FROM TOP
il 2%

g
#37 INTO SHOWER S| %
BLKHD, SEE DWG | :

58
Do / DRILL & TAP

> &
(1) : yd
25
DELETE w/OPTS:
Ig /@ 100~ 70600
100—-70690
3 SEE NOTE 1
7 (IPS UNDER FLOOR SUPPORT)
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:08/18/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
ALt s T 305C0
WHALER f Xex X_216 [INTERIOR, MID—CABIN ASSEMBLY | REL EcN No: [owo. Ko: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06303 2 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

06303 Q

CURRENT ECD

09066053

7
A

=

TN

<

DEL w/OPTS: \

100—-70600 ~
100—-70690

N
o
»)

REF. DWG. 08—101
FOR PARTH#

TN

OPT:100—-70600 OR 100-70690

Jd/ ]/

39

ITEMS 19, 20 & 21
TO BE INSTALLED

w/MARINE ADHESIVE

AND NAILED @ ©

osro s g |WESTRESOS AR TR SBAD igs | R CRAVEN [P0R/16/03 [PORE NONE SRR
BOSTON
WAL ER TOLERANCES ANGLES = + .5 XXX =+ 010 |DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
X =% .1 - -
’XX=§'03 X-x18 |INTERIOR, MID—CABIN ASSEMBLY [T RELECN No: [DWG. O: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06303 3 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06303 Q 09066055
NOTES:

BOTTOM VIEW—-LOOKING AFT /\

SECURE 1/2” FOAM
PAD FIRST (included
® with item #30).

—— (e
—@

[TEMS 29, 31, 33, 34 ATTATCHED TO
DECK BY SCREW & TUCK,

#S 33 & 34 REST ON SIDE

WALLS AND SCREW IN CENTER

w/#27 ALSO.
osro s g | SO MO IUENGE PN Jolge [ VR, CRAVEN [PR08/15/05 [PRE NONE TSRO e
BOSTON .
WAL ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XxX = + 010 | DWG. TIMLE: 305CQ
X =% .1 - -
s Xord X=s1i [INTERIOR, MID—CABIN ASSEMBLY [N REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG, ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0350309 06303 4 o5




090660055

CURRENT ECD

REV.
Q

06303

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

oF 5

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.

06303

DWG. NO:

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

030309

BOAT MODEL

505CQ

|DATE:08/W 8,/03 |SCALE: NONE

MID—CABIN ASSEMBLY

DWG. TITLE:
INTERIOR,

X -
X=11/16

XXX = + .010

X=4 .1
XX =+ .03

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ANGLES = + .5

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: R = CRAVEN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

4

Parts List

ITEM{QTY{U /M DESCRIPTION BW.I NO.
OO 1tz 71t RIVET,POP/BEIND#3/ 16X 5/8"ALUM 8+894+5
Q| 2] 2 |EA ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 5”7 WHT BWI 1016153
3| 1 |EA LIGHT, SAMPEI HALOGEN W/SW 12V/10W SAT/NCKL 1742141

© 4| 1T [EA PLATE, CO MONITOR BACKING WHT (CMD—4) 1782156
®| 5 | 1 |EA MONITOR, CO DETECTOR WHT CMD—4 1781228
6| 1 |EA PLY, P/C BW305CQ—04 MIDCABIN PRT BLKHD 1755832

7 1| EA PLY, P/C BW305CQ—04 BLKHD MIDCABIN AFT 1755828

8 | 1 |EA PLY, P/C BW305CQ—04 MIDCABIN STB BLKHD 1755853

9| 1 |EA PLY, P/C BW305CQ—04 MIDCABIN 45DEG 1758202

10| 1 |EA PLY, P/C BW305CQ—04 MIDCABIN 45DEG W/AC 1758203

1] 1 |EA COVER, HDPE BW305CQ—04 INTERIOR BLKHD 1760146
©|12] 8 |EA NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
13116 | EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1" PFH SC 1326321
14112 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PFH SC 1010248

15| 8 |EA. SNAP CAP, PLAS WHT 1031301

16| 8 |EA. SNAP CAP, PLAS CLEAR WASHER 1246727

171 1 |EA SUPPORT, ALUM BW305CQ—04 PILOT FLOOR 1754884
@18 ] 1 |EA CHERRY, 305CQ—10 MOLD L 1.127X .75"X 46" 1970222
@19 ] 2 |EA CHERRY, 305CQ—10 MOLD 135DEG RND X 23.25” 1970227
@20 1 |EA CHERRY, 305CQ—10 MOLD L 1°X 1"Q/R X 14.25” 1970224
@[ 21] 1 |EA CHERRY, 305CQ—10 MOLD 1"X 1"Q/R X 26.625" 1970226
22| 1 | EA FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY (MIDCABIN) 09-301

25| 6 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1”7 PPH SC 1008697

4 A SCREW,—TAPPING—H#6 S/ PTHSE +0+69
25| 8 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25” PFH SC 1213289
26|16 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747

27 | 34 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 PTH SC 1008804
28| 5 | EA. BRACKET, ALUM BW280CQ—01 FUEL TANK 1523547

®| 29| 1 |EA CUSH, BW305CQ—07 HEADLINER UNDER PASS SEAT 1840001
30| 1 | EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—04 HEADLINER MIDCBN 1PC 1770557
®| 31| 1 |EA. | CUSH, BW305CQ—07 HEADLINER UNDER PASS F/REST 18359999
© |22+ Cobab R O—0d Ao ADLINZRE MLOEN AR Gz S
®| 33| 1 |EA CUSH, BW305CQ—07 HEADLINER MIDCBN PRT 1839998
34| 1 | EA. CUSH, BW305CQ—04 HEADLINER MIDCBN STB 1756137

35| 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW305CQ—04 HEADLINER MIDCBN ENTRY TRIM 1761025

37 4 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925

38| 2 |EA. BRACKET, ALUM BW260CQ—01 BULKHD 1553171

@] 39| 1 |EA CHERRY, 305CQ—10 MOLD L 2"X 3/4"X 23.25" 1970225
40| 2 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2" PTH SC 1008796

41| 1 |EA BULB, XENON 12V/10W 1448463

©| 42 |006] BX. NAIL, BRAD NAIL 17X .040 X .050 154658
@ 43| 1 |EA HATCH, UTILITY 9°X 14” POP OUT WHT 1831250
@O 44 |18 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PPH SC 1172030

NOTES:

BOSTON

WHALER

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. W 2 W O W AA W O O 4 6 7 9 9
NOTES: REVISIONS
: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. CLEAN LABEL AREA W/DENATURED ALCOHOL V__ [MYE "2009", UPDATED DESCR. ITEMS 16 & 36 SHEET 2 | SLJ | 05/06/08 | DHOY (08045157
PRIOR TO APPLICATION. W |ADDED PT#1950698 & 1903624 TO DWG | TJ | 8/4/08 AF 08085387
X |ADDED ITEM #39 SBL | 05/15/09 | BL 09045932
Y [Add #1745162 dockside water inlet label #40. | AVR | 08/18/09 | — 09076085
Z |DEL. ITEM #23 BH [10/21/09 | ES 09106283
AA |DELETED ITEM # 18, SHTS 1 & 2 SLJ | 04/29/10 10046799

33 PLACE ON INTERIOR
SURFACE OF CABIN DOOR

®(35) OPT: 100-70683

®(04
37)(08

39 o

©
OPT: 100-71000

(22) oPT: 100-70995
(16) OPT: 100-70998

ONLY
ONLY
ONLY

17) STD. (DELETE W/OPT: 100—70998

Q

OPT: 100-70995)

21)DELETE W/OPT:

03) P&S

e

100-71000

P&S OPT: 020-70298.
®OPT: 020-70297

M|
@ J .
= 30 ®q N 27) OPT: 020—70416
- N )| -
P L) % ) 40)Place  label above
OPTION: 13" B dockside water inlet
100—70998 03 ) P&S 15)18 07
S 138}’ o~ b
L
il N \ s 32) P&S Q
DELETE W/ OPT: ORMQOPHONS: > 5 :
100-70400 | 188_;8238 e ® e 06
S \ )
\ 74" N © @
OPTIONS:
S 191100-70650 o 38
100-70682 = e
(08)Pas 29 S
69 P&S
3 © OPT#
s OPTIONS: q 100-70017
100-70650
® _1100-70682
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145 M < S
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES,
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4. X
XX =1+ .03 Y= 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 8/21/03 DRAWN: H READ ‘DATE:OS/OB/OZ) ‘SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: KR DATE: 8/22/05 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
WA LER »  |PESoN: L scroLz oA 8/22/05 || ABREL | OCATIO N < [NT R ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGNEERIG GRovP [INT. ENG: w1, GATIGA DATE: 10,/31/03 030309 12107 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS

THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
Tl A T S o Dt Gns 12101 pa_[10046799
PARTS LIST
[TEM U/M QTY. DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1 [EA.| 1 | LABEL, WARNING RUNNING BOAT W/DOOR OPEN 1743548
O 2 EAT T IABEL, BW—SAFETYH=PERFBOAT / 1O+7136
S| 3 |EA.| 2 | LABEL, CRESTLINER WARN LEAKING FUEL/E—10 1907336 .
®™| 4 |EA.| 1 | LABEL, DANGER CO HELM 06 1811368 DELETE W/ OPT:
OF 5 TEA I+ [ tABEL, BW WARNING FUEL GAUGE READ 1016554 100-70400
™| 6 |EA.| 1 | LABEL, DANGER CO TRANSOM 06 1811367
©®| 7 |EA.| 1 | LABEL, DANGER TRANSOM DOOR (LEXAN) 1743571
®| 8 |EA.| 3 | LABEL, BW CAUTION FISHWELL DRAIN PLUG 1743504
9 |EA.| 1 | LABEL, DISCHARGE OF OIL (LEXAN) 1744737
10 |EA.[ 1 | LABEL, DIESEL 1758081
11[EA.| 2 | LABEL, NOTICE OVERBOARD DISCHARGE (LEXAN) 1745156
12 |[EA.[ 1 [ LABEL, PREVENT DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS 1745514
N HZ3EAT—H BDECAL—MEREC—SMARTERAFF—NETWORKED 143323
14 |EA.| 1 | LABEL, DANGER STAY CLEAR OF MOVING PARTS 1746896
© 15 |EA.| 1 | PLATE, BW230CQ—97 BATT PARALLEL DETAILS 1051762
16 |EA.[ 1 | PLATE, BUILDERS CE 04—BW305CQ 1755392
17 |[EA.[ 1 [ PLATE, NMMA YACHT CERT GAS 125062 HEAD COMPARTMENT
18 1EA [ 5 | SCREW, TAPPING #6A x 3/8" PTHSC 1734115
®| 19 [EA.| 1 | LABEL, WARNING DO NOT OCCUPY SEAT @ OVER 5MPH| 1752857
20 |EA.| 1 | LABEL, DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE 1744745
®| 21|EA.| 1 | PLATE, BW—05 MAX ENG WT 1400LB/635KG 1774308
22 |EA.| 1 | STICKER, SAFETY CANADIAN CONFORM BW305CQ—04 | 1755389
@23 1EA.| 2 [ RIVET, POP/BLIND #1/8 X 3/8” ALUM 0152047
24 |EA.| 1 | LABEL, WARNING DO NOT STORE FUEL 1691003
25 |EA.| 1 | LABEL, BW305CQ—-04 NOTICE BILGE VOLUME 1758080
®| 26 [EA.| 1 | PLATE, SEACOCK LOCATIONS BW305CQ—-08 1895883
27 |EA.| 1 | LABEL, INTERMEDIATE BREAKER WARNING 1743509
®|[28|EA.| 1 | LABEL, NO STEP (LEXAN) 1744726 GALLEY
©| 29 [EA.| 2 | LABEL, CAUTION OIL TANK LEVEL 1799311
@[30 |EA.| 4 | LABEL, SLING (LEXAN) 1743532
SHEA L 1+ | LABEL, BW—06 AUX TANK (LEXAN) 1864+1+-64
@ 32 |EA.| 2 | LABEL, FUEL RECOMMENDATION 91 OCTANE 1749551
®|33|EA.| 1 | LABEL, DANGER CO CABIN 06 1812911
O®| 34 |EA.| 3 | LABEL, BW—07 CAUTION AVOID INJURY BOAT MOVMNT | 1836858
®|35|EA.| 1 | DECAL, BW—07 SPOTLIGHT CNTRL 1848652
@O@| 36 |[EA.| 1 | PLATE, BUILDERS AU BW305CQ 1850589
W| 37 |EA.| 1 | DECAL, PROP LABEL DASH 1950698
W| 38 |[EA.| 1 | DECAL, PROP TRNSM LABEL 1903624
®| 39 |[EA.| 1 | LABEL, US EPA EVAP EMISSIONS BOSTON WHALER | 1967297
| 40 [EA.| 1 | LABEL, LEAVING DOCKSIDE WTR CONNECTED WARNING 17451862
sosrax WEEEET QUSSR YRR AR oige [ - READ [RTP05/08/05 ORF NoNE [ W8 [oese e
! i £ " [DWG. THLE: 305CQ
WHA‘ER TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
® .o oz [LABEL LOCATION S [NT REL ECN No: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 0O I\iOT SCA_LE. DRAWING 030309 " ZW O W 2 oF 2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

e D e e N
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09416 F 060250
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. nEAEEE BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
2. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT F__|CHANGE TO CURRENT ATTRIBUTED BORDER | JFH | 03/02/06 | AVM | 060250
DURING INSTALL'N. SEALANT SHALL BE SMOOTHED OVER ON BARREL NUTS.
APPLY CAULK ON UNDERSIDE
AT INSTALLATION \
®E®
2 PARTS LIST
ITEM|U/M DESCRIPTION MRP NO.
01| 1 | EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, LIVEWELL COVER 22—K128-00
02| 2 |EA.|HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5”"X 3” THINLINE 1617323
® | 03| 1 |EA.| LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM SS 1781434
® | 04 | 6 | EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 3/8” POH SC 1690961
05| 6 |EA.[NUT, BBL #10—24 X 1/4" FH 1689417
® HO6 21 EATSEREW, MACHINE#8—32 H2PFH-SE 6972786
® | 07| 1 | EA.| PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2"SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG| 1781436
1/4” DIA. THRU,
6 PLCS. (TE)MPI_ATE &
FROM HINGE
&
TNTERPRET_DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 145 ASSEMBLED VIEW
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
Xt Fexe
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  H.WOOD | DATE: 05/09,/03 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |PATE:06/19/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: K.RANIERI | PATE: 05,/09 /03 | DWe. TLE: 305CQ
WHALER ® |DESIGN: L.SCHOLZ |PATE: 05 /09,/05|LIVEWELL LID SUB ASSY. [NT. REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OEV. & WP, ENonEERING GrovP [NT.ENG:  MLGATICA | PATE: (g /08,/05 030309 09416 1 oF 1




EDGEWATER, FLORDA. ALL RIGLTS ARE. RESERVEDS - THIS. DOCLMENT AND OWG. NO: REV. | CURRENT ECD
DB e o o i, e T 07407 A 060318
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
A | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 03/22/06 | AWM 060318

MARINCO 30A 12V RECEPTACLE 2018BR—24.0EM

———BLACK (=) |(B-) (A—)}— GREEN

BACK
VIEW

N/C |(A+) (B+)—RED OR ORANGE (+) ——

MARINCO 30A 12V PLUG 2018BP—24.0EM

GREEN (GROUNDING)

GREEN (GROUNDING)
BLACK (=)

BLACK (=)

RED OR ORANGE (+)

RED OR ORANGE (+)

UNUSED
- INTERNALLY JUMPERED
TNTERPRET_ DINENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGT Y 145 TO BLACK (=)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =% 1
XX =% .03 X =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  RA DATE:05/16,/05 | DRAWN:S | EGG [PATE: 05 /16/05 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;”A 1ER APPD: KR DATE: 05 /16,/05 | OWG- TLE: 505CQ
N V=S a——; BATE05,16,/05 |MARINCO 30A 12V RECEPTACLE/ P|JC [N, REL. ECN NO: [OWE. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGWEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE:05,/18,/05 050257 07407/ 1 o




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATION CONTARED. WUST NOT Bt COPED' O DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS e P Bl
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08205 D 0604117/
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. USE FIXTURE(S) FOR LOCATING ALL CUTOUTS (SEE DWG. 01—201 FOR LIST) A | CHANGE ITEM#20 WAS 0817676 RL | 10/14/03 RA 030309
2. REFER TO DWG. 06—701 FOR FRESH WATER FITTINGS. B MOVED #20 HJR | 10/31/03 RA 030309
REFER TO DWG. 06—101 FOR THRU HULL FITTINGS. C MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 03/22/06 AVM 060318
3. SEAL ALL COMPONENTS & FASTENERS WHEN INSTALLED USING D | MYE '07: ITEM 22 WAS 1755703 AT | 05/02/06 MG 0604117
WHITE SILICONE SEALANT.
(16)NOT SHOWN, AROUND RIM
4 _
[\]
3 TO THRU HULL
—— 37 USE STRIKE SUPPLIED SEE NOTE—2
WITH LATCH
_ .
J
(19)(20) J‘
24
7
BOTTOM OF LID
8 PLCS
[ TNTERPRET DIWENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y T435]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =% .1
XX =% .03 X =11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: _RA DATE: 07/17/03 | DRAWN: | READ [DATE:07/09/03 [SCALE: NONE | POAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON oy AT KR DATE: 07/17,/03 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
WHALER o |DESGN: L schoz DATE: 07/17/03 |PREP STATION INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENENEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: WG DATE: 10,/31,/03 0303509 08205 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

i L S e 9 08205 0 |os04117
NOTES:
PARITS LIST
MEM | QTY. | U/M DESCRIPTION BW.L. NO.
1 | 1T |EA.] RAIL GRAB BW305CQ—04 PREP STATION 1755427
2 | 1 |EA.| PREP STATION SINK SUB—ASSY. 09-620
3 | 1 |EA. | HOLDER, HDPE BW305CQ—04 KNIFE/TOOL 1755430
4 | 1 |EA.| LID, HDPE BW305CQ—04 PREP STATION 1755433
5 | 1 |EA.| DRINK HOLDER, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK | 1727419
6 | 1 |EA.| FRAME, HDPE/PLEX BQ305CQ—04 PREP STATION | 1758568
/ | 1 |EA.| BOX, HDPE BWJ305CQ—-04 TACKLE SEA FM 1758569
8 | 8 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1" PPH SC 1213222
9 |16 |EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
10 | 16 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260769
11] 2 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25" POH SC 1213255
12 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 POH SC 1213065
13| 2 |EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L x .045 W x .465" RED | 0830968
14| O |FT.| HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 1~ 0196667/
15| 2 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"-1.5" SS .505 0256685
161 1 |[EA.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 214 2 PART 470ML 1558485
17 ] 8 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
18| 8 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 2" PPH SC 1260991
19| 2 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
®| 20| 1 |EA.| BRACKET, SS LIFT CYL 90DEG 1"W/STUD 1688166
21| 2 |EA.| SWITCH, BATTERY SELECTOR W/0O LOCK W/0 DISC | 0162693
0| 22| 1 |EA.| PANEL, BW305CQ—07 MAIN DC BRKR W/BATT SW | 1839922
23] 0 |FT.| HOSE, PVC CLEAR DRAIN 7/167 1041490
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: ([ = READ  [DATE:g7/0g/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
<y | AR e 305C
BVHALLER o RXIE% t-xiue [PREP STATION INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MRS, ENCNEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 08205

2 OF2




T I S e L R oD
T i =0 0 o 09620 c_|060318
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. USE FIXTURE(S) FOR LOCATING ALL CUTOUTS (SEE DWG. 01—201 FOR LIST) A | DIM WAS 7 5/16 HJR | 10/01/03 RA 030309
2. REFER TO DWG. 06-701 FOR FRESH WATER FITTINGS. B | DIM WAS 7 1/8 FROM FRONT EDGE, @ BOTTOM OF RADII | HJR | 10/31/03 RA 030309
REFER TO DWG. 06—101 FOR THRU HULL FITTINGS. C | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 03/23/06 | AWM 060318

3. REFER TO DWG. 08-205 FOR PREP STATION INSTALLATION.

4. SEAL ALL COMPONENTS & FASTENERS WHEN INSTALLED USING

WHITE SILICONE SEALANT.

@ WASHER PROVIDED

USE NUT AND

ITEM QTy. u/M™ DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1 1 [EA.|[ CYLINDER, GAS SS 20PSI 10”EXT X 7°COMP 1384940 —
2 | 1 [EA.| PREP STATION SINK 305CQ-04 22-K176-00 @
3 | 1 [EA.| BRACKET, LIFT CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 2— HOLE | 0995084
4 | 1 |EA.[ DRAIN ASSY, FLUSH MNT W/1” HOSE BARB 0886200
5 | 1 [EA.| FAUCET, SGL TAP W/FOLDING SPOUT 1626993
TR O O TS P s 6| T £AT BOARD, TiDPE BUB0500-0¢ CUTTNG 1755429
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5' XXX = +.010 7 | 2 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
X=1 1
W =10 Y=/
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R DATE: 7/16/03 | DRAWN: GAL READ  |PATEQQ4/11/03 JSCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: T DATE: 7/16/03 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
WHALER . . . .
o  [PESON L schoz ATE: 771705 |PREP STATION SINK SUB ASSY. [T REL ECN No: | DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 0FV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: o DATE: 10,/31,/03 030309 09620 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06300 Q 08095550
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.

-

. ALL HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH NMMA, USCG STANDARDS, CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION [TEM 04, SHEETS 1 & 2 | SLJ | 04/05/05 ME 050319

& ABYC RECOMMENDED PRATICES. SECURE ALL HOSES EVERY 147, TYP. MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 04/12/06 | AVM | 060318

. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS. ADDED ITEM# 31, SHEETS 1 & 2 SLJ | 03/14/06 ME 060324

. APPLY MARINE SEALANT TO ALL DRILLED HOLES JUST PRIOR TO CHANGED ITEM #24 DESCRIPTION & PART NO., SHEET 2| JC | 08/11/06 | AWM 060881

COMPONENT, OR HARDWARE INSTALLATION. CHANGED ITEM #16 DESCRIPTION & PART NO., SHEET 1 & 2. WAS 1010925| SLJ | 03/21/07 | AVM |07023918

W N

. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS. CHANGED PTZ1797944 TO 1896340 TkJ | 8/27,/07 | AM [07064412

REMOVE ITEMS 17418 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG. 01-300 & UPDATED QTY ON TEM 16| JF | 06/10,/08 | AVM 08065289

CHANGED PT#1896340,0626101,1453935 TO 1915911,1945202,1915918| TJ | 10/15/08 AF 08095492

O|lojo|Z|IZ|r|X|<|—

INVERTED WATER FILTER ON DWG| TJ | 10/27/08 AF 08095530

REF. TO DWG. 06—201 FOR
RAW WATER FITTING, LOCATION
AND FASTENERS.

SEE DWG# 01-300 TIE CABLES &
TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS
REF. TO DWG. 06—151 FOR
RAW WATER PUMP, LOCATION
AND FASTENERS.

SEE SHEET 2
FOR FASTENERS.

REF. TO DWG. 06—101 FOR
THRU HULL FITTING, LOCATION.

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

REF. TO DWG. 06—101 FOR
THRU HULL FITTING, LOCATION.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X =11 X _
XX =% .03 x=11/16 \
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 6/18/03 DRAWN: HAl  READ |DATE:06/17/03 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
AN
BOSTON = — DATE: 6,18/03 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ

WA‘ER ® DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ DATE:  6/18/03 RAW WAT E R SYST E M INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: . GATICA DATE: 05,/05,/05 030309 06800 1 o2




EDGEVATER, FLORIDA AL, RIGHTS ARE. RESERVED, LIS DOCUMENT AND oW, O: REV. [ CURRENT ECD
e el 10 € D2 i o 06800 o |osogssso
NOTES:
Parts List
ITEM|QTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
1 1 | EA. PUMP, LIVEWELL 12V BAIT SENTRY 800GPH 1118751
2 |1 |EA ELBOW, MARELON 3/4"MPT X 3/4"FPT X 90DEG 1690123
3| 1 |EA ADAPTER, NYLON 1/2”"MPT X 3/4"BARB 1738191
4 | 1 |EA. FILTER, IN—LINE WATER STRNR PLUG-—IN 1915911
5 | 8 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25" SS .505 0256677
7 6 | 1 |EA LIGHT, COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT W/NUT 1078625
\ 7 |18 |EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045” X .465” RED 0830968
8 | 0 |FT. TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250" GRN 1758297
. 9 [ 1 |EA. ADAPTER, PLAS 3/4” BARB STRAIGHT 1945202
10| 1 | EA. FITTING, NEPT ELBOW PUMP CONNECTOR 15MM 90DEG| 1915918
A ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL—t5MM 1214832
12| 1 |EA ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"MPT—15MM 1542919
. 13| 0 [FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4" BLK REINF PVC 1042100
14| O |FT. HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048
\# 15| 2 |EA. TAILPIECE, MARELON 3/4"MPT X 3/4” BARB 0567925
16 | 1 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PPH TEK SC W/EPXY 1893323
17120 EA. TIE, CABLE6”—L6NYLONBEK 0999672
SEE DWG. 09—409 FOR @ 181+ 20+FA: HE,—€CHP-BLK 1031764
P CLAMP. INSTALLATIONS 19| 2 |EA. VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—-WAY 3/4” 0557959
20| 1 |EA. DRAIN, BAITWELL 3/4”ELBOW W/HD WHT 1688420
21| 1 | EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 1.5” TUBE X 90DEG 0791673
22 |10 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693
23| 2 |EA PLUG, DRAIN 1.5” BLK 0907279
©| 24| 2 |EA DRAIN, 1.5” 90DEG BARB W/SCRN 1792726
25| 1 | EA. COUPLING, PVC Y 1.5” BARBED BLK 1747278
26 | 1 |EA. TEE, PVC 1.5” ALL BARB BLK 1747281
®|27 | 1 |EA ELBOW, PVC 1/2"MPT X 1/2”FPT X 9O0DEG. 0631697
@ 28—21EA CHP,—SUPPORT2"DiA: 1323427
©|29]| 1 |EA BAITWELL SYSTEM, VENTED LOOP 3/4” 1703861
@ 30| 1 |EA. CLIP, SEATECH FLOW BEND 15MM X 90 DEG 1425297
®[30 | 1 |EA ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM 1214840
/ ASSEMBLED LIVEWELL DRAINAGE
TO THRU HULL
sosron e R e A s | L R0 [P 1/ R o [ e [P
WHALER TOLERAWCES:  MGLES =+ .5 XX = £ 010 DWG. TITLE: Q
o FRtae Xoxie [RAW WATER SYSTE M [N R €N wo: [ows o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050309 06800 2 oF D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

NFORVATON CONTARED NUST NOT BE COPED.OR DISCLOSED T0_OTHERS Ui O B
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08601 D 09086107/
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
. A |CHANGED RECIEVER VIEW TO HANGING LOCKER CABINET| SLJ | 08/18/06 | DJW 060888
1. ITEM 3&4 TO BE PLACED IN OWNERS BAG B IDELETED PT#1848863] TKJI| 4/2/08 AF 08035048
C [IMYE 10”7, #1 WAS 1847461 BH 8/17/09 09066045
D |ADDED ITEMS #8,9 AT 8/31/09 09086107
” B OPTION: 100—-/5669
/
® ®3)
36
®
SN——— pu—
¥ pu—
ITEM|QTY.|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
©| 1 1 |EA.|STEREO, SIRIUS SATELLITE RCVR SCC1BL—6MO | 1967759
2 1 | EA.| ANTENNA, SHAKESPEARE SATELLITE RADIO ANTENNA| 1757933
3 | 1 |EA. |PACKET, SIRIUS WELCOME KIT 1766115
4 | 1 |EA.|DECAL, SIRIUS "NOW PLAYING INSIDE” 1806416
5 | 6 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
NTERPRET DIWENSIONS AND TOLERANCES FER ANGI Y 1451 6 | 3 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
UNESS OTHERWSE SPECFIED DWERSIONS ARE N INCHES, B FF———FA MOUNT,—BASE—SATELLITE ANTENNA—SHAKESPEARE | 1848863
’ X=x1  x_ ©| 8 | 1 [EA.[MODULE, SR100 SIRIUS WEATHER 1946747
Xx=%0 x=£ O 9 | 1 |EA.[CABLE, SIRIUS ANTENNA Y"(1 ANT/2 REC) 1967760
DO_NOT SCALE_DRAWING
CHECKED:  \. ABDALIAN DATE: 5/23,/06 DRAWN: S HIESTER |DATE105/08/06 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON [T —— DATE:  5/23/06 | DWG. TITLE: S505CQ
WHALER . —Y . :
o |DESGN:  ver DATE  s/24006 | S ATELLITE  FRAD]| (O [N REL ECN No: [DWS. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG:  yo DATE:  5,24,06 060561 08601 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08601 D 09086107/
RECEIVER
LOCATION
VIEW LOOKING AFT
SR 100

INTERIOR LOCKER
VIEW LOOKING AFT

ANTENNA

®

SATELLITE RADIO

WEATHER
JUUUU

O] antea ]
RECEIVER

N )

B2 & 0§

==

WEATHER MODULE LOCATION
BERTH, STBD STORAGE, AFT BULKHEAD

RADIO

00000000

00
880L__J)\ 7

000 0000000

WIRE DIAGRAM CONNECTION CABLE
PROVIDED W/ ITEM #1
sosron T L B T ol [ S HESTER [0/ [FoRE o] 2om wooee——— oo
WA LER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
® Rt Xesye [SATELLITE RAD| O [N R KN No: [DW. N ST MO
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060561 08601 )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATION CONTAED MUST OT B COMED. OF DISCLOSED 10, OTHERS e e D i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09707 L 09066023
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. USE FIXTURES TO LOCATE ALL CUTOUTS (SEE DWG. 01-—201). J | ITEM #08 P/N 1811178 WAS 1755821, SHEETS 1 & 5./ SL | 08/10/05 ME 05-07-09
2. PAINT ALL CUT EDGES & DRILLED HOLES WITH WHITE CATALYZED GELCOAT. K | CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 6, SHEETS 1 & 5| SLJ | 01/20/06 ME 060102
3. BED VANITY COUNTER-TOP SUB-ASSY. IN SIKA FLEX TO INSTALL. CAULK L | #32 WAS 1761346 AT | 7/13/09 BL 09066053
BACK & SIDE SEAM W/ BLACK SILICONE SEALANT ONCE SIKA FLEX HAS CURED.
LIGHT TO BE CENTERED
AS SHOWN IN DET.—X. BELOW.
(SEE DET.—X)
CORNER EURO SHORE POWER
\ »OPT: 100-70680 ONLY
INSTALL'N.
HARDWARE
INCLUDED.
, ll‘
DELETE KEYSWITCH
W/OPT: 100—70400.
%
//i
T WASTE TANK LEVEL
~ @ INDICATOR (INCL. W/HEAD)
Y L SEE DWG. 08-203).
CORNER DETAIL-"X T ®
TOP—VIEW @
=
ONLESS. OTHERWISE. SPECINED DIMENSIONS ARE X, INCHES. - ‘\@
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 xx =+ 010 |REFER TO DWG. 08-203
L9 "X _y e |FOR HEAD COMPONENTS. ISO ASSY. VIEW
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 08/01/03 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE105/19/03 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
ﬁ;"‘ LER >/ e KR DATE: 08,/04,/03 | DWG. TILE: 305CQ
» |DESIGN: S DATE: 08,/04/03 |SHOWER STALL / VANITY SUB—ASSY [T REL. ECN No: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & M5, ENGMEERWG 6RouP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 10,/31,/03 030309 097/07 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09707
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

CURRENT ECD

09066053

8—1/2

71/

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R - DURHAM  [DATE:(6/19/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. - 305CQ
WHA ‘ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=1. - -
— c/?iz/p .xx =§ 03 X_+1m |SHOWER STALL / VANITY SUB—=ASSY [NT. REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
‘ i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0303509 09701 2 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

09701

CURRENT ECD

09066055

NOTE:

INSTALL MIRROR ON BACK

(INTERIOR) OF HEAD DOOR, 23"
AFTER DOOR HAS BEEN ®
INSTALLED PREP MIRROR MTG. \

AREA W/DENATURED ALCOHOL
PRIOR TO MOUNTING MIRROR.

T~

_,/L
/
//
A

///

(

/
N— e ——

Yo,

® 39n

MJ
U3
-

NOTE: PRE—DRILL FLANGE APPROX. EVERY 6~

FOR #10 FASTENER.

DOOR SECTION TO BE ATTACHED

AFTER SHOWER STALL DRY FIT

INSTALLATION FOR PROPER ALIGNMENT.

REF. DWG 06-301 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

NOTE: PN# 1760146 (COVER) SUPPLIED BY VENDOR WITH BULKHEAD
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R - DURHAM |PATE:05/19/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE' SPECIFIED' DIMENSIONS ARE. IN' INCHES 305CQ
V VY- TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 Xxx = + 010 | DWG. TIMLE:
® wotd Lexme |SHOWER STALL / VANITY SUB—ASSY [T REL ECN No: [OWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFE. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 10T SCALE. DRANIG 030309 09701 3 o5




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

09701

CURRENT ECD

L 090660353

*USE INCLUDED CLEATS
TO CREATE A GROVE (DADO)

FOR BULKHEAD SEATING 31) 8X
32
3X (2)PLCS. 2/“
33 h s
W g :
Lo
REF. DWG 09702 FOR
o BULKHEAD SUB—ASSEMBLY
|
| 0]
||| 0
X
1! k
L 1PL>I§Z DRILL
1 0 —
| ” .
/ ll|" _~ 6” SPACING|
| )
? %\%\
\
= ISO VIEW
SHWR. STALL BULKHEAD INSTALL.
BOSTON | O O e e W oS G F_DURHAY iDATE:dB/ 19/03 1SCALE: NONE _fB9AT MOPE- MoK e
V )/ VW= 7] TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
® x§ ::_t :33 %=i 116 [SHOWER STALL / VANITY SUB—ASSY [N RELECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINFERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O 5 O 3 O 9 O 9 7 O " 4 oF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09707
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

L 090660535

PARTS LIST
ITEM [5ra 25| U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
01] 1 | — | EA | FIBERGLASS PART, SHOWER STALL / VANITY 22-K124-00
02| 1 | — |EA | VANITY COUNTERTOP SUB—ASSY. 09-603
03| 1 | — | EA.| SHOWER, SWIVEL WALL MT ONLY CHROME (SCANDVIK) 722033
04| 1 | — |EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5" PFH SC 1010248
05| 1 | — |EA | LIGHT, TUNA W/SW 12V SAT/NCKL 1758433
06 | 1 | — |EA.| DRAIN, GRATE 1.75" MPT X—LONG W/NUT SS 1758738
071 1 | — |EA. | DOOR, ACRY BW305CQ—04 HEAD LWR VAN 1755822
08| 1 | — |EA. | DOOR, ACRY BW305CQ—-06 UPR VAN 1811178
09118 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4" PFH SC 1010370
10| 2 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
11| 1 | — |EA.| ADAPTER, PLAS 1.75"FPT X 1.5” BARB 1754295
12| 1 | — |EA | DRAIN, 17 IMPACT W/0 BARB BLK 1041953
®| 13| 1 | —1|EA. | RECEPTACLE, DUPLEX WHT 324038
14| 1 | —1|EA. | COVER PLATE, SS GFI DUPLEX WATERPROOF RECEPT 1128156
15| 1 | =1]EA. | BOX, RECEPTACLE BOX ONLY 145128
16 | — | 1 |EA.| COVER PLATE, WATERPROOF RECEPT W/GRID 3—GANG 1538727
171 = | 1 |EA. | BOX, MOUNTING 3—MODULE RECT BLK 1341791
18| 1 | — |EA.| MIRROR, ACRYLIC 1/4"X 14"X 16" CLEAR 1758752
® 19| — | 2 |EA. | RECEPTACLE, GEWISS SGL USA/EURO 125/250V 1458462
20| 1 | — |EA.| BULB, XENON 12V/20W 1448471
21| 1 | =1|EA | PANEL, BW305CQ—-04 OVBD DISCHG 1755715
22| 4 |—4 | EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008796
23| 1 | — |EA.| DOOR, BW305CQ—04 HEAD ALUM FRAME/WOQOD 1754362
I 24| — | 1 |EA. | SWITCH, BLANK GEWISS 1—GANG 1212893
25|25| — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
G | [ 264—1—1—1FEA-COVER, HDPE BW305CQ—04INTERIOR BLKHD 1760146
e 2714 FA-SEREW,—TAPPING—#8A—X—1"PTH-SC 1008864
®| 28 | 12 | — | EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1" PFH SC 1010354
®| 29| 1 | — |EA. | DOOR, ACRY BW305CQ—04 ACCESS HEAD/ELECT 1758107
30| 1| — |EA.| PLY, P/C BW305CQ—04 BLKHD HEAD FWD 1756663
31002 — |BX.| NAIL, BRAD NAIL 1"X .040 X .050 154658
©®| | 32| 1 | — |EA.| CHERRY, 305CQ—10 MOLD L 1.12"X .75"X 72" 1970223
33 |17 | — |EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25” PFH SC 1259415
34| 3 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739
©|35| 1 | — |EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1" PTH SC 1008713
© 36| 1 | — [EA | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-32 SC 1260728
® 37| 1 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” POH SC 1008515
O© 38| 1 | — |EA | BLOCK, HDPE BW305CQ—05 DOOR STOP 1806899
BOSTON - INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM [DATE:0g/19/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED DINENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. [ 305CQ
WAL ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = £ 5 XXK = % .010
AZEls X-xime [SHOWER STALL / VANITY SUB—ASSY [INT. REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. No.
PRODUET DEV. & MRS, ENGNEERING CROUP 00 NOr SCALE DRANIG 030309 09701 5 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 W 10066952

NOTES: / REVISIONS

1. CONNECT CABLES IN ACCORDANCE w/MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION SHEET. EV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
%- gg%'%EES CI_\%LEE %CX\/RCE% ?@Tgf’gg'—?lﬁﬁﬂé ELECTRICAL & FUEL LINES. S |[DELETED (EU) ENG OPTIONS| SLJ | 06/27/07 | AF _ |07064388
4. HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE MUST BE PROTECTED FROM CHAFING T [MYE "2009”, DELETED OPT# 020-70272 FROM SHEFT 4| SLJ | 05/06/08 DH 08045157
5: MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE IS 3 1/2"‘ ’ U |REMOVE ITEMS 2,3,&4 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG# 01-300| JF | 06/10/08 AVF 08065289
6. ALL CABLES ARE TO BE RUN PRIOR TO CAPPING. V  REDRAWN FOR MYE’ 10| BH [10/15/09[ RA 09086107
7. BLEED SYSTEM ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS SPEC. W [MYE™1", DELETED MEMS 19 & 1 EA. $20, SHTS# & 5. OPT WAS 100-02256| SLJ | 06/04/10 10066932
8. SEE DWG. 01—-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS

REFER TO DWG. 09-201
CONSOLE ASSEMBLY FOR
HELM & THROTTLE

CONTROL INSTALLATIONS

_—

REFER TO DWG.06—-202
DECK DWG FOR JUNCTION
BOX

INSTALLATION

*OPT:100-70017

AND (12) (ROUTE W/ HARNESS)

STD.+100-70402
DELETE W/OPT:

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 020—-70405
WMot Lexume 020-79999

DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING il

CHECKED: RA DATE: 08 /07,/03 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:O7/02/03 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON >/ [P0 R DATE: 08,/07,/03 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
WHALER o [PFSO% L_scholz |PWE 08/07/03 |STEERING /THROTTLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [T REL ECN No: [oWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG ENGINEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 10,/31,/03 050309 10401 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 W 100669352

i N
NW” <
nldy
'
{///f
~
14 TYP STD.
AN DELETE W/OPTS:
TS 020—70405
) 020—79999

MOUNT FLUSH

w/TOP EDGE
S0STON g | R QSO A0 TS PR AN ol | " R_CRAVEN BOAT MopE: MOLD NO.
V. 7/ V% 7 4 TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
X=%1 . .
P -tos  X=sx1e |STEERING/THROTTLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [N REL. ECN NO: TDWG. No: SHT. NO.
‘ i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 10401 > o g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10407 W 10066932

STD.

DELETE W/OPTS:
020—-70405

REFER TO DWG. 06-202
DECK ASSEMBLY FOR
BOOT INSTALLATIONS

TO STBD ENGINE
THROTTLE /SHIFTER

020—-70405
020-79999

DEL. W/OPT.100—70402

>

MOUNT FLUSH
w/TOP EDGE

®

100—-70017/

@ STD.& OPT.100—70402
DELETE W/OPTS:
020—70405
020—79999

IGNITION HARNESS
P/S

STEERING HOSES P/S

f <:> 020—70405
TO PORT ENGINE THROTTLE \ (1) 8;352939/90W
/SH\FTER, STEERING HOSE & \ _
‘ IGNITION HARNESS 5 100—70402
SHIFT/THROTTLE CABLES
TO EXTEND 24" BEYOND BOOT
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:07/02/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 305CQ
V1N TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
Pr———— @?i{/p o :i i X=11/16 STEER\NG/THROWLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [!NIT- REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
’ i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 10401 2 o




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

10401

REV.

W

CURRENT ECD

10066932

NOTES:

1. SYSTEM REQUIRES FILING AND BLEEDING. REER
TO INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED WITH POWER STEERING PUMP.

2. USE ONLY SAE OW-30 FKULL SYNTHETIC POWERSTEERING FLUID
SUPPLIED W/ POWER STEERING PUMP.

3.TO PREVENT DEBRIS FORM ENTERING HOSES DO NOT
REMOVE THE PROTECTOR CAPS FROM THE HOSE ENDS
UNTIL CONNECTING THE HOSES.

4. WITH OPT# 100-70402, INSTALL 2 ea ITEM 21 AND PRE-BLEED
AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM.

TANK LOW PRESSURE RETURN
TO PUMP

HOSE CONNECTS TO STARBORAD
SIDE OF STEERING CYLINDER
HOSE CONNECTS TO PORT SIDE

PRESSURE FROM PUMP TO HELM
OF STEERING CYLINDER

SID. & OPT:100—-/0402
DEL. W/OPT.
020-/0400,
020—/79999

ALWAYS USE WRENCH TO
PREVENT HELM FITTING
FROM TURNING WHILE
TIGHTENING HOSES.

REFERENCE 09-404
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING
PLACEMENT.

REFERENCE 09—-201 FOR
HELM PUMP PLACEMENT

INCLUDED W/

|
POWER STEERING PUMP REFERENCE 07-401, 07-214

FOR PUMP WIRING

REFERENCE 06—151
FOR POWER STEERING
PUMP PLACEMENT

MAKE SURE O RING IS
ON MALE FITTING

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

B0STON - UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES.
WAL LESR TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = £ 010
X =1
® + X _
XX =t .03 x =1 1/16

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:07/02/03 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

DWG. TITLE: 305CQ

STEERING /THROTTLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [N REL. ECN NO: TDWG. No: SHT. NO-.
030309 104017 4 o g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 10401 W 10066932

OPT:100—-02250®

ALWAYS USE WRENCH TO
PREVENT HELM FITTING FROM
TURNING WHILE TIGHTENING HOSES.

(o

REFERENCE 09-201 FOR

HELM PUMP PLACEMENT
REFERENCE 06—-151 FOR

AUTO PILOT PUMP PLACEMENT

REFERENCE 06-203
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING
PLACEMENT.

% D |
®
CONTINUATION OF ITEM #17
>K PROVIDED W/ ITEM#23

REFERENCE 07-401,
FOR PUMP WIRING
REFERENCE 06-151
FOR POWER STEERING
PUMP PLACEMENT
REFERENCE 01-251

CLAMP INCLUDED AUTOPILOT RETURN

W/POWER STEERING HOSE LENGTH.

POMP

MAKE SURE O RING IS
ON MALE FITTING
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:p7/02/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ‘ 305CQ
VAL TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =31 - -
P ———— miap XX =+ 03 X=11/16 STEER\NG/THROWLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [!NIT- REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i ‘ DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 10401 5 org




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

NTROUT NRIToN PERMISSON OF BOSTON RERLER, Wi oo RS 10401 W [10066932
PARTS LIST

TEM[QTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1|2 |EA TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
2 |1 ]6L FLUID, HYDRAULIC AEROSHELL #41 (NOT SHOWN) 1807698

3 |1 |EA STEERING, HYD CYLINDER O/B PIVOT 1095728

4 |1 [EA TIE BAR, 0/B KIT MERC/OMC SGL CYL 1253475

5 |2 |EA CABLE, CONTROL MERC PLATINUM 24’ GEN I 1753105

6 | 2 |EA HARNESS, ENG MERC S—CRFT 14 PIN 30’ 1802107

7 |25 |FT. CORD, NYLON 1/8” WHT 1033372

8 |25 |FT. TUBING, VINYL SPEEDO BLK 1043017

9 |1 [EA COVER BASE, PLAS DUCT WIRING 4"X 3"X 6’ WHT 1051713

10 | 1 |EA COVER, PLAS DUCT WIRING 4"X 6 WHT 1051705

11 [10 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1”7 PTH SC 1008739

122 |EA HARNESS, ENG MERC S—CRFT SC5000 CAN 30° 1772366

13 [ 2 [EA CABLE, CONTROL MERC GEN Il PLAT 22 1753262
14| 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” POH SC 1213057

15 | 1 |EA. | STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT 26’ W/BHD FTG 1 HOSE 1275700

16 | 1 |EA. | STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT PWR PK/HELM 24’ W/2 HS | 1772679

17 | 1 |EA. | STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 22’ W/2 HOSES 1778945

18 | 1 |EA TIE BAR, O/B L6 KIT MERC 32"—34" 1839612

(W H92—1EA: STEERING, TEE FITTING FEMALE 9/16” 1784176
(W 20 | 1 |EA. | STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 4’ W/2 HOSES | 1781350

21 |1 |EA. ACC PART, KIT MERC FITTING CYL RESTRICTOR 1849386

22 [12 [FT | HOSE, FUEL 3/8” TYPE A CLASS 1-15 ISO/CE/CARB | 1884011

23 | 1 [EA. AUTO PILOT, VERADO HOSE KIT 1965755

BOSTON 5.

WHALER _/

FPRODUVCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:07/02/03 [SCALE: NONE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

ANGLES = + .5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

YK = 4 010 | DWS- TITLE:

BOAT MODEL

305CQ

MOLD NO.

X=4 .1 X
XX =+ .03 X =2 1/16

STEERING/THROTTLE SYSTEM INSTALLATIQN [N REL. ECN NO: TDWG. No:
0350309

10407

SHT. NO.

6

oF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 4 O 9 p O 8 O 6 5 3 5 4
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REFER TO DWG. 16—107 FOR ALL SEAT PAN INSERT CUTOUTS. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
2. APPLY WHITE SILICONE TO ALL FASTENERS ENTERING THE SEAT BASE. O |MYE 09" ITEM #18 WAS 1323427 | SLJ | 05/12/08| DH 08045124
P CHANGED PT#1235795 TO 0258285 & QTY FROM 8 TO 2 ON ITEM 22 TJ 6/ 25/ 08 AF 08065334

\\\\V//;:;L VALVE, 2 PLCS.

4 PLCS.

~  EA. VALVE

TNTERPRET_DIMENGIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 1435] (SEE DETAIL ON SHT. 2 FOR FITTINGS)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4+ 010
X=4+ 41 X _
XX =4 .03 x =218
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: g DATE: 06/17,/03 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:O6/1 6/03 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
=) : KR * 06/17/03 - TITLE:
i Ll o [PESON | sonoz BATE: 051705 |STERN SEAT SUB ASSY. [T REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT V. & WFS. ENGWEERIG GROUP [INT. ENG: 3 GATICA DATE: 10,/31/03 030309 09409

] OF (O




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09409 P 08065554

NOTES:

REFER TO RAW WATER SUPPLY

DWG. 06—800 FOR HOSE ROUTINGS. SEE FUEL SYSTEM INSTALL'N

DWG. 10—-501 FOR HOSE
ROUTING(S).

e |
FUEL VALVE ASSY.,
(2) REQ'D.
SUPPORTS FOR
ADD P CLAMPS FUEL HOSES
TO HINGE BOLTS ‘
FOR VALVE SUPPORT BACK_VIEW,
© SEAT PAN INSERT
@
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R - DURHAM [DATE:06/16/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
AL S S 30500
V 1/ VY =04 o x); :i :33 %=i 1718 |ISTERN SFEFAT SURB ASSY . [INT. REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050309 09409 2 o B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09409 P 08065554
NOTES:
PLACE JOINT OF TRIM
ON BACK OF PART.
Q,
/ ;
Q
. (04
@ ® @ 1 EA, SIDE
DRILL & TAP #10—24
X 3/4” DP., 2 PLCS.
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANGES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R DURHAM [DATE:06/16/03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
<y | RSN AR BAN oeie 305CQ
WHALER i ez Xosis |[STERN SEAT SUB ASSY. [NT R EON Ko [OWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 09409 3 oF B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09409 P 08065334

NOTES:
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R - DURHAM  [PATE:06/16/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ0
w”A ‘ ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1x1 - -
® - =§ s Lorie [STERN SEAT SUB ASSY. [NT RELECN No: [oWe. No: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

030309

09409

4 or 6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

09409

CURRENT ECD

P 08065334

NOTES:

N
AN
o

!

TYP.
% -1 Q% —
T i T

——
3
] } - 07 -
TYP.
¢.205(#5) HOLE THRU,
TYP. 22 PLCS.
COMPLETED (8) PLCS. ON TOP,
SEAT ASSY & BOTTOM, (3) @ ENDS.
(DEPLOYED) 323
TEMPLATE LOCATIONS FROM CUSHION.
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 1455 [ DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:(6/16/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
AL i e S 30500
WHA‘ER ® x§ :i 183 %=i 116 [STERN SEAT SUB ASSY. [INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050309 09409 5 o6




080653554

CURRENT ECD

REV.
P

09409

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

oF B

SHT. NO.

PARTS LIST
ITEM S%T\O(PT U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
01| 1 | — |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, SEAT PAN INSERT 22-K122-00
02| 1 | — |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, SEAT PAN BASE 22-K123-00 | || -
03| 1 | — |EA.| HATCH, UTILITY 13"X 23" WHT 0682302 | |2 |50
®®| 04 | 32 | — |EA. ISCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 3/4” PPH SC SELF-TAP| 1781122 | 38 |3
05| 8 | — |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 3/4” PTH SC 1010735 30
06| 8 | — |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 5
07| 8 | — |EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-32 SC 1260728 z
08| 1 | — [PR.| HINGE ASSY,BWCQ/OR—03 FOLDING SEAT 1744805 | |3 o |@ 2
09| 8 | — [EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25” PFH SC 1213289 | 2O (™
10 | 8 | — |EA. [ WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25" SC 1260678 | [£ 0O [= ™
@[ 11] 8 | — [EA.[ NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786 | [2MD |2 O
® 12—+ —1EA| SUPPORT, BW—02 LEG FLDNG 13- 75"STERN-STH 1689420 '
®H311 FA. - SUPPORT, BW—02 LEG FLDNG 13.75"STERN ST RH 1689421 % 5
14| 8 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” POH SC 1008507 | |Z] O
15| 2 | — |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 x 5/8” POH SC 1010545 | |4 <
16| 1 | — |EA. | VENT, COMPARTMENT ABS BW-04 1755030 | 24
17| 1 | — |EA.| DOOR, HDPE BW305CQ—04 SEAT PAN 1754889 | |3|
©0O|[ 18 | 6 | — |EA.| CLAMP, LOOM 2" G32 1704652 | |2 o)
© |19 2 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 | |8
®26112 EA. | CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"—7/87 5SS MINI ot23398 || =
3| <
® 21112 EA. | COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/27L X.035"X.30"RED 0830976 [ L
® 22| 2 | — |EA.| FITTING, BRASS 1/4"MPT X 3/8"BARB 1043397 | || O
23| 2 | — |EA.| VALVE, BRZ 3—WAY FUEL BW-04 PRT/STB/AUX 1753359 | |z
®| 24| 6 | — |EA. | ELBOW, BRASS 90DEG 1/4"MPT X 3/8"BARB 0258285 | (2. Z
25| 6 | — |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25" PPH SC 1260975 | [Z|e %
26| 6 | — |EA.[ WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4" SC 1260595 | |5|s —
27115 | — |FT.| TRIM, VINYL RIGID 1"X 1/4°X 16’ WHT 1746050 | |8[&8 0
®©| 28 | 30 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25” PFH SC 1326271 2. o
29 [13.2] — [FT.[INSERT, VINYL TAN 1”X 1/4"X 300 1746051 25 =
O30 4— A SEREW,—CAP 3 /8— 16— X200 HEX—HDSE 1742747 227
O34 4 |EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #3/8-16 SC 1007798 | E=x <~
OF32 8 |EA. | WASHER, FLAT #3/8" sC 1260793 |45 g
OL33 2 FA |- SHIM,—HDPE BW3200R—03 TRIM—PUMPBLK 1752273 §§b o &
O®| 34| 1 | — |EA.| CUSH, BW305CQ—05 STERN SEAT BASE 1781906 | |Bgw++3
3510 | — |EA.| SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 fg‘gx;g
36| 8 | — |EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 | |52 o
37| 8 | — |EA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 o2
38| 1 | — |EA. | HATCH, UTILITY 13.5”X 16.5” WHT 1719060 | |c58
39| 1 | — |EA. | HANDLE, SS BW—08 PULL 1878781 ﬁégg
®| 40| 2 | — [EA.| SUPPORT, BW—04 LEG FLDNG 13.75” STERN ST 1758437 | |£3°
® | 41| 4 | — |EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
LeH42 T EA T PANEL—POLY-BW305CQ—05CLSOUT FUEL—VALVE 1796703

NOQTES:

_/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

WHALER

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATION CONTANED, MUST NOT BE. COPIED OF DE%EOSCSS”%ENME‘R% o P i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 422 D O 7 O W 3 8 9 O
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 22-K130 FOR TRIM & GRIND DETAILS. A | CHANGED DIMENSIONS & VIEW ON BOTTOM | RL | 07/07/03| RA | 030309
2. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED AT INSTALLATION USING WHITE B | #6 WAS 1008705, #7 WAS QTY 3. HJR | 08/19/03 | RA 030309
SILICONE SEALANT. BARREL NUT ENDS SHALL BE SEALED AND SMOOTHED C | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 03/23/06 | AWM 060318
OVER AFTER HINGE SCREWS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. D | MOVED ITEMS 05 THRU 08 TO DWG 06203 SLJ | 01/26/07 | DIW |07013890
NOTE: REFERENCE ONLY
205”8 THRU,
1 PLC.
23
o3
SUPPLIED W/ BLUE % R -
RUBBER PORTION L F i
TO PREVENT LOSS ] s =3
TO BE INSTALL ON LINE &
( ) VIEW ON BOTTOM
ITEM | S U/M
QTY. DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
01 1 | EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, SWIM LADDER COVER 22—K130-00
02 | 2 | EA. | HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5"X 3" THINLINE 1617323
03 | 6 | EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1/2" POH SC 1008432
04 | 6 |EA. | NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8” FH 1040187
O O05 1Tt 1FA T STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLUE 142348
O@®06 T+ EA TSCREW, MACHINE #10—24x3/4POH-SE 1008440
O® 07 1T+ EA TWASHER, FtAT#10-5€ 1260751
O 08 Tt TEATNUT, BBL #10=24 X 3/8" TH CHR/BR T0402 11
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=41.1
XX =+ .03 X=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 06,/18,/03 | DRAWN: R | FF |DATE‘O6/17/03 |SCALE: NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
%"’A ZER AFFD: KR DATE: 06 ,/18,/03 | DWG. TITLE: 505CQ
® DESIGN: | g DATE: 06/1 8/03 S\N‘M LADDER CO\/ER SUB ASSY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG ENGNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 10,/31,/03 0303509 09422 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
NTHOUT WRITTEN' PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, e, o 10 e 06101 V 10066948
REVISIONS

REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. ALL THRU HULLS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING MARINE ADHESIVE R CHANGE #10 to fem #6 for option 10070650 and 100-70682] TM [04/23/08 AVF 08045112
CAULK ON INTERNAL & EXTERNAL GEL COAT SURFACES. S CHANGE #19197446,1907838,1907838,1907839,1838234,1950334] TJ 9/2/08 AF 08085441
2. ALL FASTENINGS INTO THE HULL MUST BE SEALED WITH MARINE T REPLACE P/N 995?22 WITH P/N 1961707 ANP 1961534| DC 08/13/09 — 09025781
ADHESIVE. SEATED FLUSH AND HAVE NO BURRS U Replace 1691075 with 1968013 and 1032499 with 1966383 SG | 08/24/09 AVR 09035833
’ ’ \ MYE"11", ADDED UNDERWATER LIGHTS, ITEMS 31 & 32 & NEw SHT 4| SLJ | 06/21/10 10066948

3. REFER TO DWG 16-501 FOR
HOLE CUTOUT DETAILS.

WASTE TANK VENT
(REF. DWG. #08-203)

3 PLCS.

OO gep wy SIKAFLEX@\
o

DECK DRAIN STD. ©
PORT FISH BOX

GENERATOR EXHAUST D
OPT: 100-70650 ®0®
100-70682 Q@

FLANGE—NUT, REF.
(INCL. W/8) (2 PLCS.)

S
\
LIVEWELL é

®0
OPT:100—70650
ENERATOR INLET ™ 4 50_70682

U THRU-HULLS TO BE PRE-
®O© | FIT AND CUT PRIOR TO

6 INSTALLATION, LEAVING 17"
OF THREAD ABOVE NUT

‘\®@ WHEN INSTALLED.
1
TT——(15)(4 PLCS.) RAW WATER ONLY

PORT AFT VIEW

P/S(3 PLCS.)24)

[TNTERPRET_DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. ®

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 @ MACERATOR DISCHARGE

x§(< :i -(1)3 X o1/t DELETE W/
DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG OPT:100-70400
 [CHECKED: g DATE: 06/12/03 | DRAWN: || R A[) |DATE:(4/05/03 |SCALE: O\ | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
W ALER APPD: R DATE: 0g/12/03 | DWG. TITLE: S05CQ
o  |PESON: | scroz BATE 06,1203 | | 1 F= 1L J | | <= [Nm REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DV, & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: 31 GATICA BATE 10/31,/03 030309 06101 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV.

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS O 6 W O W v
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

10066948

@ GALLEY SINK DRAIN

APPLY LOCTITE TO THREADS,
PER MFRS. INSTRUCTION

WHEN INSTALLING THIS ITEM.
(LOCTITE = MRP# 1392893)

ANCHOR LOCKER
O DRAIN, P/S

80S N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: |4 R EAD  [DATE:Q4 /05 /03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
TON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. - 30500
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XxX =+ .0f0 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4.1 N N
PRODUET DEV. & W% ENENEERING MZ{/P XX = + .03 §=¢ 1/16 FHF~= L J — U J | | <= |[INT REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06107 2 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 V 10066948

(14) A/C DISCHARGE OPT: 100—70600
100—70690
FWD BILGE PUMP

3 PLCS.

SEAL W/ SIKAFLEX©®

(18) WATER HEATER
@ DECK DRAIN
@ AFT BILGE PUMP

FLANGE—NUT, REF.
(INCL. w/6, 1 PLC.)

(INCL. W/10)

A/C INLET OPT: 100-70600
100-70690

THRU—HULL TO BE PRE-
FIT AND CUT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION, LEAVING 1*
OF THREAD ABOVE NUT
WHEN INSTALLED.

P/S 3 PLCS.

(4 PLCS.)
20S N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: |4 R E A D [DATEin4 /05/03 [SCALE: NN | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
TON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. - 30500
WHALES TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4. - -
Promap———— G‘/PZ(/P ol Xerume | T =L - 4 | J | | <= [NT. REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06101 3 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06101 V 10066948

® CENTER ON
WIRE CHASE

TRANSOM VIEW

%OUTE LIGHT WIRES
WéDC HARNESS TO
CONSOLE PANEL

® UNDERWATER LIGHTS
(31) OPT:100—76040

(4) 3 PLCS

o DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN
TIGHTEN ONLY UNTIL
LIGHT IS FLUSH AND
SILICONE HAS SEALED
ALL THE WAY AROUND

®
APPLY SILICONE
AROUND PERIMETER

AND SCREWS
“ INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: 1 = E A D |DATE=O4/ 05/03 |SCA'-E= NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
SOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. - 30500
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = ¢ .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =31 - -
Prea———— awgap X =103 Xorme | [ = L - 4 L J || <= [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT o
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 06107 4 o5




A A L N L
i i ] 10,2 G g e 06101 v_|10086948
PARTS LIST
ITEM S'CI'IDDTE;PT u/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
®P| 01] 2 | — |EA. | PLUG, MARELON BW—06 DRAIN 1" W/GASKET 1806033
®E®| 02| 1 | — [EA. [ COVER, POLY BW—-06 11.75" POUR HOLE WHLR WHT 1811812
QO®TE3 T = EATEYE, BOW 5/8"X 5.75SS §85522
04| 1| — |EA. | EYE, LIFTING 5/8”" RND CHR 1033075
®| 05| 1 — |EA.| NUT, LOCK 5/8-11 SC 1742539
O®| 06| 1 1 |EA. | THRU—HULL, BRZ 1”X 5.33"LONG 1968013
®P 07| 5 | — |EA. | THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032
®D 08| 3 | — |EA. | THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—-06 LONG MALE 1806030
®[09]| 5| — |EA. | THRU=HULL, SS 1 1/8"X 1"BARB (ATTWOOD) 1919746
O®®| 10 | 1 1 | EA. [ THRU=HULL, BRZ 3/4"X 5.33"LONG 1966383
® 1] 1 1 | EA. [ STRAINER, MARELON 3/4” SCREEN ONLY 995589
OeOH2+—2 EATTHRU—HUHE—SS—2"X%—1ONG 1616674
®0O[13] 2 | — |EA.| THRU=HULL, SS 1 1/8"X 3/4"BARB (ATTWOOD) 1907838
®[14] — | 1 |EA. | THRU=-HULL, SS 1 1/8"X 5/8"BARB (ATTWOOD) 1907840
15[ 10| 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 1” POH SC 1213065
®O®|16| 3 | — |EA. | THRU-HULL, SS 1 1/8"X 1 1/8”BARB (ATTWOOD) 1907839
17 2 | — |EA. | PLUG, BRASS 1” DRAIN TURN-TITE 133371
®18]| 5| — [EA. | THRU—HULL, SS 1.5"X 1.5"BARB X—LONG W/FLAP 1838234
®|19 | 1 — | EA. | PLATE, BW—97 B/U U—BOLT 1058999
2612 FA T PRAIN—EKPTWASEREEN 995+
212 AT SPACERHBPEBWS200R—B3HSHBOX—DBRAIN 44320
Orz2212 FACASKEF, BW3200R—05HSHBOX—BRAIN 44924
23| 2 | — |EA.| VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 2"x2" 533430
24| 6 | — |EA. [ SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1” POH SC 1213040
Or251 FA - VENT, FUEL/WATER —SS—3 /4" FLUSH STRAIGHT 75488
O®®[ 26| — | 1 [EA. | THRU=HULL, SS EXHAUST 1.5” (ATTWOOD) 1950334
® 27| 2 | — |EA.| THRU=HULL, PLAS 1.5” DRAIN W/FLNG/SCRN 1780434
®P| 28| 2 | — |EA. | THRU-HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT MALE 1806031
@®™D| 29| 1 | — |EA.| EYE, BOW 5/8"X 5.75” SS 1961707
@@D[30 | 2 | — |EA. | NUT, HEX #5/8"—11 SC 1961534
@31 | - |3 |EA. | LIGHT, BLUE UNDRWTR 12V AMPHIBIAN PRO A12P 2026744
@32 | — [12 |EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1.25” PTH SC TY A 1260470
20STON . INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: (4 == A D  [DATEiQ4 /05/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INGHES. |- e 305CQ
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
® Xz Xexio | T 4 F= L) — b+ J [ [ = [N7 RELECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MG ENGINEERING. GROUP 00 1Or SCALE DRAMING 030309 06101 5 oS




THIS DOCUNENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. NFG. DEPT,
Y ] O
c c
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09605 B 07094557/
NOTES: REVISIONS
) REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG.16—164 FOR ALL CUTOUTS SIZES/LOC’'NS.
b IR o e i | i
3. TIGHTEN ALL FITTINGS B # TKJ 9/14/07 07094557
STD.
ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
01| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, VANITY COUNTERTOP 22-K131-00
ONEESS, OTHERWIGESPECIFED DINENSIONS ARE N INCHES. 02| 1 [EA.] SHOWER ASSY, FAUCET W/PU 1908577
TOLERANGES:  ANGLES =+ 5 00 = £ .010 03| 1 |[EA.|DRAIN ASSY, FLUSH MNT W/1” HOSE BARB 0886200
XX =+ 03 X =11/
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  RA DATE: 08/04,/03 |DRAWN:R | FF |DATE:07 /08,/03 |SCALE: NONE |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
BYAIAL LR — s
» [DESIEN: L. ScHoLZ | PATE: 08,/04/03 [VANITY COUNTERTOP SUB ASSY. [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DV, & MG, ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 10,/31,03 09603 09603 1 o 1




SEE DWG. 06—151
FOR VACUFLUSH TANK AND Q) lowd

MACERATOR PUMP LOCATIONS
AND PART NUMBERS.

PLAN—VIEW

VACU—FLUSH HEAD W/PUMPOUT & MACERATOR

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = £ .5 XXX = + .010
X =10 X
X=203  yx=1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORIATON CONTANED HUST NOT B GOPED O DISGLOSED T OTHERS e IR D
WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08203 K 08065289
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REFER TO DWG. 08—101 FOR ALL THRU—HULL LOCATIONS. REVTDESCR. T oA TAPPVD T ECN NG,
2. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR ALL HOSE LENGTHS. G | MYE '06: DELETED OPT: 100-70400 & SHT 2; | MRZ | 04/07/05| MG | 050340
3. HOSE ROUTING SHALL BE OPTIMIZED AT INSTALLATION JDDED NOTE;  $10 WAS 0581355; 18 WAS 11
4 TH%S%LESAURPF%ETDESE(ASCOSNJ:EJ ,\TST'NE?CEED 14" CTRS H | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 03/22/06| AWM | 060318
" EXGEPT WHERE SUPPORTED IN A TROUGH. : || TEM 22 P/N 1874349 WAS 1755365, SHEETS 3 & 4. | SL | 08/18/06 | AVM | 060887
5. INSTALL PVC AS PER MFG. INSTRUCTION J ITEM #11 P/N 1893323 WAS 1010925, SHEET 4.| SLJ | 03/21/07 AVR [07023917
6. SEE DWG. 01—300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIf BLOCKS P/N STANDARDS. K | REMOVE ITEMS 11,17,&18 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG. 01-300 | JF | 06/16/08 | AVR |08065289
o |
' /FROM HEAD
BV
TO "WASTE” DECKPLATE, © _I Al ! ‘
(SEE DWG. 06—202.) —— I | A oy
ST VBT 0% | oo e .
- | i , |
(SEE DWG. 06—101 YOR™VENT FTG.) | & CABLES ARE INSTALLED. o
J —— — ||
P
~ =

BOSTON =

CHECKED:  Ra DATE:  06,/17/03 | DRAWN: j READ |DATE:04 /28/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL

APPD: KR DATE: 06/17/03 | DWG. TITLE:
WHALER ® |DESIGN: L. scHolz |DATE:  06/17/03 [\WASTE SYSTEM

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIG GROUP |INT. ENG: M. CATICA | DATE:  10/31/03

505CQ

MOLD NO.

‘NSTALLA—HON INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

030309 08203

SHT. NO.

1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08203 K 08065289

SEE DWe. 01—-308 1
TIE OCKS P/N &

)
TIE WRAP LOcKNE @
PR S® 6iis

//<OFF POSITION

HOSE ROUTINGS

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: - READ [DATE:04 /98 /03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. -
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 [DWG. TILE:
X =+
® X =+ 03 X-z18 IWASTE SYSTEM
PRODUCT DEV: & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

505CQ

‘NSTALLA—HON INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

030309 08203

SHT. NO.
2 or 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND REV. CURRENT ECD
i T B G B © i < |oBoes289
NOTES:
=~ ——03) SEE NOTE 5
(03)
SEE DWG. 16—106 FOR CUT OUTS
SEE DWG. 06—701 FOR WATER SUPPLY FITTING
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: |f  READ [DATE:p4/98/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NS UNLESS OTHERWI%G?_FE’ECIZIELIE DIVENSIONS ARE N NCHES. 305CQ
L LT T 7 o Foxd WASTE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [N REL ECN No: [Dwe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIMEERIVE GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0303509 08203

3 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. AL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
e 08203 < |ososs2s9
NOTES:
PARIS LIST
ITEM QTY. QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1| 4 [44|EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4—1.5" SS .505 0256685
2| 0| 0 |FT.| HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8" 0124719
SHN EA.| ADHESIVE, PVC CEMENT GRAY 0814889
4 1 0] O |FT.| HOSE, SANI 1.5" PREMIUM RBR BLK 0846899
S5 EA. - ELBOW KIT, 08/48 OUTLET 90 DEG 89+69+0
6 | 1 |+1|/EA. | TEE, PVC 1.5” ALL BARB BLK 1747281
71 0] O |FT.| HOSE, GEN PURPOSE 17 0196667
81 4 FA.| CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8” SS .50 | 0263954
9 |16 |48 |EA.| CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693
©| 10| 1 | +1[EA.| VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 1" LOCKING 1799576
-0 FA. - SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PPH ToK SC W/EPXY - 18953525
12| 4 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4" PTH SC 1010917
13[24 |48|EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045"X .465°RED| 0830968
14| 1 | +1|EA.| ELBOW, MARELON 1°MPT x 1" BARB x 90D 0995555
151 4 EA.| SCREW, LAG #3/8 x 2.5" HEX HD SS 0152350
16| 4 EA.| WASHER, FLAT 3/8" SC 1260793
110 FATFHE—CHPBLK 1031764
KO® 81t EA T HE,CABLE 14" EGNYLEON-—BEK HOS 860
©| 19 HEATPANEL—BW3656RQ—04—0OVBD-DISCHG 55715
©| 20 4 4-EA | SCREW, TAPPING #4 A x /2" PF= SC 101034+
21| 4 EA.| WASHER, LOCK/ SPLIT 3/8” SC 1260603
O] 22| 1 EA.| HEAD, VACU—FLUSH 5008 BTM DISCHARGE WHT| 1874349
251 0 FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1.5" FLAME RETARDANT| 1501857
241 0 FT.| HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 5/8" FLAME RETARDANT| 1543875
o 3
<R
Q D
Z 2@
g
" &
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: |y READ [DATE:4/28/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECFED DIWENSIONS AR IN NCHES. | 305CQ
WHALER o Kol Xexi6 [WASTE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [T RELECN No: TOWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 082053 4 o 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07208 A 00313
NOTES REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. ALL QUICK DISCONNECT CONNECTORS ARE .25” A MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 03/22/06 AVM 060318
2. ALL RING CONNECTORS ARE #W 0O UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFYED
3. ALL POSITIVE WIRE CONNECTIONS TO THE BATTERY OR BATTERY SWITCH
MUST BE CONTAINED IN CHAFE PROTECTION FROM THE CONNECTION
POINT TO THE BREAKER/S.
WIRE # | AWG | COLOR FUNCTION FROM BO TO BO CENGTH
562 4 RED __ |WINDLASS MAIN WINDLASS CONTROL WINDLASS RELAY 46"
563 7 RED _ |WINDLASS WINDLASS RELAY WINDLASS 210"
564 4 RED _ |WINDLASS WINDLASS RELAY WINDLASS 210"
565 ] BLK _ |WINDLASS GROUND WINDLASS MAIN GROUND BUS 206"
566 14 BRN _ |WINDLASS UP WINDLASS HAND CONTROL WINDLASS RELAY 196"
566A 14 BRN _ |WINDLASS UP WINDLASS CONTROL WINDLASS RELAY 50"
567 14 BLU _ |WINDLASS DOWN WINDLASS HAND CONTROL WINDLASS RELAY 19%6"
567A 14 BLU _ |WINDLASS DOWN WINDLASS CONTROL WINDLASS RELAY 50"
568 14 BLK _ |WINDLASS RELAY GROUND WINDLASS RELAY MAIN GROUND BUS 30"
568A 14 BLK __ |WINDLASS CONTROL GROUND |WINDLASS CONTROL WINDLASS RELAY 50"
569 14 RED _ |WINDLASS CONTROL POWER  |WINDLASS RELAY WINDLASS CONTROL 50"
560A 14 RED _ |WINDLASS HAND CONTROL PWR|WINDLASS CONTROL WINDLASS HAND CONTROL 196"
203A 14 GRY _ |NAVIGATION LIGHTS NAV LIGHT SPLICE STBD NAV LIGHT 236" ,
204A 14 BLK NAVIGATION LIGHTS GROUND _ |STBD NAV LIGHT NAV LIGHT SPLICE 236"
203B 14 GRY _ |NAVIGATION LIGHTS STBD NAV LIGHT PORT NAV LIGHT 70" '
2048 14 BLK NAVIGATION LIGHTS GROUND _ |PORT NAV LIGHT STBD NAV LIGHT 70" 1
WINDLASS RELAY
562,565,564
566,566A,567,567A
568,568A
MAIN
GROUND BUS
STBD NAV LIGHT 565,568 569
203A,203B
WINDLASS CONTROL
204A,204B 12
12 R 562
WINDLASS e 18 30 186 12 1 9569,569A COMBINE
563,564,565 1/4R 2 566,567
12 12 568A
42
PIN CONNECTORS
PORT NAV LIGHT CgvAlNTgéALSSSWF\{#(’)\‘F?ES
566,567,569A NAV LIGHT SPLICE
203B,2048B ' 203A,204A
[TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y _14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = +.010
X =41 X
XX =1 03 x=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: R CLIFTON |DATE:07 /16/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
A
%”’A‘ = APPD: DATE: DWG. TILE: 305CQ
o |DESIGN: DATE: WINDLASS HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [NT. RELECN NO: JDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: DATE: 050309 0/208 1 oF?




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 0/208 A 0603138

NOTES:

1.) WIRES TO BE 105" C, SAE J378/J1128, WITH TYE 2 STRANDING. GROUNDING WIRES TO BE TYPE 3 AND TINNED COPPER.

2.) ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRE INSULATION TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION PRINTED ON IT: A: MANUFACTURER’S NAME
B: TEMPERATURE RATING (Il.E. 105° C) C; SAE J378/J1127 D: GAUGE (I.E. 10AWG)

3.) WIRES TO BE LABELED WITH SPECIFIED WIRE NUMBERS AT BOTH ENDS.

4)) BOAT CABLE TO BE 3 CONDUCTOR, TINNED, 105° C DRY, JACKETED, AND MEET UL—1426 SPECIFICATIONS FOR BOAT CABLE.
120V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLACK/WHITE/GREEN WITH A WHT JACKET.
220V CABLE CONDUCTORS TO BE BLUE/BROWN/GREEN WITH A TAN JACKET.

5.) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6.) FOR GROUND BUS LOCATIONS WITH A BUS BAR SPECIFIED, TERMINATE WIRES WITH PROPER SIZE ADHESIVE LINED HEAT
SHRINK INSULATED RING CONNECTORS.

7.) SPEAKER WIRES ARE 16/2, HIGH CONDUCTIVITY COPPER, WITH 90° C CLEAR INSULATION.

8.) VHF COAX IS RG—8/X, WITH A 16 AWG STRANDED TINNED COPPER CENTER CONDUCTOR, SOLID POLYETHYLENE INSULATOR, 95% TINNED
COPPER BRAIDED SHIELD, WITH A WHITE PVC JACKET.

9.) SPLICES TO BE MECHANICALLY CRIMPED AND COVERED WITH ADHESIVE LINED HEAT SHRINK TUBING.

10.) SPEEDOMETER TUBING TO BE .148” INSIDE DIA., .050" WALL THICKNESS, 105" C BLACK PVC MATERIAL, 93+ SHORE A DUROMETER,
TELEFLEX PART NUMBER 5833371.

11.) SPOT TAPE HARNESS EVERY 12 TO 14 INCHES.

12.) TERMINATION’S SPECIFIED ARE TO BE HEAT SHRINK ADHESIVE SEALED TYPE.

13.) SHEATH ENTIRE HARNESS IN FLAME RETARDENT SPLIT LOOM EXPOSING 3” AT THE ENDS OF EACH BREAKOUT.

sosran N T ) s A eI e L
WHALER TOLERANCES: ANGLE;( :;;tt ? .xx; =+ 010 |DWG. TITLE: ’ ’
o RIE Xoiume [WINDLASS HARNESS CONSTRUCTION [TNT- REL ECN No: TOWS. o: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & M. ENGINEERING GROLP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 0/208 2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 0/402 B 07124795
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 03/22/06 AVM 060318
B CHANGED WIRING DIAGRAM FOR ANTARES WINDLASS Sw | 12/11/07 DH 07124795
HAND CONTROL
UP  DOWN
I
BOW GROUND STUD
COd
MAIN GROUND BUS
555—2 BLK
0P 6°%%%%>0]0 M\/AW MZ/AZ / N\
BATTERY SWITCH
140-2 RED
RELAY BRN
© CONTROL PANEL B
WINDLASS . M1O + OM2 Blu
110 100 o) MA\N/\BREAKER R11 P11
BLK RED
80 S>> 560—16 RED —f= é] NI
560A—14 > 20> 558—16 BLK ——!C
[ RED A1 A2
8 7 L~ 8 7 r\ r\
- * 14 NL 4
STBD 2 5 2 5
BATTERY 5 6 3 6
“ = L =
f >3 557-16 BLU 557A—16 BLU
514 556—16 BRN 556A—16 BRN
558A—14 — 171¢
BLK > 15> 560A—16 RED
591-14 BLK > 6]
— —T l MAIN GROUND BUS
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y_14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1 X _
XX =+ .03 x=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 8/04/03 DRAWN: R CLIFTON |DATE108/m/03 |SCALE; NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
AN
WSZNA IER APFD: KR DATE: 8,/04/03 | DWG. TITLE: S05CQ
® |PESIGN: L. scHoLz DATE: 8/04/03 |\WINDLASS SCHEMAT|C [N RELECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGWEERIVG 6ROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 10/31/03 030309 0/402 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 40 w AE l‘ O O 7 7 O 5 ,‘
NOTES: REV. | DESCR nEAEERE BY DATE APPVD ECN NO
1. REF 1755703 FOR MAIN BREAKER PANEL CONSTRUCTION. AB | ADDED CHARGER WIRING NOTE SHEET 6 | SLJ | 01/28/10 | TCM | 10016448
2. VENDOR TO PROVIDE UNSWITCHED MAIN 10 RED, PLUG 5 WIRING & AC | MYE'11°, ADDED NEW AMP WIRING DIAGRAM, SHT 8. DWG WAS 10 SHTS | SLJ | 05/20/10 | TCM | 10046811
WIRES 109,110,116,117,117A & 118. AD | MYE"11”, ADDED UNDERWATER LIGHTS SH 4 | sSLJ | 06/09/10 10066948
AE | MYE'11: ADDED ELCI WIRING, SHEET 6 | SBL | 07/28/10 10077051
PLUG S
300A—12 BRN/RED —< |1
UNSWITCHED
STD. 100-70402 MAIN 300—12 BRN/RED —< |2
DELETE W/%Zzg:;gégg COPPER BUS BAR 303A-14 BRN/RED —_ |3
sl FWD BILGE PUMP 303—14 BRN/RED —1< |4
112-10 RED
POWER STEERING PUMP 109-4 RED AFT BILGE PUMP I 306—14 BRN/ORN —< |5
PORT SWITCH o ST?:)SS\;V\T::D ot <o I s31-14 veL —<| 6
- - STEREO MEMORY I 310—14 BRN/RED —f< |7
Z)gERED 1§ a2 E)SORED () EMERGENCY PUMP —, 312A-14 BRN —< |8
—— 314-14 BLK —f<| 9
120-4 RED vl UNUSED —< [10
NI UNUSED —< |11
117-4 RED a T0 HELM UNUSED —< (12
s AUTOMATIC TERM PQOST —
S%EE 122-4 RED REF SH 2 REF SH 4
TO CABIN
TERM POST
140-2 RED REF SH 5
118-4 RED
WINDLASS
a_ REF DWG 07-402
- 106-2/0 RED.
TO PORT —106A—2 RED 107-2/0 BLK—
ENGINE ——107A-2 BLK|
E 101-2/0 RED T08-2 Bl
Y _ [ - F
10, STeD :18;2:; EEE jo| 102-2/0 BLK e o 191-2 Bix 1042 BLK 110-4 BLK—  TO MAN_GROUND BUS
B ER R
PORT BATTERY GENERATOR BATTERY STBD BATTERY #1 STBD BATTERY #2
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 GENERATOR
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4. X
XX =+ .03 =X 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 7/1 7/03 DRAWN: R CLIFTON |DATE:O7/T8/OZ> |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 305CQ
WAL ER KR “7/17,/03 | oWe. TITLE:
® DESIGN: L’ SCHOLZ DATE: 7/17/0:’) \/\/ ‘ R ‘ N G D ‘AG RA M INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OFV. & MFG. ENGNEERING GRoUP [INT. ENG: . GATICA |PATE10,/31/03 030309 0/401 1 oFQ




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED QR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07401

REV.

AE

CURRENT ECD

10077051

REF SHEET 1 ——120—-4 RED

REF SH 3

PORT 12V POWER

STBD 12V POWER

HELM BREAKER PANEL
RECEPTACLE 1
® a .
HORN [3 - -
HELM TERM POST = 211-14 RED == A
NAV/ANC LIGHTS |[-H=5 202-14 RED ——>|B
CTSY LIGHTS |-H= 10—} 600—14 RED —T>|C
6 RED
PORT FISHBOX PUMP |H{=20 512—14 RED —>|D
STBD FISHBOX PUMP |{= 20} 509-14 RED —>|E
RAW WATER PUMP |=15-1 506—12 RED —>|F
@ LIVEWELL PUMP [H= 5=} 500-12 RED —>|G
AcC 1|1=10 570-12 RED —>|H
AcC 2 |4=10 580-14 RED ——>
LIVEWELL LIGHT |[-H=5 611—14 RED ——>|K
PORT WIPER|4= 5 583-14 RED ——>|L
STBD WIPER|Hf= 5 587—-14 RED —=> (M
WINDSHIELD VENT |4{=5 574—14 RED ——> [N
12V RECEPTACLE |{=_10=} 545- 14 RED —>| P
TRIM TABS |-{=20 550—14 RED ——>|R
ACC 3 |ft=10= N/C ——>|S
MAIN PORT 12V POWER |1{=30
GROUND BUS
REF SHEET 4 STBD 12V POWER |{{= 30—
szea BLK — 1111
| sl HELM 540-8 RED —____]
125-8 RED + s = 5 sl FUSE BLOCK
1111 542—-8 ORN ]
621—14 BLK
VAIN 641-14 BLK
GROUND BUS SPREADER LIGHTS
REF SHEET 4 14 BLK ~< o o
= b ,
14 RED 620—14 BLU/GRN
7.5 AMP FUSE ELECTRONICS
131-8 BLK —| TTTT1 (Nr—
130-8 RED BT 5« ¢ 9  HARDTOP o - [
SR ||l Fuse Block 14 RED —
i ACC—1
3 & I~ <o o
© — [ [
14 RED —
15 AMP FUSE ACC—2
651—14 BLK I~ o
oarall b b
@SPOTUGHT L 650—-14 RED ——8M8M8
I

®| rhdio

14 RED

HARDTOP
SWITCH PANEL

640—14 BLU/BLK

- SPREADER LIGHTS
N

I
\io’, DOME LIGHT

7
|

N

BOSTON -

WHALER _/

FPRODUVET DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1 X
XX =+ .03 x=+1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:07/18/03 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

WIRING DIAGRANM

030309

07401

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
505CQ
INIT. REL._ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

2 OF 9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07401

REV.

AE

CURRENT ECD

10077051

SWITCH/INSTRUMENT PANEL

RECEPTACLE 3

UNUSED—>| !
u UNUSED—> | 2
N
PLUG 1 HORN | 1 1 212-14 ORN/BLU—>|3
A[>211-14 ReD 20314 GRY —{>| 4
B|>7— 202-14 RED NAV/ANC LIGHTS UNUSED—> |3
C|>—600-14 RED 207-14 GRY/WHT —->|6
D|>t 512-14 RED FWD BILGE PUMP 300-14 BRN/RED —|->|7
€[>+ 509-14 RED 301-14 BRN 5|8
F >+ 50612 RED AFT BILGE PUMP 303-14 BRN/RED —>|9
6|>+ 500-12 RED 304—14 BRN——>|10
REF SH 2 H|>—570-12 RED COURTESY LIGHTS 601-14 BLU/RED |11
J[>-— 580-14 RED 601A—14 BLU/RED —-> [12
K[>t 611-14 RED —
L[>1— 583-14 RED
ol RECEPTACLE 4
587-14 RED PORT FISHBOX PUMP m 513-12 BRN/BLU—>] A
| o [
N>~ 574-14 RED 510-12 BRN/BLK—>| B
P|>1— 545-14 RED STBD FISHBOX PUMP 07-14 BRN/GRY—>| C
R|>T— 550-14 RED © - I
NAV/ANC LIGHTS SWITCH DETAIL sl 545-14 RED 4> D
= ne TR 550-14 RED —>| E
‘ 203-14 GRY RAW WATER [ -y~
‘ ! 501-14 BRN/YEL —>| F
i~ <[l Dw‘ 612-14 BLU/ORN —>| 6
‘ 209-14 BLU
- " UNUSED—+>| H
Hm” HN REF SH 4
20714 GRY/WHT UNUSED ==/
571-14 GRY/BLK—>| K
581-14 GRY/BLU—>| L
128-14 BLK > | M
“_ “_ 220-14 PNK/RED—{>| N
— 200-14 PNK/GRN—{>| P
sTED v 9 LIVEWELL UGHT [0 _ v {4 230-14 PNK—|>| R
START 2 p L e UNUSED—>| S
‘ YEL/RED <) PORT WIPER (¥ 7 -
BLK/YEL 2 o~ I
oo BLK 3 REF SH 6 STBD WPER ~ < w9
—< |4 i
IGNITION o )TO FUEL GAUGES
PUR —< |5 e LG &
RED —< |6 WINDSHIELD VENT [ ™23 58414 ORN/RED—I<] 1
585-14 ORN —< | 2
PORT = PANEL 588-14 ORN/GRN—|< | 3
PLUG 7
START v 1 58914 ORN—|< |4 ger sy o
— —K
e , 575-14 BLK/RED 5
576-14 BLK/YEL 6
BLK 3
L. REF S 6 e e L 209-14 BLU 7
IGNITION <ls
PUR Ll s UNUSED
RED —f<|6
AUX. FUEL GAUGE ®
14 VIO JUMPER TO LIGHT TERMINAL
G
5 | DELETE W/ OPT. 020-70267, 020-70272 @
14 BLK
14 VIO
BOSTON - INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:g7/18/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. DWe. THLE: 5 O 5 C Q
WHA‘ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010 . g
X=4.1 X N N
- KIEh EXewus (WIRING  DIAGRAN W R BN [0 o T

FPROOUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

030309

074071

3

oF O




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07401

REV.

AE

CURRENT ECD

10077051

RECEPTACLE 5

EMERGENCY PUMP
@ FLOAT swiTCH

HIGH WATER ALARM

——313-14 BLK-

311-14 BLK

R ®

312-14 BRN

ER SUMP PUMP

1 300A-12 BRN/RED =
2 300-12 BRN/RED =
3 303A-14 BRN/RED ——————
4 303-14 BRN/RED =

5|« 306—14 BRN/ORN

6| <1~ 531-14 YEL

7 310-14 BRN/RED

B[ <1~ 312A-14 BRN

9| <1~ 31414 BLK

1 <= UNUSED

11 UNUSED

12/ <1~ UNUSED

STEREO MEMORY

=

SHOWS
FLOAT SWITCH
E\_f @—507714 BLK

MAIN GROUND BUS

131-8 BLK— FROM HARDTOP FUSE BLOCK
REF SH 2

126-8 BLK— FROM HELM FUSE BLOCK
REF SH 2

PLUG 3
1 UNUSED
2 UNUSED 13-14 BLK
3 |>—212-14 ORN/BLU 212-14 oRN/m HORN
n ‘ 203-14 GRY 204=14 BLKSCUSRUNNING LIGHTS
5 + UNUSED
REFSH I ¢ 207-14 GRY/WHT FWD BILGE PUMP

FLOAT SWITCH
7 300-12 BRN/RED 300A-12 BRN/RED 7(@7 302-12 BLK—
8 301-12 BRN AFT BILGE PUMP

FLOAT SWITCH

9 303-14 BRN/RED 303A-14 ERN/RED—\J)\-7®—3057M BLK-
10 304—14 BRN S02-14 BLK
1" 601-14 BLU/RED to COURTESY LIGHTS
12 601A—14 BLU/RED 602A-14 BLKW:Q COURTESY LIGHTS

REF. SH.

. — FROM STBD BATTERY
}110-4 BLK: U

565-4 BLKk— WINDLASS (©)

L—208-14 BLK —= —20B-14 BLK \oyy oo
27~ ALL ROUND LIGHT

/: 207-14 GRY/WHT ;

38—16 OR/!

PORT _FISHBOX PUMI 514-10 BLK

STBD FISHBOX PUMP( 9 51176 BLK

TRIM TAB SWITCH

12V RECEPTACLE
o 546-14 BLK

RAW_WATER PUMP @_ma,u BLK ————

LIVEWELL PUMP

502-12 BLK

PLUG 4
A 513-10 BRN/BLU
B 510-10 BRN/BLK
c 507—14 BRN/GRN
D 545-14 RED
E 550-14 RED ——
F 501-14 BRN/YEL.
G 612-14 BLU/ORN
H UNUSED

REF SH 3 J UNUSED
K 571-14 GRY/BLK
L 581—14 GRY/BLU
M 128-14 BLK
N 220-14 PNK/RED
P 200-14 PNK/GRN
R 230-14 PNK
s UNUSED

CABIN

AC GROUND Bus C————————1-710-6 GRN —
®
123-4 BLK

CABIN DC GROUND BUS

- 572-14 BIK —c—
[ s82-14 BK ——

OFTI FUEL SPLICE

S1971% BT LvEWELL LiGHT

UNDERWATER LIGHTS

CONNECT TO
ACCESSORY 1

571 14/2 BU/BK
572

705
6 GRN
== ACCESSORY 1
GROUNDING BUS I
== ACCESSORY 2
720-6 GRN {
22014 PNK/RED 700
6 GRN 703
6 GRN
220A-14 PNK/RED OPTI FUEL SPLICE — 200A—14 PNK/GRN
20014 PNK/GRN OPTI FUEL SPLICE 230A-14 PNK
230-14 PNK
201-14 BLK
| i
@ (©] @

221-14 BLK

STBD FUEL TANK

201-14 BLK

PORT FUEL TANK VENDOR SUPPLYED PLUG TYP. AUX. FUEL TANK
RECEPTACLE B8 I—
586-14 BLK. BLK
e Ny g g = | [T
3 < _ / 59071‘ BLK. BLK | STBD WIPER
D el so-14 omy/am i JI//—R
REF SH 3 s 575-14 BLK/REB- 57514 BLK/RED ——==—RED

3 576—14 BLK/YEL e 576-14 BLK/YEL ﬂyﬂﬁ\wwosmzw VENT

7 209-14 BLU - x::o:’CDMFASS LIGHT

8| <« UNUSED

REF SH 5 ——630-14 BLU/\/\O o B - BIN LIGHTS
oS TON N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND. TOLERANGES PER ANSI v 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [PATE:07/18,/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLDNo.
8 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ
YA L TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + ‘010 DWG. TITLE:
x§ :i :[1)3 Xz [(WIRING D | ACS 2 AN/ [INT. REL_ECN NO: [ DWG. No: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

030309 07407

4 orQ




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07401

REV.

AE

CURRENT ECD

10077051

— 122—4 RED —— REF SHEET 1

@ @ O CABIN TERM POST

REF SHEET 6 ©
AC DIST PANEL

CABIN GROUND BUS

129-14 BLK

CABIN BREAKER PANEL

Q) sTeErRED AVP

/'CO PER BUS BAR ASSEMBLY

148-4 RED — TO STEREQ AMP I—ssw— 10 BLK—

REFRIGERATOR

Ostereo/v/ov0

CABIN LIGHTS

4 RED

FRESH WATER

MACERATOR

560-10 RED

530-14 RED

30-14 BLU/VIO

504-14 BRN/!

REFRIGERATOR

TO STEREO/TV/DVD @
TO CABIN LIGHTS REF SH 4

FRESH WATER PUMP

505—14 BLK—

VACUUM FLUSH

20-8 RED

515-10 ORN/BLK

12v RECEPTACLE@
548-14 BLK

c.0.
MONITOR 541-14 BLK

522-10 BRN/WHT

Lo
KEY SWITCH

DISCHARGE PANEL

DISCHARGE PUMP

GENERATOR/
BLOWER 547-14 RED-
CABIN 12V RECEPTACLE
16 RED 540-14 WHT
BLOWER
14 BLK
~+w= 9
[ 14 YEL-
400-14 YEL
593A-16 VIO

403—14 BLK

@523—10 BLk— L-s16-10 BLK‘l:|

WASTE LEVEL INDICATOR

595-14
593B-16 VIO

BLK

14 VIO JUMPER TO

GENERATOR
FUEL GAUGE

PNK,/BLK 0]

225-14

U
&b

GENERATOR
FUEL TANK

‘ PART OF CRUISING PACKAGE OPTION

LIGHT TERMINAL
FIREBOY REMOTE

OVERRIDE MQODULE
AT HELM

EXTINGUISHER
PRESSURE SWITCH

702—6 GRN

Y 226-14 BLK

TO GROUNDING BUS
AT HELM

— 405-14 BRN €)1 BRN
<_ 404-14 WHT €2 WHT
——————— 406-14 BLK O3 Bk
—_—— 407-14 WHT €) 4 PRESSURE SWITCH
< 408-14 BLK —F=C)'5 PRESSURE SW GND
Os Ne
(7 PoRT IGN
— O smD 16N
=) g GEN I6N

NO
NC
C

NO

NC

@)
1O
120
130

= 402-14 BLK BLOWER
401-14 YEL

14

C

NO
NC
C

150
16O
1703

411-16 TN

1 10 cen
CONTROL PANEL

180>

FIREBOY AUTOMATIC ENGINE SHUTDOWN

RELAY SHOWN ENERGIZED
’7 NO NO = NORMALY OPEN

{ C C = COMMON
NC

NC = NORMALY CLOSED

412-16 TN/BU

100—-70650 OR EUROPEAN CRUISING PACKAGE

100-70682

BOSTON -

WHALER _/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

XXX = £ .010

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5
X =41
XX =+ .03

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R CLIFTON [PATE:07/18/03 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

X =
% =11/16

WIRING DIAGRANM

030309

07407

®

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
305CQ
INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

oF §




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 7 40 w AE W O O 7 7 O 5 W
DO NOT HOOK UP WIRE TO
AIR CONDITIONING BREAKER
WITHOUT AIR CONDITIONING
OPTION 70600
804-14/3=  REF SHEET 5
120V CABIN BREAKER PANEL REF. DWG, 06101
COPPER BUS BAR ASSEMBLY /
CHARGER[TE10=) = ———IRI
AC vOLT AR CONDITIONER | -H=15= Uosfm/sso%m/sE@Ac PUMP
REFRIGERATOR |H=10—
T ACCESSORY | 1= T5] 710-8 GRN- MAN DC__GrouND | (@)
16 BLK ] REF. SHEET 4
10 BLK
16 WHT ICRONAVE = 157] ————s05-14/3=___MicRowave]
STOVE |= 15+) | sTOvE]
GEN ELECT BOX SHORE POWER ———g12-14/3_____ STOVE]|
WATER HEATER | =
oo gl o au j=s co-12/3=]_WERwEE]
OOOWHTD 10 WHT
10 GRN 10 WHT
PNL GND STUD @)
|
SHORE POWER L1s orn
OR TRANSFORMER ‘
SHORE — 800—10 BLK —..—F801-10 BLK—— H1 x1——802-10 BLK [ | ]
POWER —800—-10 WHT B01-10 WHT——H2 803  X2<4—802—10 WHT
IN' —800-10 GRN 801-10 GRN—{—SH %/580210 GRN NEUTRAL BUS GROUNDING BUS
CASE GND @ @
TO GEN TRANSOM MOUNTED SHORE POWER
CONTROL BOX
10 BRN
10 LT BLU
10 GRN/ YEL 10 WHT
PNL GND STUDQ
L |
14 GRN
[ ] [ ]
NEUTRAL BUS GROUNDING BUS

BOSTON

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R C| [FTON |DATE=07/ 18/03 |SCALEf NONE

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

YA LD TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
®

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

X=4.1 X _

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

w-z0i x=xs [WIRING DIAGCRAN

BOAT MODEL

305CQ

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

030309 07407

SHT. NO.
6 oF9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 07401
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

AE

CURRENT ECD

10077051

STEREO WIRING DIAGRAM

R/WH=—{ I #=538-16 OR/Wt F SH 4
BR:
WSTEEEQSQQREESE YL——— I +531-14 YL REF SH 4
/ RD———I—11+-530-16 RD REF SH 5
BK———1{I T +532-14 BK 1
BU/WH—{I—T+537-16 BU = MAIN O anTENNA O
PU SAT_RADIO
PU/BK— e o i MODULEN-[
STEREO B
GN/BK— ﬁ OPIL W 00*75755 j @0 _HEAD UNIT
GN:
IS e —
GY/8K ‘ DVD PLAYER ‘
GY:
WH /BK=—
"
| — | wi [ 10TV |
| [ ]
AMP
ﬂ:l D:D_‘:I_, D_D_‘:I_, ] REM|
D Pt e o
INPUT [ hd
"
g T T PO 1
FRONT — —
cH2 R[*
NINE = 3t 193 SR o oo
[ ro P[] L
REAR [ [|—534+ 16/2 SPKR SPKR/CTSY LTS SPLICE
. E CH3 _L; 534— 16/2 SPKR
CH4 R;‘ gggt 12?% ggES SPKR/CTSY LTS SPLICE
MP3 INPUT
BOSTON N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:g7/18/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 305CQ
V1N = TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=%1 - -
S ——— a‘/?zw’ X =103 %: s |WIRIN G D | ACS R AN/ [NT REL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
i i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 07401 7 or g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07401

REV. CURRENT ECD

AE 10077051

OIEREQ AMPLIFIER WIRING & SETTINGS

120
20
o

12 o'clock
11 o'clock

80,
5,@;
Filter Freq. (HZ)

i/ e/ P
P

HiEe/
fiter Mode
(W] -

”3*

[

VAR

0

120
0

B
&F
Fiter Freq. (HZ)

60,

12 0'clock
©)
11 o'clock

0,
5

Of /o /P
HP

W1&y/
Fiter Mode
(]

1

0000|0000

[ \]

K%E

Remate Level Mode
N/3&d
Input Mode
0/t
4Ch

_— D

[

Marine 2/3/4 Channel Amplifier

MaFO O _— =

O10

SIN0—3dd —

STBD FWD COCKPIT

PORT FWD COCKPIT

STBD CABIN

®®

9]O

NOIJ3S LNdNI—

Remote

©

©

Ground

e

H2DC

0@

A

PORT CABIN

Connect to source unit’'s rear RCA outputs

Connect to source unit’s front RCA outputs

Connect to source unit's remote turn—on lead (Blue/White)

Connect to negative terminal of 12VDC battery or distribution block

Connect to positive terminal of 12VDC battery or distribution block

and protect with 40A fuse/circuit breaker (not supplied)

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:07/18/03 [SCALE: NONE

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1 X
XX =+ .03 x=+1/18

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DWG. TITLE:

W‘Q‘NG D‘AGQAM INIT. REL. ECN NO:

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
505CQ

DWG. No: SHT. NO.
030309 0/407 8 o9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07401 AE 10077051
TO WOOFER
POSITIVE INPUT
TO WOOFER
NEGATIVE INPUT
FROM AMPLIFIER  FROM AMPLIFIER
NEGATIVE INPUT  POSITIVE INPUT
TO TWEETER
NEGATIVE INPUT TO TWEETER
POSITIVE INPUT
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CLIFTON [DATE:p7/18/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 305CQ
YA 4 v TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =+ .1 - -
—— miap oot %= s |[\WIRIN G D | ACS R A N/ [N REL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 030309 07401 9 org




	305-Conquest-Air-Condition-System-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Anchor-Locker-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Automatic-Power-Switch-Wires-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Bilge-Pump-Installation-FWD-2011.pdf
	06102305CQ
	06102305CQ2
	06102305CQ3
	06102305CQ4

	305-Conquest-Bulkhead-Shower-Stall-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	09702305CQ
	09702305CQ2

	305-Conquest-Cockpit-Floor-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Cockpit-Table-Sub-Assembly-2011 (1).pdf
	305-Conquest-Companionway-Step-Sub-Assembly-2011 (1).pdf
	305-Conquest-Console-Sub-Assembly-2011 (2).pdf
	305-Conquest-Deck-Adhesive-Locations-2011 (1).pdf
	305-Conquest-Deck-Drainage-2011 (1).pdf
	Binder1.pdf
	305-Conquest-Console-Sub-Assembly-2011 (1).pdf
	305-Conquest-Deck-Adhesive-Locations-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Deck-Drainage-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Deck-Outfit-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Deck-Outfit-FWD-2011.pdf
	06201305CQ
	06201305CQ2
	06201305CQ3
	06201305CQ4
	06201305CQ5

	305-Conquest-Deck-Outfit-Midship-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Diagram-Smartcraft-Dual-Vessel-View-W-Dts-2011.pdf
	07214305CQ
	07214305CQ2
	07214305CQ3
	07214305CQ4

	305-Conquest-Electronics-Nav-Pkg-12-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Electronics-Package-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Engine-Installation-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Entertainment-Package-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-FWD.-Berth-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	09651305CQ
	09651305CQ2

	305-Conquest-Final-Assembly-2011.pdf
	11201305CQ
	11201305CQ2
	11201305CQ3
	11201305CQ4
	11201305CQ5
	11201305CQ6
	11201305CQ7
	11201305CQ8

	305-Conquest-Final-Assembly-Interior-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Fish-Box-Pump-Out-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Fishwell-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Folding-Seat-Sub-Assembly-(Port)-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Fresh-Water-System-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Fuel-System-Installation-2011.pdf
	10501305CQ
	10501305CQ2
	10501305CQ3
	10501305CQ4
	10501305CQ5
	10501305CQ6
	10501305CQ7

	305-Conquest-Fuel-Tank-Cover-Sub-Assembly-(Midship)-2011.pdf
	09301305CQ
	09301305CQ2

	305-Conquest-Galley-Cabinet-Assembly-Install-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Galley-Counter-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	09601305CQ
	09601305CQ2

	305-Conquest-Generator-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	09435305CQ
	09435305CQ2
	09435305CQ3

	305-Conquest-Generator-Installation-2011.pdf
	08410305CQ
	08410305CQ2
	08410305CQ3

	305-Conquest-Graphics-Locations-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Gunnel-Board-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Hardtop-Canvas-Assembly-2011.pdf
	08502305CQ
	08502305CQ2
	08502305CQ3
	08502305CQ4

	305-Conquest-Hardtop-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Harness-Installation-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Hull-Outfit-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Int.-V-Berth-2011.pdf
	06301305CQ
	06301305CQ2
	06301305CQ3

	305-Conquest-Interior-Mid-Cabin-Assembly-2011.pdf
	06303305CQ
	06303305CQ2
	06303305CQ3
	06303305CQ4
	06303305CQ5

	305-Conquest-Label-Locations-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Livewell-Lid-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Marinco-30A-12V-Receptacle-Plug-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Prep-Station-2011.pdf
	08205305CQ
	08205305CQ2

	305-Conquest-Prep-Station-Sink-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Raw-Water-System-2011.pdf
	06800305CQ
	06800305CQ2

	305-Conquest-Satellite-Radio-2011.pdf
	08601305CQ
	08601305CQ2

	305-Conquest-Shower-Stall---Vanity-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	09701305CQ
	09701305CQ2
	09701305CQ3
	09701305CQ4
	09701305CQ5

	305-Conquest-Steering-Throttle-System-Installation-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Stern-Seat-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	09409305CQ
	09409305CQ2
	09409305CQ3
	09409305CQ4
	09409305CQ5
	09409305CQ6

	305-Conquest-Swim-Ladder-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Thru-Hulls-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Vanity-Countertop-Sub-Assembly-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Waste-System-Installation-2011.pdf
	08203305CQ
	08203305CQ2
	08203305CQ3
	08203305CQ4

	305-Conquest-Windlass-Harness-Construction-2011.pdf
	07208305CQ
	07208305CQ2

	305-Conquest-Windlass-Schematic-2011.pdf
	305-Conquest-Wiring-Diagram-2011.pdf




